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Romney maintains South Carolina lead

Raleigh, N.C. — Mitt Romney continues to hold a modest lead in South Carolina's
Republican primary for President. He's at 29% to 24% for Newt Gingrich, 15% for Ron
Paul, 14% for Rick Santorum, 6% for Rick Perry, 5% for Jon Huntsman, and 1% for
Buddy Roemer.

Things haven't changed too much at the top in the last week. Romney is down 1 point
from his pre-New Hampshire standing, while Gingrich has gained a point. There's more
movement in the middle. Paul has gained 6 points to move into 3rd place, while
Santorum has dropped by 5 points. Rick Perry and Jon Huntsman have each picked up a
single point and remain in 5th and 6th place respectively.

Why is Romney winning South Carolina? Voters there are overwhelmingly focused on
the economy this year and that's working to his advantage. 39% say jobs and the
economy are their top issue. Asked who they trust most on economic issues 35% pick
Romney to 25% for Gingrich, 16% for Paul, and 10 for Santorum. And despite the
attacks on it this week Romney's business background is an asset for him. 58% have a
favorable opinion of his record in business to just 27% with a negative view of it.

For all that there are some signs that there could be trouble ahead for Romney:

His net favorability is down 7 points in the last week from +31 (60/29) to +24 (57/33).
Gingrich on the other hand has actually seen some improvement from +10 (49/39) to +14
(51/37). Overall 58% of primary voters don't want Romney to be the nominee, compared
to only 34% who want him to be. If those folks coalesced behind Gingrich in any sort of
meaningful way, Newt would be the favorite in the state.

“Mitt Romney’s still the favorite in South Carolina,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “Supporters of Rick Santorum, Ron Paul, and Rick Perry would
have to move toward Newt Gingrich in the final week to change that.”

PPP surveyed 803 likely Republican primary voters from January 11" to 13th. The
margin of error for the survey is +/-3.5%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Ron Paul,
Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum, and
Buddy Roemer, who would you vote for?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuiieeiiiie e, 24%
Jon Huntsman............cccoeeeiiiiiinieee 5%
RON PaUl ..o 15%
RICK PEITY ... 6%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 29%
RiCK Santorum ..........cccoociiiiiiiiiec e 14%
Buddy ROEMEr ... 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccccvevvceeeeiinenenne 6%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 65%
Might end up supporting someone else .......... 35%
Who would be your second choice for
President?
Newt Gingrich ........cccovveeieeiii e, 20%
JON HUNESMAN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 7%
RON PaUl ..o 9%
RICK PEITY ettt 13%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 17%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoeeececeeceesee e, 17%
BUAAY ROBMET ... 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceeveeervienneenene. 16%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q5 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on social issues like abortion
and gay marriage?

Newt Gingrich
JON HUNESMAN.......viiiiiiiiieeie e

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e

Rick Santorum

Buddy ROEMET ...

Someone else/Not sure

Q6 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on foreign policy issues?

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman............ccooeieiiiiiieee e

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt ROMNEY....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

Rick Santorum

Buddy ROEMEr ...

Someone else/Not sure

Q7 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on economic issues?

19%
5%
14%
9%
21%
23%
0%
9%

NEWE GINGIICH ... 25%
JON HUNESMAN.......oooveeeeceee e 5%
RON PAUL.....ooceeeceeeeeeeee e 16%
RICK PEITY vt 5%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 35%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoveececee e, 10%
Buddy ROEMET.......cevviiiieeeeiciieee e 0%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 5%
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Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Huntsman?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 40%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 26%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 11%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney’s record in business?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 27%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 15%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 53%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 16%
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Q15 Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican nominee for President to be Mitt
Romney or someone else?

Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
SOMEONE IS ....cevveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 58%
NOE SUME e, 8%

Q16 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Newt Gingrich, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 48%
Newt GINGFiCh ......covvieiiiiiieeei e 37%
NOE SUIE .. 15%

Q17 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Ron Paul, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY ..o 63%
RON Paul.......cooviiiiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUIE ..o 9%

Q18 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Perry, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiec e 56%
RICK PITY ... 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q19 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Santorum,
who would you vote for?
Mitt ROMNEY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 48%
Rick Santorum ... 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q20 In 2008, did you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary, or did you not vote in a

primary?
Democratic Primary........cccccovceeeeiiieeeesiiieeennes 6%
Republican primary .........cccccocvveeiiiieeeniiieenns 81%
Didn't vote in & primary .........cccceviveeeeniineeennns 12%
a | B
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Q21 (Among Republican primary voters:) Did you
vote for John McCain, Mike Huckabee, Fred
Thompson, Mitt Romney, Ron Paul, Rudy
Giuliani, or someone else?

JONN MCCaIN.....cccviiiiiiicec e 49%
Mike Huckabee ............cccooviviiiiiiiiic s 22%
Fred Thompson .......cceeeeveiiiiiiiiicee e 11%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 8%
RON PaUl ..o 4%
Rudy Giuliani ........coccuvvieeiiiiiiiiieeiee, 4%
Someone Else/Don't Remember..................... 2%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Tebow?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 76%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 7%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 17%

Q23 Do you think that interracial marriage should be
legal or illegal?

Legal ..o 66%
legal ..o 20%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Q24 Are you comfortable with the idea of a Mormon
being President, or not?

comfortable .........cooeeviiiiiiiiie e 63%
NOt COMTOMADIE . eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee s 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Q25 Would you be willing or unwilling to vote for a
candidate who had supported an individual
mandate for health care at the state level, or
are you not sure?

WIIING e 25%
UNWIlIING .o 34%
NOE SUIE ... 41%
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Q26 Who do you think has run the strongest
campaign in South Carolina?

Newt GINGFCh .....coovvieiiiiiieeeie e 18%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........cooiiiiiiieee e 2%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiic e 10%
RICK PEITY it 8%
Buddy ROEMET ........evveeiiiiiieiieie e 1%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 23%
RICK Santorum ........ccceoviiiiniiiieeee e 6%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveeverrenens 31%

Q27 Which of the following things is most important
to you when deciding how to vote: jobs and the
economy, government spending and reducing
the debt, taxes, social issues like gay marriage
and abortion, illegal immigration, or foreign
policy and national security?

Jobs, the econNOMY........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee 39%
Government spending, reducing the debt....... 34%
TAXES .o 1%
SOCial ISSUES......ovvviiriieiiiiiee e 4%
lllegal immigration .........cccccoeviieeeeeeeiiniiiieeen. 2%
Foreign policy, national security...................... 5%
Something else ... 1%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Q28 What is more important to you when deciding
who to vote for: a candidate’s ability to beat
Barack Obama in the general election, or their
positions on the issues?

More concerned about a candidate’s ability to 500

beat Barack ODAMA.........oveeereeeeeerssaneen, %
Their positions on the iISSUES ..............c..co....... 37%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%
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Q29 Who do you think will win the Republican
nomination for President: Newt Gingrich, Jon
Huntsman, Ron Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney,
Rick Santorum, Buddy Roemer, or someone

else?
NEWE GINGIICH ... 16%
JON HUNESMAN.......oviiiiiieiieieie e 2%
RON PAUL.....ooceoeceeeeceeeee e, 7%
RICK PEITY ..o 3%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccevvieiiiiiiiciiin e 6%
BUAY ROBMET ... 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceevceeenvienneenene. 20%
Q30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 46%
Man.......oo 54%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eeveeeeeeeeeeee e 8%
B0 10 45 ..o 22%
A6 10 65.......oeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 43%
OIdEr than 65 ... 27%
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Q32 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 2%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 37%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 40%

Q33 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemOoCrat ........ccccevvveiiiiiie e 3%

Republican..........coooiiiiiieiie e 80%

Independent/Other .............c..cccoeeveevevereeseennnn 17%
Q34 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

Y S e 30%

NO oot S57%

NOL SUME ..o 13%
Q35 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

AT oot 56%

AT NOT .o 44%
Q36 Region

LOW COUNEIY...ooviiiiiiiiieieee e 35%

MIAIANDS ... 33%

UPSEALE ..o 32%

_ | )
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 27% 23%
Jon Huntsman | 6% 5% 6%
Ron Paul | 16% 16% 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 9%
Mitt Romney |31% 33% 27%
Rick Santorum [15% 13% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [ 26% - 19% 28% 37% 34% 43% 24% 25%
Jon Huntsman | 6% 2% - 11% 3% 12% 2% 32% 6%
Ron Paul | 16% 17% 15% - 11% 20% 11% 12% 28%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 6% - 11% 9% 24% 3%
Mitt Romney | 31% 48% 50% 36% 26% - 37% 8% 30%
Rick Santorum |15% 24% 8% 18% 22% 23% - - 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% - - 1%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |24% 75% 4% 11% 16% 3% 20% - 16%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 74% 1% - 2% 2% - 9%
Ron Paul [ 15% 0% 10% 72% 10% 3% 6% - 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% 2% 3% 45% 1% 2% - 3%
Mitt Romney |29% 16% 6% 9% 19% 83% 15% - 22%
Rick Santorum |14% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 51% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 3% 1% - 0% - 100% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 5% - 32%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 52% 11% 6% 4% 1% 1% 43% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 55% 2% - 3% - - -
Ron Paul [ 15% 7% 15% 75% 6% 4% 1% 21% 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 3% 2% 65% 1% 2% - 4%
Mitt Romney | 29% 18% 6% 5% 4% 86% 9% - 13%
Rick Santorum |14% 12% 6% 4% 16% 3% 86% - 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 2% 1% - 0% - 36% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% - 47%
sure
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 76% 10% 7% 10% 7% 4% 74% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - 9%
Ron Paul [ 15% 1% 9% 76% 5% 3% 1% - 6%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% - 3% 67% 3% 2% - 4%
Mitt Romney | 29% 9% - 3% - 72% 4% - 21%
Rick Santorum |14% 7% 2% 7% 11% 7% 86% - 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 3% 1% - 0% - 26% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% - - 42%
sure
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 45% 3% 4%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 10% 7%
Ron Paul | 15% 11% 20% 15%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 6% 12%
Mitt Romney | 29% 21% 41% 25%
Rick Santorum | 14% 13% 14% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 5% 17%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 22% 27% 23%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 15% - 1%
Ron Paul | 15% 13% 16% 15%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 6% 6%
Mitt Romney | 29% 29% 29% 29%
Rick Santorum | 14% 11% 16% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% 0% 0%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 5% 10%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 17% 29% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 6% 5%
Ron Paul | 15% 37% 1% 1%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 6% 11%
Mitt Romney | 29% 23% 34% 24%
Rick Santorum | 14% 10% 17% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 6% 17%
sure
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 28% 20% 25%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 9% 4%
Ron Paul | 15% 11% 18% 17%
Rick Perry| 6% 12% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 29% 23% 36% 26%
Rick Santorum | 14% 18% 11% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 6% 4% 16%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 15% 39% 29%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 8% 8%
Ron Paul | 15% 11% 23% 9%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% % 9%
Mitt Romney | 29% 49% 1% 5%
Rick Santorum | 14% 12% 16% 24%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 5% 16%
sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 17% 39% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 11% 6%
Ron Paul | 15% 11% 24% 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 7% 10%
Mitt Romney | 29% A7% 2% 8%
Rick Santorum |14% 14% 12% 20%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 2% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 4% 14%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 28% 20% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 12% 3%
Ron Paul | 15% 10% 21% 17%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 5% 11%
Mitt Romney | 29% 24% 36% 33%
Rick Santorum | 14% 26% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 3% 16%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Ese?
Mitt |[Someone | Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 6% 35% 21%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 7% 4%
Ron Paul | 15% 3% 22% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 7% 2%
Mitt Romney | 29% 81% 2% 10%
Rick Santorum [14% 2% 21% 16%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 2% 4% 39%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 5% 55% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 8% 1% 7%
Ron Paul | 15% 10% 15% 28%
Rick Perry| 6% % 5% 4%
Mitt Romney |29% 55% 3% 12%
Rick Santorum | 14% 12% 17% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 3% 22%
sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 25% 21% 31%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 6% 9%
Ron Paul | 15% 1% 50% 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 9%
Mitt Romney | 29% 44% 4% 3%
Rick Santorum | 14% 16% 10% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 3% 26%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick Not
Base |Romney |Perry| sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 17% 39% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% %

Ron Paul | 15% 10% 16% 33%

Rick Perry| 6% 0% 16% 4%
Mitt Romney | 29% 50% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum | 14% 11% 20% 13%

Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 5% 20%
sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 16% 35% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 5% % 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 15% 13% 13% 27%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% % 4%
Mitt Romney |29% 55% 2% 12%
Rick Santorum | 14% 0% 35% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 4% 22%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 8% 26% 23%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 23% 3% 11%
Ron Paul [ 15% 19% 14% 17%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% % 2%
Mitt Romney |29% 34% 29% 27%
Rick Santorum |14% 5% 15% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 4% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 6% 7%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |[Someone Ese/Don't
Base |[McCain [Huckabee |Thompson |Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [ 26% 29% 27% 29% 8% 11% 28% 17%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 4% 2% - 4% 4% 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 15% 17% 5% 60% 16% 11%
Rick Perry| 7% 6% 10% 9% 2% - 5% -
Mitt Romney | 29% 34% 16% 12% 68% 8% 21% 38%
Rick Santorum | 15% 9% 24% 28% 9% 17% 22% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - 1% - - -
Someone else/Not| 6% % 6% 5% 3% - 6% 8%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 26% 15% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 15% 9%
Ron Paul | 15% 13% 28% 18%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 2% 5%
Mitt Romney | 29% 30% 31% 24%
Rick Santorum | 14% 15% 4% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% 6% 2% 7%
sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base [ Legal|lllegal | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [24% 22% 28% 29%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 7% 1% 2%
Ron Paul [15% 13% 16% 20%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney [29% 30% 30% 23%
Rick Santorum [14% 16% 12% 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 2% -
Someone else/Not | 6% 5% 5% 11%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not| Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 17% 36% 38%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 7% 2% 2%
Ron Paul | 15% 13% 21% 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney | 29% 39% 10% 15%
Rick Santorum |14% 13% 17% 15%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 0% -
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 5% 10%
sure
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 16% 33% 22%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 13% 3% 3%
Ron Paul | 15% 14% 17% 13%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney | 29% 43% 16% 32%
Rick Santorum |14% 10% 18% 14%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 5% 9%
sure
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 66% 23% 9% 14% 44% 7% 17% 22%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% - 3% 2% 7%
Ron Paul [ 15% % 7% 58% 11% - 7% 8% 15%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% 4% 1% 38% - 2% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney | 29% 8% 9% 15% 15% 23% 69% 14% 24%
Rick Santorum |14% 13% 4% 9% 10% 33% 8% 50% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 1% - - 0% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 9% 2% 8% - 4% 4% 10%
sure
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt [Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [24% 26% 24%  12% 24% 8% 23% 27% 24%
Jon Huntsman | 5% % 4% 6% - 4% 7% - 5%
Ron Paul [ 15% 14% 15% 38% 22% 11% 18% 17% 10%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% % - 19% 15% 7% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney [29% 35% 27% 9% 9% 31% 23% 12% 26%
Rick Santorum |14% 9% 17%  35% 16% 8% 18% 26% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0% - - 10% 2% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 6% - 10% 13% 2% 9% 10%
sure
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions | Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 27% 19% 27%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 9% 3%
Ron Paul [ 15% 10% 23% 11%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney | 29% 35% 21% 27%
Rick Santorum |14% 14% 14% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% 7% 7%
sure
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 86% 21% 3% 4% 10% 8% - 24%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 52% 1% - 6% 1% 16% 3%
Ron Paul [ 15% 3% 11% 85% 7% 11% - 45% 13%
Rick Perry| 6% 2% 5% 2% 60% 5% 2% - 6%
Mitt Romney | 29% 3% - 2% - 53% 8% - 19%
Rick Santorum |14% 2% - 5% 15% 11% 79% - 18%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% - - - 0% - 23% 0%
Someone else/Not| 6% 1% 11% 1% 14% 4% 1% 16% 15%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 21% 27%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 5% 5%
Ron Paul | 15% 12% 17%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 6%
Mitt Romney |29% 35% 24%
Rick Santorum |14% 14% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% % 5%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [24% 18% 21% 26% 25%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Ron Paul[15% 36% 21% 12% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney[29% 30% 26% 26% 35%
Rick Santorum |14% 3% 16% 17% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 3% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% - 4% % 8%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |24%  17% - 15% 27% 28%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 5% 38% 13% 3% 2%
Ron Paul|15%  33% 19% 20% 15% 10%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% % 4% 5% 8%
Mitt Romney |29%  33% 27% 37% 33% 22%
Rick Santorum | 14% 5% - 5% 11% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 5% 2% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 13% 28% 10%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 20% 2% 17%
Ron Paul | 15% 24% 12% 24%
Rick Perry| 6% 7% 6% 4%
Mitt Romney | 29% 25% 31% 21%
Rick Santorum |14% - 16% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 4% 0% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% % 5% 12%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich |24% 31% 20% 26%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 0% 8% 2%

Ron Paul|15% 16% 14% 17%

Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 11%

Mitt Romney|29% 23% 34% 18%

Rick Santorum |14% 18% 12% 14%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -

Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 6% 13%
sure

Evangelical?

Are
Base Are not

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich |24% 28% 20%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 9%
Ron Paul|15% 12% 18%

Rick Perry| 6% 8% 4%

Mitt Romney|29% 27% 31%

Rick Santorum |14% 17% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 5% %

sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Region
Low
Base |Country |Midlands [Upstate
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 24% 19% 26% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 7% 4%
Ron Paul [ 15% 13% 12% 20%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney | 29% 34% 28% 25%
Rick Santorum |14% 13% 17% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not| 6% 9% 5% 4%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 69% 60% 68% 52% 70% 54% 84%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 31% 40% 32% 48% 30% 46% 16%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul |Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [ 20% - 8% 22% 21% 32% 33% 49%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 5% - 7% 6% 11% 3% 16%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 19% - 9% 11% 11% 12%
Rick Perry|13% 19% 8% 9% - 11% 19% -
Mitt Romney |17% 23% 38% 22% 29% - 26% 12%
Rick Santorum |17% 27% 5% 11% 23% 20% - -
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 6% 1% 4% 0% - -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 15% 17% 28% 8% 16% 8% 12%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 60% 3% 1% 4% 10% 3% - 13%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 66% 3% 1% 1% 1% 16% -
Ron Paul | 14% 6% 2% 68% 6% 4% 2% 12% 6%
Rick Perry| 9% 6% - 6% 71% 6% 4% - 6%
Mitt Romney |21% 3% 6% 5% 4% 59% 6% 12% 10%
Rick Santorum |23% 19% 7% 9% 9% 12% 82% - 18%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - 44% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 6% 15% 9% 5% 7% 2% 16% 47%
sure
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Crosstabs

2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 89% 13% 19% 21% 26% 34% 33% 36%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 3% 73% % 4% 1% 3% 16% 3%
Ron Paul|12% 3% 4%  59% 4% 2% 3% 12% 11%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% - 2% 61% 1% 6% - 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 1% 11% 6% 5% 66% 5% 12% 5%
Rick Santorum | 8% 0% - 1% 2% 2% 46% - 2%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - 1% - - - 28% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% - 5% 4% 2% 3% - 38%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 78% 5% 2% 4% 8% 12% 49% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 64% 3% - - 1% 16% 3%
Ron Paul | 16% 5% 6% 84% 8% 2% 8% 12% 7%
Rick Perry| 5% 2% - 2% 60% - 4% - 6%
Mitt Romney | 34% 10% 12% 7% 20% 86% 16% 12% 35%
Rick Santorum |10% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% 57% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - 12% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 1% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3% - 33%
sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 94% 13% 36% 37% 36% 45% 49% 37%
Unfavorable [ 37% 4% 72% 51% 37% 53% 37% 51% 29%
Not sure [12% 2% 16% 13% 26% 10% 17% - 34%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 31% 95% 29% 31% 34% 25% 7% 21%
Unfavorable [ 40% 45% - 45% 43% 40% 46% 12% 35%
Not sure | 26% 24% 5% 26% 26% 26% 29% 12% 44%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 26% 35% 97% 26% 30% 28% 28% 24%
Unfavorable | 52% 63% 57% 2% 55% 62% 63% 72% 50%
Not sure| 9% 11% 9% 1% 18% 8% 9% - 26%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 52% 10% 33% 93% 35% 56% 16% 41%
Unfavorable | 44% 36% 81% 54% 7% 55% 34% 84% 29%
Not sure | 11% 12% 9% 13% - 10% 10% - 30%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 35% 38% 43% 47% 97% 47% 23% 46%
Unfavorable | 33% 53% 48% 51% 38% 1% 36% 7% 27%
Not sure | 10% 12% 15% 6% 15% 2% 17% - 27%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 40% 26% 43% 41% 94% 56% 12% 48%
Unfavorable [ 27% 43% 57% 43% 33% 2% 23% 88% 16%
Not sure | 15% 17% 17% 14% 26% 4% 22% - 36%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 62% 21% 38% 43% 44% 97% 33% 43%
Unfavorable | 30% 25% 70% 44% 25% 38% 3% 56% 15%
Not sure | 16% 13% 9% 18% 31% 18% 1% 12% 42%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 9% 11% 7% 22% 94% 4% 44% 10%
Someone else |58% 84% 83% 88% 74% 3% 87% 56% 37%
Not sure| 8% % 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% - 53%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 9% 70% 34% 58% 90% 41% 56% 23%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 84% 10% 37% 32% 3% 44% 16% 20%
Not sure | 15% 7% 20% 29% 10% 7% 15% 28% 57%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 65% 51% 3% 60% 95% 70% 12% 49%
Ron Paul | 28% 24% 34% 95% 26% 4% 19% 61% 12%
Not sure| 9% 11% 15% 2% 14% 1% 10% 28% 39%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 40% 70% 38% 4% 97% 45% 56% 34%
Rick Perry|31% 50% 12% 34% 88% 2% 44% 16% 26%
Not sure | 12% 10% 18% 28% 9% 1% 11% 28% 41%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 48% 31% 62% 42% 41% 91% 1% 39% 27%
Rick Santorum | 39% 57% 19% 34% 49% 3% 96% 33% 25%
Not sure | 13% 12% 19% 24% 10% 5% 3% 28% 48%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 2% 28% 8% 4% 7% 2% 32% 4%
Republican primary [81% 87% 46% 78% 92% 81% 87% 44% 81%
Didn't vote in a|12% 11% 26% 14% 4% 11% 11% 23% 15%
primary
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 54% 64% 40% 45% 57% 28% - 59%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 23% 12% 23% 34% 12% 35% 74% 21%
Fred Thompson |11% 12% - 13% 15% 4% 19% - 9%
Mitt Romney| 8% 3% 10% 3% 3% 20% 5% 26% 5%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 5% 15% - 1% 4% -
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% - 4%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 5% 1% - 2% 2% - 2%
Remember
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 83% 48% 65% 82% 78% 79% 33% 7%
Unfavorable | 7% 4% 20% 13% 2% 7% 2% 28% 2%
Not sure | 17% 13% 31% 22% 16% 15% 19% 39% 21%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 60% 92% 58% 65% 68% 74% 39% 58%
lllegal | 20% 23% 3% 22% 23% 21% 17% 61% 16%
Not sure | 14% 17% 5% 19% 13% 11% 9% - 26%
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Newt Gingrich | 18%
Jon Huntsman| 2%
Ron Paul|10%

Rick Perry| 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1%
Mitt Romney | 23%
Rick Santorum | 6%

Someone else/Not |31%
sure

49%
2%
4%
5%
1%
7%
4%

28%

6%
19%
8%
8%

13%
2%
44%

8%
1%
39%
6%

11%
3%
31%

4%
1%
2%
56%

7%
6%
24%

5%
1%
5%
4%
1%

56%
3%

26%

16%
1%
6%
6%
2%

13%

21%

36%

16%

12%

12%

61%

9%
3%
3%
11%

17%
4%
53%

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 44% 85% 54% 51% 85% 57% 88% 56%
Not comfortable [ 23% 34% 9% 33% 35% 8% 28% 12% 21%
Not sure | 14% 22% 6% 14% 13% 7% 15% - 23%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 16% 62% 24% 4% 36% 17% 39% 11%
Unwilling | 34% 47% 18% 39% 53% 18% 42% 16% 30%
Not sure |41% 37% 20% 37% 43% 45% 41% 44% 59%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 43% 56% 37% 21% 48% 26% 28% 29%
Government | 34% 34% 23% 36% 39% 33% 41% 12% 37%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 4% - 0% 3% - -
Social issues | 4% 4% - 5% 12% 1% 4% - 6%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 33% 5%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 16% 1%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2%
Not sure | 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 16% 12% 20%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 56% 27% 33% 51% 60% 49% 12% 43%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 29% 65% 57% 34% 27% 35% 7% 42%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 15% 8% 10% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 57% % 3% 4% 1% 2% 49% 2%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 18% 1% 1% - - - 3%
Ron Paul | 7% 1% 2% 40% 2% 1% 3% - 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 0% - 2% 33% - 3% - 7%
Mitt Romney | 46% 19% 57% 34% 36% 83% 34% 23% 32%
Rick Santorum | 6% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 33% - 1%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% 2% - - - 16% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 20% 13% 18% 22% 13% 25% 12% 51%
sure
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 41% 43% 38% 45% 56% 46% 28% 51%
Man | 54% 59% 57% 62% 55% 44% 54% 72% 49%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 6% 5% 20% 8% 8% 2% 33% -
30to 45(22% 19% 18% 31% 29% 20% 25% - 16%
46 to 65|43% 47% 51% 34% 35% 39% 52% 32% 49%
Older than 65]27% 28% 26% 15% 28% 33% 21% 35% 35%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% - 1%
Somewhat liberal | 2% - 18% 3% 3% 2% - 16% 2%
Moderate | 18% 11% 43% 24% 11% 23% 6% 39% 17%
Somewhat |37% 41% 24% 39% 31% 42% 28% - 38%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 46% 12% 28% 54% 30% 65% 44% 42%
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 12% 5% 4% 3% - 16% 4%
Republican [ 80% 91% 32% 67% 85% 85% 87% 44% 61%
Independent/Other [ 17% 7% 56% 27% 11% 12% 13% 39% 35%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 39% 2% 33% 31% 24% 38% 49% 20%
No | 57% 47% 93% 53% 46% 68% 50% 51% 53%
Not sure | 13% 14% 5% 15% 24% 8% 12% - 27%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Evangelical?

Are [ 56% 64% 24% 48% 73% 53% 67% 49% 50%
Are not |44% 36% 76% 52% 27% 47% 33% 51% 50%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 28% 34% 32% 34% 41% 33% 44% 54%
Midlands [33% 35% 42% 26% 28% 32% 38% 44% 28%
Upstate | 32% 37% 24% 42% 39% 27% 29% 12% 19%

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Base

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

65%

35%

100%

100%

Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

to that candidate

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 20%

Jon Huntsman| 7%
Ron Paul| 9%

Rick Perry|13%
Mitt Romney |17%
Rick Santorum |17%
Buddy Roemer| 1%

Someone else/Not | 16%
sure

18%
8%
9%

13%

13%

16%
2%

21%

25%

4%
10%
13%
25%
18%

6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 20% 23% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 4%
Ron Paul | 14% 14% 14%
Rick Perry| 9% 8% 11%
Mitt Romney | 21% 25% 15%
Rick Santorum |23% 20% 30%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not | 7% 5% 10%
sure
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 37% 49%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 7% 8%
Ron Paul [ 12% 13% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney | 23% 28% 15%
Rick Santorum | 8% 8% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not| 3% 1% 7%
sure
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 26% 27% 23%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 4%

Ron Paul | 17% 17% 16%

Rick Perry| 5% 5% 6%

Mitt Romney | 34% 35% 33%

Rick Santorum | 10% 10% 11%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 1% -

Someone else/Not| 3% 1% 7%

sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 49% 56%
Unfavorable | 38% 41% 32%
Not sure |11% 10% 12%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Strongly committed |Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 35% 34% 35%
Unfavorable [41% 43% 36%
Not sure | 25% 22% 29%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 39% 38% 41%
Unfavorable | 52% 54% 49%
Not sure| 8% 8% 10%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 42% 49%
Unfavorable | 45% 52% 34%
Not sure | 10% 7% 17%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 58% 56% 62%
Unfavorable | 33% 38% 25%
Not sure| 9% 6% 14%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 58% 60%
Unfavorable | 28% 32% 20%
Not sure | 14% 11% 20%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 50% 62%
Unfavorable [ 31% 36% 23%
Not sure | 14% 14% 16%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 35% 37% 33%
Someone else |59% 61% 55%
Not sure| 5% 2% 12%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 52% 46%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 40% 34%
Not sure | 13% 9% 20%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Romney/Paul

Ron Pau

Mitt Romney | 64%

1129%

Not sure | 7%

63%
30%
%

66%
27%
%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 58% 58% 57%
Rick Perry|32% 31% 32%
Not sure | 11% 11% 10%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [49% 51% 46%
Rick Santorum |40% 40% 41%
Not sure | 11% 9% 13%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 7% 5%
Republican primary | 82% 80% 84%
Didn't vote in a|12% 13% 10%
primary
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |48% A47% 50%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 24% 21%
Fred Thompson|11% 12% 9%
Mitt Romney| 9% 10% 7%
Ron Paul | 4% 4% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 8%
Someone Ese/Don't| 2% 1% 2%
Remember
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 76% 75%
Unfavorable | 7% 9% 3%
Not sure | 17% 15% 22%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 64% 71%
lllegal | 21% 24% 15%
Not sure | 13% 12% 15%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 63% 64%
Not comfortable [ 23% 25% 19%
Not sure | 13% 12% 17%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 26% 29% 20%
Unwilling [ 35% 33% 37%
Not sure | 40% 38% 43%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich | 19% 22% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 1%
Ron Paul [ 10% 11% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 24% 24% 23%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 7%
Someone else/Not | 30% 27% 36%
sure
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 40% 41% 38%
Government | 34% 34% 34%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 1%
Social issues [ 3% 4% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% %
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 1%
Not sure | 12% 11% 14%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [ 50% 49% 54%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on | 36% 38% 32%
the issues
Not sure [13% 13% 14%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich |17% 20% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 2%
Ron Paul| 7% 9% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney |47% 46% 48%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 1%
Someone else/Not | 18% 15% 23%
sure
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gender
Woman | 46% 42% 53%
Man | 54% 58% 47%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 7%
30to 45(22% 21% 25%
46 to 65|43% 41% 46%
Older than 65(27% 29% 22%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Ideology

Very liberal | 2% 3% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 3% 2% 4%
Moderate | 18% 18% 17%
Somewhat |37% 35% 42%

conservative
Very conservative [40% 42% 37%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 3%
Republican | 81% 80% 82%
Independent/Other | 16% 17% 15%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes | 31% 32% 29%
No | 57% 58% 57%
Not sure |12% 11% 14%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Evangelical?
Are |57% 57% 55%
Are not |43% 43% 45%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Region
Low Country | 34% 33% 36%
Midlands [33% 34% 32%
Upstate [ 33% 33% 32%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 58% 80% 63% 66% 50% 63% 100% 86%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 35% 42% 20% 37% 34% 50% 37% - 14%
supporting
someone else

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul| Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 20% 100% - - - - - - R

Jon Huntsman| 7% - 100% - - - - - -
Ron Paul| 9% - - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry|13% - - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [17% - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum [17% - - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% - - - - - - - 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 20% 17% 12% 14% 22% 23% 20% 48% 22%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 8% 9% 1% 12% 2% 8% 5%
Ron Paul | 14% 15% 12% 22% 5% 16% 7% 12% 23%
Rick Perry| 9% 7% 5% 6% 25% 10% 10% - 3%
Mitt Romney |21% 23% 37% 29% 17% 9% 21% 20% 25%
Rick Santorum | 23% 26% 17% 15% 27% 24% 37% - 12%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - - 1%
Someone else/Not| 7% 9% 10% 5% 4% % 3% 12% 8%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 54% 22% 33% 48% 42% 49% - 27%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 4% 21% 10% 2% 12% 2% 32% 6%
Ron Paul|12% 7% 5% 21% 6% 8% 9% - 26%
Rick Perry| 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 24% 3%
Mitt Romney | 23% 20% 39% 22% 23% 14% 26% 8% 30%
Rick Santorum | 8% 7% 3% % 1% 12% 3% - 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - - - - - 36% 1%
Someone else/Not| 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% - 2%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone

Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich [ 26% 20% 12% 17% 34% 26% 38% - 24%

Jon Huntsman | 5% 3% % % 1% % 2% 32% 5%

Ron Paul [ 17% 16% 14% 19% 11% 18% 13% 12% 26%

Rick Perry| 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% - 3%

Mitt Romney | 34% 40% 57% 38% 27% 26% 35% 32% 31%

Rick Santorum |10% 16% 3% 8% 18% 13% 1% - 7%

Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - 24% 1%

Someone else/Not| 3% 1% 2% 4% - 5% 5% - 4%

sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 79% 42% 40% 52% 49% 53% 24% 30%
Unfavorable | 38% 10% 50% 50% 37% 42% 37% 76% 54%
Not sure | 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% - 16%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 35% 28% 82% 39% 23% 35% 31% 76% 30%
Unfavorable | 41% 48% 8% 29% 47% 39% 41% 24% 51%
Not sure | 25% 24% 9% 32% 30% 27% 29% - 20%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 39% 33% 42% 88% 29% 38% 29% 44% 39%
Unfavorable | 52% 60% 55% 3% 60% 51% 63% 44% 54%
Not sure | 8% % 3% 8% 11% 11% 9% 12% 7%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 44% 43% 32% 30% 80% 41% 55% - 25%
Unfavorable | 45% 47% 59% 58% 10% 47% 36% 100% 64%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% - 11%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 58% 63% 61% 48% 46% 81% 52% 32% 49%
Unfavorable | 33% 25% 37% 44% 41% 10% 38% 56% 47%
Not sure | 9% 12% 1% 8% 12% 9% 10% 12% 4%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 71% 61% 51% 51% 62% 56% 8% 52%
Unfavorable | 28% 18% 33% 35% 34% 18% 31% 68% 35%
Not sure |14% 11% 6% 15% 15% 20% 13% 24% 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 53% 36% 40% 56% 56% 89% - 36%
Unfavorable | 31% 31% 44% 46% 29% 25% 4% 100% 51%
Not sure |14% 16% 20% 14% 16% 19% 7% - 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 35% 47% 50% 37% 25% 25% 36% 32% 32%
Someone else |59% 50% 49% 62% 68% 59% 62% 68% 64%
Not sure| 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 16% 2% - 4%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 46% 58% 56% 42% 62% 43% 53% 46%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 40% 33% 27% 50% 30% 53% 36% 26%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9% 17% 9% 8% 4% 12% 27%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 64% 68% 61% 32% 71% 75% 70% 44% 55%
Ron Paul | 29% 26% 26% 65% 21% 21% 24% 44% 34%
Not sure | 7% 6% 13% 3% 8% 4% 6% 12% 12%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney | 58% 67% 58% 57% 29% 81% 56% 29% 48%
Rick Perry|32% 26% 26% 32% 69% 13% 37% 48% 24%
Not sure (11% 6% 16% 11% 2% 7% % 24% 27%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [49% 57% 61% 50% 40% 65% 32% 53% 43%
Rick Santorum |40% 36% 29% 37% 49% 28% 61% 24% 35%
Not sure | 11% 7% 11% 13% 11% 7% 7% 24% 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% % 14% 10% 3% 3% 3% 12% 10%
Republican primary | 82% 87% 83% 72% 88% 81% 85% 53% 73%
Didn't vote in a|12% 6% 4% 17% 10% 16% 11% 36% 16%
primary
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 48% 47% 40% 50% 48% 53% 47% 32% 48%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 25% 31% 18% 24% 15% 28% - 20%
Fred Thompson |11% 11% 9% 6% 16% 14% 11% 46% 3%
Mitt Romney| 9% 6% 13% 5% 8% 9% 10% - 11%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% - 15% - 2% 1% - 10%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 22% 5%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 3%
Remember

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 79% 73% 71% 82% 73% 86% 68% 62%
Unfavorable | 7% 5% 10% 8% 2% 7% 3% 8% 18%
Not sure | 17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 21% 10% 24% 20%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 67% 58% 67% 61% 73% 72% 56% 59%
lllegal [ 21% 18% 26% 22% 19% 17% 17% 44% 28%
Not sure | 13% 15% 16% 12% 20% 9% 10% - 12%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 69% 74% 62% 56% 73% 54% 64% 56%
Not comfortable [ 23% 23% 22% 23% 25% 14% 28% 24% 29%
Not sure | 13% 8% 5% 15% 18% 13% 18% 12% 15%

January 11-13, 2012
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer [else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 26% 26% 39% 23% 16% 31% 21% 76% 25%
Unwilling [ 35% 25% 28% 38% 48% 34% 38% 24% 35%
Not sure | 40% 49% 33% 39% 36% 35% 41% - 41%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 19% 17% 14% 11% 25% 21% 20% 24% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 2% - - 10% 1% 2% 1% - 4%
Ron Paul|10% 11% 10% 17% 3% 11% 6% 12% 15%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 5%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - - - 3% - 2% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 24% 30% 34% 18% 19% 20% 24% 8% 25%
Rick Santorum | 6% 10% 3% 5% 4% 5% 10% - 2%
Someone else/Not|30% 28% 28% 30% 34% 30% 29% 48% 31%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney |Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |40% 36% 42% 33% 36% 46% 37% 64% 46%
Government | 34% 34% 42% 42% 42% 29% 33% 12% 29%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 2% - 1% 4% 1% 1% - 2%
Social issues | 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 24% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% 3% - 4% 1% 3% 2% - 1%
Foreign policy,| 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% - 3%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Not sure | 12% 13% 5% 10% 7% 14% 15% - 15%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned [ 50% 52% 57% 41% 51% 56% 54% 24% 44%

about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [ 36% 33% 38% 47% 40% 29% 28% 76% 44%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 15% 5% 12% 9% 15% 18% - 12%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 17% 6% 12% 18% 28% 15% 21% 48% 19%
Jon Huntsman | 2% - 3% 3% - 2% 1% - 5%
Ron Paul | 7% 6% 12% 7% 5% 4% 4% - 18%
Rick Perry| 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 2%
Mitt Romney |47% 54% 53% 41% 43% 52% 44% 52% 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - - 1% - - 2%
Someone else/Not | 18% 20% 9% 20% 14% 19% 25% - 15%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 46% 40% 41% 45% 48% 51% 48% 44%
Man | 54% 54% 60% 59% 55% 52% 49% 52% 56%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 8% 11% 4% 7% 3% 24% 16%
30to 45(22% 24% 19% 22% 20% 30% 23% 24% 16%
46 to 65|43% 42% 30% 38% 52% 43% 50% 35% 35%
Older than 65]27% 25% 43% 28% 24% 20% 23% 17% 33%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% - 2% - 7%
Somewhat liberal| 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% - 2%
Moderate | 18% 12% 20% 28% 15% 19% 10% 59% 25%
Somewhat |37% 37% 47% 33% 36% 38% 39% 17% 36%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 49% 28% 29% 47% 38% 47% 24% 30%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% - 2% - 8%
Republican [ 81% 85% 2% 73% 84% 85% 92% 32% 69%
Independent/Other | 16% 12% 21% 23% 15% 15% 6% 68% 23%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [31% 34% 22% 28% 40% 21% 41% 48% 24%
No | 57% 57% 64% 59% 45% 64% 51% 52% 64%
Not sure | 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 15% 8% - 12%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are |57% 56% 48% 51% 73% 51% 70% 24% 45%
Are not |43% 44% 52% 49% 27% 49% 30% 76% 55%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country | 34% 36% 26% 35% 31% 40% 34% 40% 30%
Midlands [ 33% 35% 31% 44% 38% 26% 32% 12% 32%
Upstate [ 33% 29% 43% 21% 30% 34% 34% 48% 38%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [65% 75% 69% 66% 58% 75% 55% 100% 46%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 25% 31% 34% 42% 25% 45% - 54%
supporting
someone else
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [20% 17% 6% 22% 15% 22% 22% 74% 29%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 4% 11% 6% 3% 12% 5% - 10%
Ron Paul | 9% 6% 17% 14% 6% 12% 6% - 7%
Rick Perry|13% 14% 2% 4% 34% 10% 15% - 7%
Mitt Romney |17% 20% 42% 19% 19% 7% 17% - 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 17% 5% 8% 17% 16% 26% - 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% - - 2%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 18% 16% 26% 6% 19% 8% 26% 20%
sure
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul | Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 100% - - - - - - -
Jon Huntsman| 5% - 100% - - - - - -
Ron Paul | 14% - - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry| 9% - - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [21% - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum [23% - - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not| 9% - - - - - - - 100%
sure
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 86% 10% 24% 36% 21% 45% 74% 24%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 2% 74% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 10%
Ron Paul|12% 3% - 56% 6% 5% 4% - 9%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% - 7% 36% 1% 3% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 22% 5% 14% 9% 12% 64% 14% - 22%
Rick Santorum | 8% 1% - 1% 3% 4% 27% - 1%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - 1% - - - 26% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 0% 3% - 4% 3% 4% - 31%
sure
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25% 73% 2% 8% 19% 4% 22% 74% 18%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 61% 1% - 2% 2% - 4%
Ron Paul | 16% 4% 17% 76% 11% 3% 7% - 10%
Rick Perry| 5% 1% - 3% 35% 1% 5% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 34% 17% 19% 10% 31% 83% 26% - 32%
Rick Santorum |10% 2% - - 2% 3% 35% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - 26% -
Someone else/Not| 5% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 31%
sure

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 92% 15% 40% 46% 27% 57% 74% 37%
Unfavorable [ 37% 4% 68% 53% 26% 61% 32% 26% 38%
Not sure [12% 3% 17% 6% 28% 13% 11% - 26%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 30% 96% 31% 23% 36% 33% 74% 18%
Unfavorable [ 40% 50% - 46% 49% 38% 41% 26% 27%
Not sure | 26% 19% 4% 23% 28% 26% 25% - 55%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 23% 43% 96% 30% 36% 28% - 23%
Unfavorable | 52% 69% 50% 3% 52% 57% 66% 100% 44%
Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 2% 18% 7% 6% - 33%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 46% 11% 35% 92% 28% 58% - 23%
Unfavorable | 44% 44% 81% 55% 4% 61% 33% 100% 41%
Not sure | 11% 10% 8% 10% 3% 11% 9% - 35%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 45% 43% 42% 54% 96% 52% 26% 45%
Unfavorable | 33% 46% 44% 53% 28% 3% 36% 74% 29%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13% 5% 19% 1% 12% - 26%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 48% 42% 45% 55% 89% 59% - 38%
Unfavorable [ 27% 39% 46% 48% 23% 3% 22% 100% 27%
Not sure | 15% 13% 12% 7% 22% 8% 19% - 35%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 57% 26% 33% 53% 38% 94% 74% 23%
Unfavorable | 30% 32% 61% 50% 19% 43% 3% 26% 34%
Not sure | 16% 11% 13% 17% 28% 20% 2% - 43%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 21% 14% 16% 26% 87% 17% 74% 26%
Someone else |58% 73% 82% 83% 65% 8% 72% 26% 48%
Not sure | 8% 6% % 2% 8% 4% 11% - 26%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 21% 60% 41% 50% 89% 40% 74% 35%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 71% 12% 37% 40% 4% 46% - 26%
Not sure | 15% 9% 28% 22% 11% 7% 14% 26% 39%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 71% 51% 9% 68% 92% 68% - 51%
Ron Paul | 28% 20% 39% 88% 22% 7% 23% 74% 16%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 3% 10% 1% 9% 26% 33%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 51% 75% 41% 20% 95% 49% 74% 48%
Rick Perry|31% 42% 11% 35% 73% 2% 41% - 14%
Not sure [12% 6% 15% 23% 6% 3% 11% 26% 38%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 44% 65% 44% 44% 88% 17% - 46%
Rick Santorum |39% 47% 15% 33% 46% 5% 7% 74% 17%
Not sure | 13% 9% 20% 23% 10% 6% 6% 26% 38%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 0% 25% 10% 2% 9% 2% - 13%
Republican primary [81% 88% 54% 74% 88% 80% 89% 74% 73%
Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 22% 16% 10% 11% 9% 26% 15%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 57% 59% 45% 47% 54% 34% - 65%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 21% 8% 21% 37% 11% 30% 100% 17%
Fred Thompson |11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 3% 18% - 6%
Mitt Romney| 8% 4% 14% 4% 24% 7% -
Ron Paul| 4% 2% - 16% - 2% 2% - 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% % - 1%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% - 7%
Remember
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 84% 60% 65% 82% 75% 83% 74% 58%
Unfavorable | 7% 4% 18% 15% 4% 8% 2% - 10%
Not sure | 17% 12% 23% 20% 14% 17% 15% 26% 32%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 59% 88% 64% 61% 66% 73% 26% 58%
lllegal | 20% 24% 11% 24% 21% 26% 12% 74% 19%
Not sure | 14% 17% 2% 12% 18% 8% 15% - 23%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 52% 85% 50% 50% 90% 58% 100% 55%
Not comfortable [ 23% 34% 8% 38% 29% 6% 22% - 22%
Not sure | 14% 14% 7% 12% 21% 5% 19% - 23%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 18% 54% 26% 10% 40% 20% 26% 15%
Unwilling | 34% 42% 22% 46% 45% 17% 39% - 26%
Not sure |41% 40% 25% 28% 45% 42% 42% 74% 59%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 51% 11% 11% 9% 4% 18% - 5%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 24% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%
Ron Paul [ 10% 3% 11% 37% 5% % 5% - 6%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 9% 6% 32% 5% % 10%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 2% - - - - 2%
Mitt Romney | 23% 12% 16% 14% 19% 56% 15% 19%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 16% - 1%
Someone else/Not |31% 24% 27% 27% 30% 25% 37% 100% 57%
sure
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 48% 57% 36% 27% 46% 30% 26% 38%
Government | 34% 32% 23% 38% 35% 33% 41% - 28%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% - 3% 3% 1% 1% - 1%
Social issues | 4% 4% - 5% 6% 1% 4% - 5%
lllegal immigration | 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 74% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 10% 4% 7% 3% 5% - %
national security
Something else | 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Not sure | 12% 9% 9% 8% 17% 12% 15% - 19%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 61% 39% 38% 49% 56% 51% - 39%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 31% 54% 53% 33% 32% 33% 100% 38%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 8% % 9% 18% 13% 16% - 23%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 52% - % 8% 2% 12% 74% 10%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 14% 1% - - 1% - 7%
Ron Paul | 7% - 4% 36% 4% 2% 3% - 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 2% 2% 23% 1% 1% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 46% 32% 65% 38% 37% 78% 37% 26% 34%
Rick Santorum | 6% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 19% - 1%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 4% - - 2% - - -
Someone else/Not [ 20% 11% 11% 13% 26% 15% 27% - 42%
sure
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Most Trusted on Social Issues

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 48% 43% 36% 44% 46% 50% 26% 54%
Man | 54% 52% 57% 64% 56% 54% 50% 74% 46%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 5% 21% 5% 8% 3% 74% 3%
30to 45(22% 21% 16% 29% 29% 16% 23% - 21%
46 to 65|43% 42% 46% 34% 41% 41% 53% - 41%
Older than 65]27% 29% 33% 16% 25% 35% 21% 26% 36%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 1% 2% 6% - 3% 1% - 4%
Somewhat liberal | 2% - 16% 3% 2% 3% 0% - 5%
Moderate | 18% 12% 43% 29% 8% 24% 7% 26% 22%
Somewhat |37% 37% 22% 35% 43% 44% 33% - 39%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 50% 18% 26% 47% 26% 58% 74% 30%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 0% 11% 8% 1% 4% 1% - 6%
Republican [ 80% 93% 47% 63% 88% 80% 85% 74% 68%
Independent/Other [ 17% 7% 42% 29% 10% 17% 14% 26% 26%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 34% 7% 29% 34% 24% 41% 74% 16%
No | 57% 54% 88% 58% 43% 68% 47% 26% 64%
Not sure | 13% 12% 5% 14% 23% 8% 12% - 21%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 63% 31% 47% 78% 44% 66% 74% 50%
Are not |44% 37% 69% 53% 22% 56% 34% 26% 50%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region

Low Country | 35% 36% 41% 32% 46% 37% 28% 100% 37%
Midlands [33% 36% 34% 24% 25% 34% 36% - 39%
Upstate | 32% 28% 25% 43% 29% 29% 36% - 24%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 65% 59% 63% 75% 66% 78% 66% 79% 16%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 41% 37% 25% 34% 22% 34% 21% 84%
supporting
someone else
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [ 20% 27% 12% 12% 24% 17% 17% 21% 10%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 4% 19% 3% 6% 11% 3% - 13%
Ron Paul| 9% % 13% 17% 9% 9% 8% - 3%
Rick Perry|13% 15% 3% 7% 6% 13% 27% - 8%
Mitt Romney |17% 18% 30% 13% 21% 10% 26% - 30%
Rick Santorum |17% 20% 5% 13% 22% 19% 6% - 24%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 5% - 5% 0% - 64% -
Someone else/Not | 16% 10% 13% 36% 7% 20% 13% 15% 11%
sure
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 19% 40% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 43% 2%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 50% - - 3% - - 2%
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 3% 67% 18% 5% 3% 21% -
Rick Perry| 9% 8% 5% 5% 60% 5% 3% - 7%
Mitt Romney |21% 11% 9% 9% 2% 59% 10% - 12%
Rick Santorum | 23% 25% 14% 8% 12% 14% 81% - 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - 15% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 5% 13% % 3% 9% 2% 21% 59%
sure

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman Paul| Perry|Romney |Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues

Newt Gingrich |41% 100% - - - - - - R

Jon Huntsman| 7% - 100% - - - - - -

Ron Paul|12% - - 100% - - - - -

Rick Perry| 6% - - - 100% - - - -

Mitt Romney | 22% - - - - 100% - - -

Rick Santorum | 8% - - - - - 100% - -

Buddy Roemer| 1% - - - - - - 100% -

Someone else/Not| 5% - - - - - - - 100%
sure
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 25% 54% 6% 4% 12% 3% 4% 21% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 50% 3% 2% 1% - - 2%
Ron Paul [ 16% % 13% 82% 13% 4% 9% 21% 10%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 2% 1% 49% - 3% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 34% 25% 20% 7% 18% 91% 10% - 8%
Rick Santorum |10% 7% 2% 2% 6% 1% 73% - 4%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - 58% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 1% % 1% - 1% 1% - 67%
sure
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Base

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Jon| Ron
Gingrich [Huntsman

Rick Mitt Ric
Paul |Perry |Romney

k| Buddy
Santorum

Someone

Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [ 51%

82% 26% 28% 40% 24% 36% 64% 26%
Unfavorable | 37% 9% 66% 60% 29% 65% 51% 36% 39%
Not sure | 12% 8% 8% 13% 30% 11% 13% - 34%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 29% 90% 33% 24% 36% 27% 42% 11%
Unfavorable | 40% 46% 2% 39% 53% 37% 51% 58% 35%
Not sure | 26% 26% 9% 27% 23% 27% 22% - 54%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 28% 49% 97% 35% 33% 25% 21% 20%
Unfavorable | 52% 63% 45% 2% 42% 57% 70% 79% 48%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 1% 24% 10% 5% - 32%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 53% 19% 30% 96% 33% 57% - 19%
Unfavorable | 44% 36% 79% 59% 4% 59% 31% 100% 28%
Not sure | 11% 12% 2% 11% - 8% 13% - 53%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 50% 42% 37% 35% 98% 52% 15% 37%
Unfavorable | 33% 38% 49% 57% 36% 2% 37% 85% 31%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9% 6% 29% - 11% - 32%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 56% 39% 35% 39% 94% 56% - 21%
Unfavorable [ 27% 29% 47% 54% 34% 1% 26% 100% 23%
Not sure | 15% 15% 14% 10% 27% 5% 18% - 56%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 65% 31% 38% 52% 38% 99% - 32%
Unfavorable | 30% 22% 64% 45% 23% 40% 1% 100% 23%
Not sure | 16% 13% 5% 17% 25% 22% - - 45%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 23% 10% 8% 12% 93% 9% - 13%
Someone else |58% 68% 77% 89% 83% 4% 85% 100% 42%
Not sure | 8% 9% 12% 3% 5% 3% 6% - 45%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 28% 54% 35% 47% 96% 49% - 27%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 60% 21% 39% 35% 1% 37% 85% 19%
Not sure | 15% 13% 25% 25% 18% 4% 14% 15% 54%
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Base

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt
Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul |Perry |Romney |Santorum

Rick [ Buddy

Roemer

Someone
else/Not sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 63% 68% 45% 5% 55% 94% 70% - 49%
Ron Paul | 28% 23% 35% 94% 33% 5% 18% 64% 18%
Not sure| 9% 10% 19% 1% 12% 1% 12% 36% 33%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 51% 62% 34% 4% 98% 42% - 43%
Rick Perry|31% 39% 15% 40% 93% 1% 43% 43% 15%
Not sure | 12% 10% 22% 27% 3% 1% 15% 57% 42%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 37% 61% 38% 35% 96% - - 19%
Rick Santorum |39% 50% 18% 40% 61% 2% 91% 43% 32%
Not sure | 13% 13% 21% 22% 5% 2% 9% 57% 48%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 2% 24% 9% 6% 7% 3% 21% 7%
Republican primary [81% 88% 55% 72% 93% 78% 87% 21% 85%
Didn't vote in a|12% 9% 21% 19% 2% 15% 10% 58% 8%
primary
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 50% 51% 36% 51% 53% 33% - 65%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 28% 20% 27% 27% 10% 28% - 8%
Fred Thompson |11% 10% 9% 6% 21% 8% 21% - 9%
Mitt Romney| 8% 4% 3% 2% - 23% 11% - 6%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 3% 25% - 1% 2% -
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 10% 3% 2% 3% 4% 100% 5%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 2% - 7%
Remember
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 83% 64% 64% 82% 75% 76% 43% 58%
Unfavorable | 7% 4% 15% 14% 2% 9% 4% - 5%
Not sure | 17% 13% 21% 22% 16% 16% 20% 57% 37%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 61% 89% 61% 70% 67% 7% 36% 56%
lllegal | 20% 21% 5% 24% 21% 22% 20% 64% 20%
Not sure |14% 18% 7% 14% 10% 11% 3% - 24%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 58% 85% 48% 43% 84% 58% 36% 40%
Not comfortable [ 23% 24% 12% 41% 44% 9% 23% 43% 29%
Not sure |14% 18% 3% 11% 12% 7% 19% 21% 30%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 16% 52% 18% 3% 43% 20% 100% 10%
Unwilling [ 34% 39% 29% 42% 61% 17% 39% - 32%
Not sure |41% 45% 19% 39% 36% 39% 41% - 58%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 36% 5% 6% 9% 3% 12% 64% 2%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 0% 18% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 2%
Ron Paul|10% 6% 12% 41% - 5% 3% 21% 4%
Rick Perry| 8% 5% 11% 8% 53% 5% 6% - 5%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - - - 0% 1% - -
Mitt Romney | 23% 14% 15% 15% 5% 58% 12% - 20%
Rick Santorum [ 6% 5% - 5% 12% 3% 22% - 10%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 33% 40% 22% 20% 24% 43% 15% 56%
sure
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney |Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 39% 54% 32% 18% 54% 22% 15% 31%
Government | 34% 36% 22% 38% 40% 31% 46% 21% 26%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% - 1% - -
Social issues | 4% 2% 3% 7% 12% 1% 3% 43% 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% - 1% 7% 3% 2% - 5%
Foreign policy,| 5% 6% 6% % 2% 1% 11% 21% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 3% - 2%
Not sure | 12% 13% 11% 9% 15% 9% 12% - 28%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned [ 50% 56% 32% 25% 51% 62% 52% - 35%

about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [37% 30% 57% 63% 33% 27% 34% 100% 45%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 11% 14% - 20%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 34% 5% 4% 9% 1% 1% 64% 7%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 1% 16% - 2% - - - 2%
Ron Paul | 7% 2% 3% 43% - 1% 1% - 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 1% 2% 30% - 2% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 46% 35% 51% 25% 29% 82% 43% 36% 29%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 30% - 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 20% 18% 21% 24% 13% 23% - 46%
sure
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 47% 47% 34% 49% 50% 40% 58% 62%
Man | 54% 53% 53% 66% 51% 50% 60% 42% 38%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 6% - 23% 9% 10% - - 5%
30to 45(22% 21% 14% 25% 44% 19% 22% 43% 20%
46 to 65]43% 47% 59% 33% 26% 36% 57% 42% 40%
Older than 65]27% 26% 27% 19% 22% 35% 21% 15% 35%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 5% 4% - 3% 3% - 2%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 0% 14% 5% 3% 2% 1% - 2%
Moderate | 18% 11% 29% 25% 12% 28% 5% 100% 14%
Somewhat |37% 39% 38% 43% 29% 40% 23% - 30%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 48% 14% 23% 56% 27% 68% - 51%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 11% 6% 6% 1% 2% 21% 5%
Republican [ 80% 89% 50% 64% 84% 84% 83% - 63%
Independent/Other [ 17% 10% 39% 30% 11% 15% 14% 79% 32%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 35% 12% 31% 33% 24% 40% 43% 21%
No | 57% 50% 86% 54% 47% 71% 43% 57% 53%
Not sure | 13% 15% 1% 16% 20% 5% 18% - 25%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

someone else

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 62% 24% 49% 76% 50% 69% 43% 60%
Are not |44% 38% 76% 51% 24% 50% 31% 57% 40%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country|35% 30% 41% 33% 40% 42% 32% 36% 49%
Midlands [33% 38% 38% 30% 25% 29% 34% 21% 24%
Upstate | 32% 32% 21% 38% 35% 29% 34% 43% 27%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 69% 1% 67% 62% 67% 61% 100% 15%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 31% 29% 33% 38% 33% 39% - 85%
supporting
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [ 20% 16% 12% 19% 16% 23% 33% - 8%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 11% 2% - 4%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 15% 10% 13% 10% 7% - 12%
Rick Perry|13% 17% 4% 9% 20% 10% 22% - -
Mitt Romney |17% 18% 25% 19% 14% 13% 22% - 30%
Rick Santorum |17% 25% 8% 12% 22% 17% 2% - 26%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 7% 1% - 1% - 74% -
Someone else/Not | 16% 15% 19% 24% 8% 14% 11% 26% 19%
sure

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 56% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 74% -
Jon Huntsman | 5% 0% 62% 5% - 3% - - 2%
Ron Paul | 14% 5% 4% 65% 7% 4% - - 5%
Rick Perry| 9% 7% - 6% 62% 8% 2% - 3%
Mitt Romney |21% 3% 8% 4% 5% 50% 7% - 15%
Rick Santorum | 23% 21% 10% 10% 20% 17% 84% - 17%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - 26% -
Someone else/Not| 9% % 9% 5% 2% 9% 3% - 59%
sure
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 88% 12% 19% 37% 29% 31% - 10%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 2% 76% 6% 2% 4% 1% - 10%
Ron Paul|12% 2% 6% 59% 2% 2% 2% - 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 2% 4%  52% 3% 3% - -
Mitt Romney | 22% 2% 3% 5% - 58% 2% - 6%
Rick Santorum | 8% 1% - 4% 4% 2% 58% - 2%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% - 1% - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 68%
sure
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul| Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 100% - - - - - -

Jon Huntsman| 5% - 100% - - - - -

Ron Paul [ 16% - - 100% - - - -

Rick Perry| 5% - - - 100% - - -

Mitt Romney | 34% - - - - 100% - -

Rick Santorum [10% - - - - - 100% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - 100%

Someone else/Not| 5% - - - - - - - 100%
sure

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 92% 21% 38% 39% 36% 47% 74% 26%
Unfavorable | 37% 3% 67% 48% 34% 52% 36% 26% 49%
Not sure | 12% 5% 12% 14% 27% 12% 17% - 25%

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 29% 94% 32% 21% 37% 24% - 17%
Unfavorable | 40% 46% - 41% 60% 37% 49% 100% 26%
Not sure | 26% 25% 6% 28% 19% 25% 27% - 57%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 24% 40% 94% 20% 32% 24% - 22%
Unfavorable | 52% 64% 52% 4% 66% 60% 69% 100% 48%
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 2% 13% 9% 7% - 30%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 51% 16% 31% 98% 42% 54% - 20%
Unfavorable | 44% 37% 78% 55% 2% 50% 34% 100% 40%
Not sure | 11% 12% 6% 14% - 9% 11% - 41%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 37% 35% 39% 29% 93% 46% 26% 42%
Unfavorable | 33% 48% 58% 53% 52% 4% 41% 74% 24%
Not sure | 10% 15% 7% 7% 19% 3% 13% - 34%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 44% 17% 43% 31% 90% 54% - 22%
Unfavorable | 27% 39% 55% 45% 43% 4% 29% 100% 23%
Not sure | 15% 17% 28% 12% 27% 6% 17% - 54%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 62% 28% 41% 58% 48% 95% - 33%
Unfavorable | 30% 24% 69% 42% 15% 35% - 100% 28%
Not sure | 16% 15% 4% 18% 27% 17% 5% - 39%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 15% 6% 6% 2% 79% 6% - 19%
Someone else |58% 79% 89% 90% 93% 12% 90% 100% 34%
Not sure| 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% - 47%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 15% 46% 32% 37% 84% 42% - 44%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 79% 24% 41% 47% 7% 42% 74% 8%
Not sure | 15% 7% 30% 28% 16% 9% 16% 26% 48%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 67% 38% 10% 49% 90% 71% - 49%
Ron Paul | 28% 21% 40% 90% 33% 6% 19% 74% 12%
Not sure| 9% 12% 22% 1% 18% 3% 10% 26% 39%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 44% 49% 36% - 89% 47% - 46%
Rick Perry|31% 48% 26% 38% 94% 7% 38% 74% 12%
Not sure | 12% 8% 25% 27% 6% 4% 14% 26% 42%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 33% 49% 37% 23% 84% 3% - 27%
Rick Santorum |39% 57% 23% 41% 62% 11% 92% 74% 21%
Not sure | 13% 10% 28% 22% 14% 5% 5% 26% 52%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 1% 26% 7% 5% 7% 4% - 15%
Republican primary [81% 87% 46% T77% 95% 83% 87% - 72%
Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 28% 15% - 11% 9% 100% 12%
primary
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul |[Perry |Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 51% 67% 42% 40% 52% 35% 64%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 30% 18% 18% 47% 15% 26% 7%
Fred Thompson |11% 11% - 16% 11% 7% 17% 7%
Mitt Romney| 8% 2% - 2% - 19% 10%
Ron Paul| 4% 0% 6% 17% - - 3% %
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 4% 4% - 4% % 6%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8%
Remember
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 82% 45% 66% 94% 81% 76% 74% 51%
Unfavorable | 7% 4% 18% 12% - 6% 3% - 14%
Not sure | 17% 15% 37% 22% 6% 13% 21% 26% 36%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 59% 85% 64% 72% 67% 72% 26% 58%
lllegal | 20% 24% 4% 22% 13% 19% 23% 74% 21%
Not sure | 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 14% 5% - 21%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 48% 75% 54% 39% 83% 57% 26% 53%
Not comfortable [ 23% 32% 19% 35% 42% 8% 28% 74% 21%
Not sure | 14% 21% 6% 11% 19% 9% 15% - 26%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy | 39%

Government | 34%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes | 1%
Social issues | 4%
lllegal immigration| 2%

Foreign policy,| 5%
national security

Something else| 1%

Not sure | 12%

41%
34%

2%
2%
2%
7%

2%
11%

51% 35%

23%  40%

2%
4%

5%

14%

4%
5%
2%
7%

2%
5%

21%
40%

13%
7%
7%

12%

47%
33%

0%
2%
2%
2%

0%
14%

20%
42%

1%
4%
2%
7%

4%
20%

26%

74%

35%
26%

5%
9%
4%

3%
19%

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 14% 49% 22% 2% 36% 19% 100% 16%
Unwilling | 34% 41% 31% 41% 58% 22% 44% - 33%
Not sure |41% 45% 20% 37% 40% 42% 37% - 52%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 46% 3% 11% 6% 7% 15% 74% 5%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 26% 3% 2% 1% - - -
Ron Paul | 10% 2% 5% 38% 4% 5% 6% - 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 3% 6% 7% 53% 8% 6% - 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - 1% - 0% 1% - -
Mitt Romney | 23% 9% 15% 11% 4% 49% 8% - 16%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% - 3% 9% 2% 24% - 13%
Someone else/Not|31% 33% 45% 27% 23% 27% 41% 26% 50%
sure
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney |Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 54% 23% 32% 51% 62% 47% - 39%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [37% 33% 66% 61% 31% 24% 34% 100% 45%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 13% 11% 7% 18% 14% 19% - 16%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 50% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 74% 4%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 20% - - 0% 1% - 10%
Ron Paul | 7% - - 38% 2% 1% 3% - 2%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% - 2% 28% 1% 1% - 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 26% 51% 37% 30% 72% 29% 26% 33%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 31% - 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 4% 1% - 0% - - -
Someone else/Not | 20% 16% 18% 15% 31% 19% 29% - 41%
sure
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 45% 45% 40% 32% 49% 50% 100% 63%
Man | 54% 55% 55% 60% 68% 51% 50% - 37%
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] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 5% 19% - 7% - - -
30to 45(22% 21% 10% 32% 28% 15% 30% 74% 25%
46 to 65|43% 42% 55% 35% 46% 43% 51% - 46%
Older than 65]27% 28% 30% 14% 26% 34% 19% 26% 29%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 1% - 5% - 3% - - 4%
Somewhat liberal | 2% - 18% 3% 3% 2% 1% - 7%
Moderate | 18% 10% 32% 28% 10% 20% 6% 100% 20%
Somewhat |37% 37% 29% 37% 24% 45% 23% - 32%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 52% 20% 26% 62% 30% 70% - 37%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 1% 14% 7% 2% 1% 2% - 8%
Republican | 80% 90% 39% 69% 80% 84% 87% - 62%
Independent/Other [ 17% 9% 46% 24% 18% 15% 11% 100% 30%
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 37% 17% 29% 37% 26% 33% 74% 28%
No | 57% 50% 80% 56% 44% 64% 51% 26% 53%
Not sure | 13% 13% 4% 15% 19% 10% 17% - 19%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 64% 36% 48% 83% 50% 65% 74% 56%
Are not |44% 36% 64% 52% 17% 50% 35% 26% 44%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 34% 33% 37% 35% 38% 26% 26% 41%
Midlands [ 33% 33% 42% 29% 16% 33% 41% - 40%
Upstate | 32% 33% 26% 33% 48% 29% 32% 74% 19%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 62% 70% 61%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 38% 30% 39%
supporting

someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable st’J\lroeE
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 31% 5% 20%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 6% 9% 5%
Ron Paul| 9% 7% 12% 8%
Rick Perry [13% 13% 13% 13%
Mitt Romney |17% 16% 19% 15%
Rick Santorum |17% 17% 16% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 9% 23% 23%
sure

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 35% 2% 5%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 9% 6%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 20% 7%
Rick Perry| 9% 8% 6% 21%
Mitt Romney |21% 11% 34% 21%
Rick Santorum |23% 26% 20% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 0% -
Someone else/Not| 9% % 9% 19%
sure
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 67% 10% 28%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 4% 12% 4%
Ron Paul|12% 6% 19% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 4% 14%
Mitt Romney | 22% 10% 39% 21%
Rick Santorum | 8% 5% 11% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 5% 13%
sure
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 45% 2% 10%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Ron Paul | 16% 12% 21% 18%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 5% 12%
Mitt Romney | 34% 25% 49% 33%
Rick Santorum |10% 9% 9% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 0% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 6% 10%
sure
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 37% - 100% -
Not sure | 12% - - 100%
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Crosstabs

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 34% 31% 42% 20%

Unfavorable | 40% 46% 39% 21%

Not sure | 26% 23% 20% 58%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 32% 50% 29%
Unfavorable | 52% 59% 44% 48%
Not sure | 9% 9% 6% 23%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Perry Favorability

35% 35%

Favorable | 44% 53%
Unfavorable | 44% 38% 59% 27%
Not sure | 11% 9% 7% 37%
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Base

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney Favorability

Favorable [57% 53% 67% 47%
Unfavorable | 33% 39% 29% 20%
Not sure | 10% 9% 4% 33%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 55% 63% 53%
Unfavorable | 27% 30% 27% 15%
Not sure | 15% 14% 10% 33%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 62% 46% 40%
Unfavorable | 30% 26% 43% 13%
Not sure | 16% 12% 12% 47%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney | 34%
Someone else |58%

Not sure| 8%

25%
67%
8%

47%
48%
5%

28%
49%
23%

Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 28% 5% 47%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 61% 8% 25%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17% 28%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 64% 63% 57%
Ron Paul | 28% 28% 29% 26%
Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 18%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 50% 67% 51%
Rick Perry|31% 41% 18% 31%
Not sure | 12% 9% 15% 18%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 40% 60% 45%
Rick Santorum |39% 50% 26% 32%
Not sure | 13% 10% 14% 24%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 6% 4% 10% 3%
Republican primary | 81% 87% 74% 81%
Didn't vote in a|12% 8% 16% 16%
primary
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 48% 50% 49%
Mike Huckabee [22% 27% 14% 26%
Fred Thompson |11% 13% 9% 4%
Mitt Romney| 8% 4% 14% 13%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 4% 4%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 6% 2%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Remember
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 81% 70% 72%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 10% 3%
Not sure | 17% 14% 20% 25%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal [66% 64% 69% 63%
lllegal | 20% 20% 21% 21%
Not sure | 14% 16% 10% 17%
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Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

18%
2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [63% 57% 73% 56%
Not comfortable [ 23% 26% 17% 28%
Not sure | 14% 16% 10% 16%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 20% 35% 15%
Unwilling [ 34% 39% 30% 28%
Not sure [41% 41% 35% 57%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?

31%
1%
8%
8%
1%

17%
8%

27%

3%
3%
12%
9%
1%
34%
3%
33%

10%
3%
%

10%

19%
6%
45%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 38% 44%  29%
Government | 34% 37% 31% 37%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 4%
Social issues | 4% 3% 3% 6%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 6% 3% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 11% 18%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 56% 45% 42%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 31% 42% 42%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 13% 12% 16%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 30% 1% 4%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 4% 11% 8%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 7%
Mitt Romney | 46% 36% 60% 42%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 5% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 19% 17% 33%
sure
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 45% 47% 48%
Man | 54% 55% 53% 52%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 6% 12% 4%
30to 45(22% 25% 19% 21%
46 to 65|43% 43% 42% 43%
Older than 65|27% 26% 27% 32%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 1% 4% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 5% 1%
Moderate | 18% 12% 25% 22%
Somewhat | 37% 40% 35% 34%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 46% 31% 42%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 6% 3%
Republican | 80% 87% 69% 81%
Independent/Other | 17% 11% 25% 16%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 35% 25% 25%
No | 57% 51% 68% 52%
Not sure | 13% 14% 8% 22%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 62% 47% 59%
Are not | 44% 38% 53% 41%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 34% 34% 42%
Midlands [33% 35% 32% 28%
Upstate | 32% 30% 34% 30%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 65% 69% 59%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 35% 31% 41%
supporting

someone else

Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 17% 24%  20%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 16% 1% 2%
Ron Paul| 9% 11% % 12%
Rick Perry [13% 9% 15% 16%
Mitt Romney | 17% 17% 16% 19%
Rick Santorum |17% 15% 17% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 14% 20% 12%
sure
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Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 17% 24% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 13% - 1%
Ron Paul | 14% 13% 16% 12%
Rick Perry| 9% 6% 11% 10%
Mitt Romney |21% 22% 19% 21%
Rick Santorum |23% 23% 24% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% 0% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 5% 6% 19%
sure
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 35% 46% 41%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 18% 0% 2%
Ron Paul|12% 11% 11% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 7% 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 23% 20% 23%
Rick Santorum | 8% 6% 10% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 10%
sure
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 21% 29% 24%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 13% - 1%
Ron Paul | 16% 15% 16% 17%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 8% 4%
Mitt Romney | 34% 38% 32% 34%
Rick Santorum |10% 7% 12% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 3% 10%
sure
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Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 47% 58% 44%
Unfavorable | 37% 46% 36% 28%
Not sure | 12% 7% 6% 28%

Huntsman Favorability

Base [Favorable [Unfavorable stlj\lroet
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 100% - -
Unfavorable [ 40% - 100% -
Not sure | 26% - - 100%

Huntsman Favorability

Not

Base

Favorable

Unfavorable

sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38%
52%
9%

49%
48%
3%

35%
61%
4%

31%
43%
26%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 44% 46% 46% 38%
Unfavorable | 44% 50% 49% 30%
Not sure [11% 4% 5% 31%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 57% 64% 54% 54%
Unfavorable | 33% 32% 40% 21%
Not sure | 10% 4% 5% 25%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable

58% 58% 60% 54%
27% 30% 29% 20%
11% 11% 26%

Unfavorable

Not sure [ 15%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 60% 55% 43%
Unfavorable | 30% 32% 40% 14%
Not sure | 16% 8% 6% 43%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 38% 31% 33%
Someone else | 58% 55% 64% 53%
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 14%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 48% 56% 43% 44%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 31% 40% 39%
Not sure | 15% 13% 17% 17%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 63% 61% 63% 65%
Ron Paul | 28% 30% 28% 25%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 9%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 62% 53% 55%
Rick Perry|31% 28% 37% 27%
Not sure | 12% 10% 11% 18%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 54% 44%  45%
Rick Santorum |39% 34% 45% 36%
Not sure | 13% 11% 11% 19%%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 9% 4% 6%

Republican primary | 81% 78% 86% 78%

Didn't vote in a|12% 13% 10% 15%
primary

Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 52% 42% 55%
Mike Huckabee [22% 22% 24% 20%
Fred Thompson |11% 8% 15% 6%
Mitt Romney| 8% 8% 10% 6%
Ron Paul| 4% 4% 2% 5%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 5% 3%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Remember

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 76% 7% 80% 67%
Unfavorable | 7% 7% 8% 5%
Not sure [17% 16% 12% 28%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Interracial Marriage

Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 74% 63% 59%
lllegal | 20% 16% 22% 23%
Not sure | 14% 10% 14% 19%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?

Comfortable [ 63% 76% 56% 56%
15% 30% 24%
9% 15% 20%

Not comfortable [ 23%

Not sure |[14%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate

Willing | 25% 33% 23% 17%

Unwilling | 34% 33% 38% 30%

Not sure [41% 34% 38% 53%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Base |Favorable

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 12% 25% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 5% 0% 1%
Ron Paul|10% 10% 9% 11%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 8% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 23% 26% 21%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 9% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 34% 23% 40%
sure
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 46% 35% 37%
Government | 34% 31% 40% 31%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 0%
Social issues | 4% 2% 5% 3%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 4% 7%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 11% 10% 18%
Huntsman Favorability
Not

Unfavorable | sure

More Important:

Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama

Their positions on
the issues

Not sure

50% 49%
37% 38%
13% 13%

54% 44%

36% 37%

10% 19%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 18% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Ron Paul | 7% 5% 9% 6%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 50% 47% 39%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not | 20% 18% 15% 30%
sure
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 41% 46% 54%
Man | 54% 59% 54% 46%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 8% 9% 7%
30to 45(22% 16% 21% 30%
46 to 65|43% 46% 44% 37%
Older than 65(27% 29% 26% 26%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Moderate | 18% 22% 13% 19%
Somewhat |37% 41% 33% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 32% 48% 38%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 6% 1% 3%
Republican | 80% 72% 83% 85%
Independent/Other | 17% 22% 16% 12%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 27% 36% 24%
No | 57% 65% 51% 56%
Not sure | 13% 8% 12% 20%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 51% 59% 59%
Are not |44% 49% 41% 41%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country [ 35% 36% 36% 34%
Midlands [ 33% 36% 29% 35%
Upstate | 32% 28% 36% 31%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 64% 68% 59%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 36% 32% 41%
supporting
someone else
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 17% 23% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 7% % 7% 2%
Ron Paul| 9% 21% 1% 9%
Rick Perry [13% 9% 15% 17%
Mitt Romney |17% 17% 17% 23%
Rick Santorum |17% 12% 20% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 16% 16% 13%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 12% 26% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 4% 3%
Ron Paul | 14% 34% 1% 3%
Rick Perry| 9% % 9% 17%
Mitt Romney |21% 19% 23% 15%
Rick Santorum |23% 17% 29% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 6% 8% 32%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 30% 49% 38%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 9% 6% 4%
Ron Paul|12% 29% 0% 1%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 4% 14%
Mitt Romney | 22% 19% 24% 23%
Rick Santorum | 8% 5% 10% 4%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 4% 16%
sure
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Polling

Crosstabs

Paul Favorability

Not

Base

Favorable

Unfavorable

sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

25%
5%
16%
5%
34%
10%
0%
5%

16%
5%
40%
3%
28%
6%

3%

31%
5%
1%
%

40%

13%
1%
4%

31%
4%
3%
7%

32%
7%

15%

sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 42% 58% 47%
Unfavorable | 37% 49% 31% 23%
Not sure | 12% 9% 11% 30%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 43% 31% 12%
Unfavorable | 40% 36% 48% 17%
Not sure | 26% 21% 22% 71%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 52% - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - 100%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 41% 47% 39%
Unfavorable | 44% 49% 46% 19%
Not sure | 11% 10% 7% 42%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 56% 60% 47%
Unfavorable | 33% 37% 33% 11%
Not sure | 10% 7% 7% 43%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 53% 62% 51%
Unfavorable | 27% 33% 25% 14%
Not sure | 15% 14% 12% 35%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 46% 63% 33%
Unfavorable | 30% 39% 27% 14%
Not sure | 16% 15% 10% 53%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 28% 38% 32%
Someone else | 58% 66% 55% 45%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 23%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Paul Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 48% 47% 50% 43%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 34% 39% 33%
Not sure | 15% 19% 11% 24%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 33% 84% 67%
Ron Paul | 28% 61% 6% 13%
Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 19%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 51% 61% 53%
Rick Perry|31% 32% 32% 28%
Not sure | 12% 17% 8% 19%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney | 48% 51% 46% 44%
Rick Santorum |39% 34% 44% 31%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9% 25%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 8% 5% 6%
Republican primary | 81% 78% 84% 81%
Didn't vote in a|12% 14% 11% 14%
primary
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 47% 47% 62%
Mike Huckabee [22% 19% 24% 23%
Fred Thompson |11% 13% 10% 4%
Mitt Romney| 8% 7% 10% 5%
Ron Paul| 4% 9% - 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Remember
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 71% 80% 68%
Unfavorable | 7% 10% 5% 2%
Not sure | 17% 19% 14% 30%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 64% 70% 50%
lllegal | 20% 21% 19% 26%
Not sure | 14% 15% 11% 24%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 64% 64% 47%
Not comfortable | 23% 24% 23% 22%
Not sure | 14% 12% 13% 31%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-

Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 26% 26% 12%
Unwilling [ 34% 36% 35% 23%
Not sure |41% 38% 39% 64%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 14% 21% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Ron Paul|10% 22% 3% -
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 8% 13%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 18% 30% 10%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 7% 9%
Someone else/Not |31% 31% 29% 47%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 37% 41%  40%
Government | 34% 39% 33% 22%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 3% 1% -
Social issues | 4% 4% 4% 1%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 5% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 10% 11% 28%
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 43% 58% 35%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 47% 30% 31%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 10% 12% 33%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 11% 20% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Ron Paul | 7% 18% 0% 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 45% 49% 31%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not | 20% 16% 18% 45%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 43% 46% 58%
Man | 54% 57% 54% 42%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 13% 5% 8%
30to 45(22% 24% 21% 23%
46 to 65|43% 42% 44% 39%
Older than 65|27% 21% 30% 31%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 3% 1% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 4% 2% -
Moderate | 18% 22% 15% 18%
Somewhat |37% 38% 39% 28%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 34% 43% 49%

Base

Paul Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Party
Democrat
Republican
Independent/Other

3%
80%
17%

4% 2% 6%
73% 84% 83%
23% 14% 11%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 33% 29% 25%
No | 57% 55% 60% 52%
Not sure | 13% 12% 11% 23%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 50% 58% 73%
Are not | 44% 50% 42% 27%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 37% 36% 27%
Midlands | 33% 27% 36% 37%
Upstate | 32% 36% 28% 35%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 62% 74% 41%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 38% 26% 59%
supporting

someone else

Perry Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable st’J\lroeE
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 20% 21% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% 9% 5%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 12% 11%
Rick Perry [13% 23% 3% 13%
Mitt Romney |17% 16% 18% 19%
Rick Santorum |17% 21% 13% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 9% 22% 17%

sure

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 19% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 8% 3%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 17% 12%
Rick Perry| 9% 19% 1% 3%
Mitt Romney |21% 13% 28% 19%
Rick Santorum |23% 31% 17% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 5% 8% 28%
sure
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 49% 33% 41%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 3% 12% 1%
Ron Paul|12% 8% 15% 11%
Rick Perry| 6% 12% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 22% 16% 29% 16%
Rick Santorum | 8% 10% 5% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 3% 22%
sure
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 29% 21% 26%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 8% 2%
Ron Paul | 16% 11% 20% 20%
Rick Perry| 5% 12% 0% -
Mitt Romney | 34% 33% 39% 26%
Rick Santorum |10% 12% 7% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 17%
sure
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 61% 43% 39%
Unfavorable | 37% 29% 49% 21%
Not sure | 12% 10% 8% 40%
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 35% 38% 13%
Unfavorable | 40% 42% 44% 17%
Not sure | 26% 23% 18% 71%
Perry Favorability
Not

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 36% 43% 33%
Unfavorable | 52% 56% 53% 33%
Not sure | 9% 8% 4% 34%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 100% - -

100% -
- 100%

Unfavorable | 44%

Not sure [11% -
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 58% 60% 46%
Unfavorable | 33% 34% 35% 21%
Not sure | 10% 9% 5% 33%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 60% 60% 42%
Unfavorable | 27% 25% 31% 20%
Not sure | 15% 15% 9% 38%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 70% 41% 38%
Unfavorable | 30% 18% 49% 7%
Not sure | 16% 12% 10% 55%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Perry Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney | 34%
Someone else |58%

Not sure| 8%

28%
65%
8%

40%
56%
4%

34%
41%
25%

Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 44% 56% 31%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 45% 28% 36%
Not sure | 15% 11% 16% 32%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 64% 62% 61%
Ron Paul | 28% 26% 31% 25%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 14%
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 38% 75% 56%
Rick Perry|31% 55% 12% 16%
Not sure | 12% 7% 13% 29%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 39% 58% 44%
Rick Santorum |39% 54% 28% 27%
Not sure | 13% 7% 15% 29%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 3% 11% 3%
Republican primary | 81% 88% 74% 84%
Didn't vote in a|12% 9% 15% 13%
primary

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 46% 50% 56%
Mike Huckabee [22% 27% 21% 10%
Fred Thompson |11% 15% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney| 8% 6% 11% 11%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 5% 5%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 6% 5%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 2% 6%
Remember
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 85% 69% 68%
Unfavorable | 7% 2% 13% 3%
Not sure | 17% 13% 19% 29%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal [66% 64% 70% 55%
lllegal | 20% 19% 21% 22%
Not sure | 14% 17% 9% 23%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Newt Gingrich | 18%

21%

Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

1%
7%
14%
1%
18%
7%
32%

16%
4%
13%
3%
1%
29%
5%
29%

16%

1%
10%
5%

24%
5%
39%

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [ 63% 56% 70% 61%
Not comfortable [ 23% 28% 20% 18%
Not sure | 14% 16% 10% 21%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 17% 35% 15%
Unwilling [ 34% 43% 28% 26%
Not sure [41% 40% 37% 59%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 35% 43% 44%
Government | 34% 37% 33% 31%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Social issues | 4% 5% 3% 1%
lllegal immigration | 2% 3% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 5% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 13% 11% 16%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 53% 48% 45%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 32% 41% 38%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 14% 11% 17%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 19% 13% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 3% 10% 10%
Rick Perry| 3% 6% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 46% 41% 53% 36%
Rick Santorum | 6% 8% 4% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 0% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 21% 16% 33%
sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 46% 43% 60%
Man | 54% 54% 57% 40%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 5% 11% 8%
30to 45(22% 22% 22% 23%
46 to 65|43% 48% 38% 41%
Older than 65|27% 25% 29% 28%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 1% 3% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 3% 2%
Moderate | 18% 9% 27% 15%
Somewhat | 37% 37% 38% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 51% 28% 44%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 1% 5% 3%
Republican | 80% 87% 70% 88%
Independent/Other | 17% 12% 24% 9%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 40% 22% 20%
No | 57% 44% 70% 55%
Not sure | 13% 15% 7% 24%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 68% 42% 66%
Are not | 44% 32% 58% 34%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

20%
%
9%

13%

17%

17%
1%

16%

22%
%
8%

10%

24%

15%
1%

13%

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country [ 35% 35% 35% 40%
Midlands [ 33% 30% 37% 29%
Upstate | 32% 35% 29% 32%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 63% 74% 45%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 37% 26% 55%
supporting
someone else
Romney Favorability
Not

15%
8%
12%
16%
5%
19%
2%
23%

28%
1%
8%

18%

17%

20%
1%
7%
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Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 15% 27% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 6% 6%
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 22% 7%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 8% 17%
Mitt Romney |21% 35% 2% 1%
Rick Santorum |23% 21% 26% 27%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 9% % 8% 23%
sure
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 36% 48% 47%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% 10% 7%
Ron Paul|12% 7% 20% 7%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 6% 16%
Mitt Romney | 22% 38% 1% -
Rick Santorum | 8% 7% 9% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 5% 15%
sure
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 16% 36% 37%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 8% 3%
Ron Paul | 16% 11% 26% 12%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 8% 10%
Mitt Romney | 34% 56% 4% 10%
Rick Santorum |10% 8% 12% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 3% 16%

Crosstabs

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 46% 60% 44%
Unfavorable | 37% 44% 33% 15%
Not sure | 12% 10% 7% 41%

Romney Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 38% 33% 13%
Unfavorable [ 40% 38% 50% 21%
Not sure | 26% 24% 17% 66%

Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 38% 44% 25%
Unfavorable | 52% 55% 53% 34%
Not sure| 9% 8% 3% 41%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 44% 45% 39%
Unfavorable | 44% 47% 47% 24%
Not sure | 11% 9% 7% 38%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 33% - 100% -
Not sure | 10% - - 100%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 81% 26% 29%
Unfavorable | 27% 7% 64% 19%
Not sure | 15% 11% 10% 52%
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Crosstabs

Base

Romney Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

Not

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 53%
Unfavorable | 30%

Not sure | 16%

56%
29%
15%

54%
37%
9%

39%
16%
45%

Romney Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 56% 3% 5%
Someone else | 58% 34% 97% 70%
Not sure| 8% 10% 1% 25%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 69% 17% 28%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 21% 62% 45%
Not sure | 15% 10% 21% 27%

January 11-13, 2012
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 63% 81% 31% 63%
Ron Paul | 28% 16% 52% 20%
Not sure| 9% 3% 17% 18%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 80% 20% 40%
Rick Perry|31% 14% 59% 35%
Not sure | 12% 6% 20% 25%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 70% 14% 31%
Rick Santorum |39% 22% 66% 47%
Not sure | 13% 7% 21% 22%
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 5% 8% 9%

Republican primary | 81% 83% 79% 80%

Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 14% 11%
primary

Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 52% 41% 52%
Mike Huckabee [22% 16% 32% 28%
Fred Thompson |11% 10% 13% 6%
Mitt Romney| 8% 13% 2% 2%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 5% 6%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 2% 2% 5%
Remember

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 76% 79% 72% 68%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure [17% 15% 19% 27%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 69% 59% 66%
lllegal | 20% 18% 26% 16%
Not sure | 14% 13% 15% 19%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [ 63% 79% 39% 49%
Not comfortable [ 23% 11% 45% 19%
Not sure | 14% 10% 16% 33%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 31% 18% 9%
Unwilling [ 34% 25% 51% 34%
Not sure [41% 44% 31% 57%
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 13% 27% 19%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 1% 4% 2%
Ron Paul|10% % 16% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 10% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 37% 6% 4%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 7% 15%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 30% 28% 52%
sure
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

39%
34%

1%
4%
2%
5%

1%

44%
33%

1%
2%
2%
4%

1%

31% 39%
41%  22%

2%
7%
2%
6%

2%

2%
2%
2%
5%

4%

Not sure [12% 13% 8% 24%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 56% 42%  40%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 30% 49% 33%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 13% 9% 26%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 9% 29% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 4% 2%
Ron Paul | 7% 2% 16% 3%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3% 8%
Mitt Romney [46% 63% 20% 29%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not | 20% 18% 18% 39%
sure
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 49% 39% 54%
Man | 54% 51% 61% 46%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 8% 8% 5%
30to 45(22% 22% 22% 24%
46 to 65|43% 41% 47%  42%
Older than 65(27% 29% 23% 29%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 2% 4% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Moderate | 18% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat |37% 41% 31% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 36% 46% 45%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 5% 4%
Republican | 80% 83% 74% 78%
Independent/Other |17% 15% 20% 18%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 26% 39% 25%
No | 57% 61% 50% 56%
Not sure | 13% 12% 12% 20%
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 53% 60% 61%
Are not |44% 47% 40% 39%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country [ 35% 39% 28% 40%
Midlands [ 33% 32% 34% 32%
Upstate | 32% 29% 37% 28%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 64% 75% 51%
to that candidate
Might end up [35% 36% 25% 49%
supporting
someone else
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 25% 13% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 7% 8% 3%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 12% 10%
Rick Perry | 13% 11% 16% 14%
Mitt Romney | 17% 18% 11% 25%
Rick Santorum [17% 16% 18% 16%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 14% 20% 14%
sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 16% 28% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 8% 4%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 25% 6%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 8% 13%
Mitt Romney | 21% 32% 3% 11%
Rick Santorum [23% 24% 19% 28%
Buddy Roemer| 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not | 9% 6% 9% 21%
sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 39% 44%  42%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 5% 12% 6%
Ron Paul [ 12% 7% 23% 8%
Rick Perry | 6% 4% 7% 10%
Mitt Romney |22% 36% 1% 7%
Rick Santorum | 8% 7% % 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 18%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 19% 35% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 1% 9% 8%
Ron Paul | 16% 12% 27% 13%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney | 34% 54% 5% 14%
Rick Santorum [ 10% 9% 10% 11%
Buddy Roemer| 0% - 1%
Someone else/Not | 5% 2% 4% 17%
sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 48% 57% 48%
Unfavorable [ 37% 40% 37% 26%
Not sure | 12% 11% 7% 27%

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 34% 38% 25%
Unfavorable | 40% 42% 43% 29%
Not sure | 26% 24% 19% 45%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 35% 46% 36%
Unfavorable | 52% 56% 49% 43%
Not sure| 9% 8% 5% 22%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 46% 40% 45%
Unfavorable | 44% 46% 51% 26%
Not sure |11% 8% 8% 29%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 81% 16% 43%
Unfavorable | 33% 14% 7% 22%
Not sure | 10% 5% 7% 34%
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable | 58% 100% - -
Unfavorable [ 27% - 100% -
Not sure | 15% - - 100%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 53% 57% 46% 55%

Unfavorable | 30% 29% 42% 14%

Not sure | 16% 14% 11% 31%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney [ 34% 53% 4% 14%

Someone else |58% 40% 95% 62%

Not sure| 8% 7% 2% 24%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 48% 63% 26% 29%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 27% 55% 41%
Not sure | 15% 10% 18% 31%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 63% 78% 32% 59%
Ron Paul | 28% 17% 55% 23%
Not sure | 9% 4% 13% 18%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 76% 25% 38%
Rick Perry|31% 19% 56% 32%
Not sure |12% 5% 19% 29%
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Crosstabs

Favorability

Romney Biz Record

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Not sure

48% 66%
39% 29%
13% 6%

22% 27%
59% 43%
20% 30%

Favorability

Romney Biz Record

Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Not

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary
Republican primary

Didn't vote in a
primary

6% 6%
81% 84%
12% 10%

8% 6%
74% 83%
18% 11%

Not
sure

Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 48% 49%
Mike Huckabee |22% 19% 28%
Fred Thompson |11% 12% 9%
Mitt Romney| 8% 13% 1%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 6%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 4%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 2%
Remember

52%
27%
7%
1%
4%
5%
4%
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 80% 70% 68%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 12% -
Not sure | 17% 13% 18% 32%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 70% 59% 61%
lllegal | 20% 18% 29% 15%
Not sure | 14% 12% 12% 24%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 78% 36% 52%
Not comfortable [ 23% 13% 47% 20%
Not sure | 14% 9% 17% 29%

January 11-13, 2012
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-

Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 32% 17% 13%
Unwilling | 34% 27% 48% 37%
Not sure |41% 41% 35% 50%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 15% 25% 16%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 1% 4% 2%
Ron Paul [ 10% 7% 16% 8%
Rick Perry | 8% 7% 10% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 34% 8% 13%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7% 6%
Someone else/Not |31% 30% 29% 40%
sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 40% 37% 42%
Government | 34% 39% 30% 26%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 2%
Social issues | 4% 2% 7% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 4% 4%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 8% 3%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 9% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 57% 39% 43%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama

Their positions on [37% 30% 50% 39%
the issues

Not sure | 13% 13% 11% 18%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

16%
2%
7%
3%

46%
6%
1%

20%

10%
1%
3%
2%

61%
5%
1%

18%

32%
4%
17%
3%
20%
6%
0%
18%

11%
2%
5%
7%

35%
8%

32%

sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Wom an | 46% 44% 44% 59%
Man | 54% 56% 56% 41%
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% 10% 8%
30to 45(22% 21% 23% 24%
46 to 65|43% 43% 44%  42%
Older than 65|27% 29% 24% 26%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 3% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 4% 2%
Moderate [ 18% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat | 37% 40% 31% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 39% 42% 41%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 5% 5%
Republican | 80% 83% 75% 76%
Independent/Other | 17% 15% 20% 20%
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 30% 31% 30% 28%
No | 57% 59% 58% 48%
Not sure | 13% 10% 12% 23%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 52% 59% 65%
Are not | 44% 48% 41% 35%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country|35% 38% 31% 34%
Midlands | 33% 34% 35% 27%
Upstate | 32% 28% 34% 39%
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 60% 5% 62%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 40% 25% 38%
supporting

someone else

Santorum Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable st’J\lroeE
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 20% 20% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 4% 9% 9%
Ron Paul| 9% 7% 14% 9%
Rick Perry [13% 13% 12% 14%
Mitt Romney |17% 18% 14% 23%
Rick Santorum |17% 27% 2% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 3% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 10% 26% 14%

sure

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 20% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 9% 4%
Ron Paul | 14% 9% 23% 15%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 6% 16%
Mitt Romney |21% 15% 29% 25%
Rick Santorum |23% 41% 3% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 0% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 4% 10% 24%
sure
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 49% 30% 34%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 4% 15% 2%
Ron Paul|12% 8% 17% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 4% 9%
Mitt Romney | 22% 16% 29% 30%
Rick Santorum | 8% 14% 0% -
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 2% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 4% 13%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 29% 20% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 10% 1%
Ron Paul | 16% 12% 22% 18%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 3% 9%
Mitt Romney | 34% 31% 40% 36%
Rick Santorum |10% 17% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 4% 11%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 59% 43% 37%
Unfavorable | 37% 32% 52% 27%
Not sure | 12% 9% 5% 36%
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Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 38% 36% 17%
Unfavorable | 40% 41% 53% 14%

12% 69%

Not sure | 26% 21%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38%

Unfavorable | 52% 61%

33% 49%  36%
46% 33%

Not sure | 9% 6% 4% 31%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Perry Favorability

26% 32%

Favorable | 44% 58%
Unfavorable | 44% 34% 71% 29%
Not sure | 11% 8% 3% 39%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 60% 55% 55%
Unfavorable | 33% 33% 40% 17%
Not sure | 10% 7% 5% 28%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 61% 55% 51%
Unfavorable | 27% 23% 38% 19%
Not sure | 15% 15% 7% 30%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 30% - 100% -
Not sure | 16% - - 100%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney | 34% 28% 40% 41%
Someone else | 58% 64% 56% 41%
Not sure | 8% 8% 4% 18%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 43% 56% 49%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 45% 26% 28%
Not sure | 15% 12% 18% 23%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 67% 54% 65%
Ron Paul | 28% 25% 36% 24%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 11%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 53% 60% 61%
Rick Perry|31% 37% 24% 25%
Not sure | 12% 10% 16% 14%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 33% 67% 62%
Rick Santorum |39% 59% 17% 13%
Not sure | 13% 8% 16% 25%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 4% 12% 5%
Republican primary | 81% 87% 72% 81%
Didn't vote in a|12% 10% 16% 14%
primary
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 43% 54% 60%
Mike Huckabee [22% 27% 19% 12%
Fred Thompson |11% 14% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney| 8% 7% 7% 15%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 1% 4%
Remember
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 81% 68% 71%
Unfavorable | 7% 3% 16% 4%
Not sure | 17% 16% 16% 25%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal [66% 69% 65% 54%
lllegal | 20% 17% 23% 28%
Not sure | 14% 14% 12% 18%
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Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

18%
2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [63% 63% 65% 59%
Not comfortable [ 23% 22% 25% 24%
Not sure | 14% 15% 11% 18%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 20% 35% 22%
Unwilling [ 34% 39% 32% 25%
Not sure | 41% 42% 33% 52%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?

22%
1%
7%
9%
1%

20%
9%

31%

14%
5%
13%
5%
0%
30%
3%
29%

13%
1%
11%
13%
1%
22%
2%
38%
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C
Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 36% 47% 35%
Government | 34% 38% 30% 30%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Social issues | 4% 3% 4% 4%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 2% 4%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 5% 5%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 0% 3%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 10% 17%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 54% 45%  46%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 33% 43% 36%
the issues
Not sure |13% 13% 12% 17%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich | 16% 17% 16% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 4% 12% 8%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 6%
Mitt Romney | 46% 44% 48% 45%
Rick Santorum | 6% 10% 1% 1%

Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not [ 20% 20% 16% 29%

sure
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 47% 43% 50%
54% 53% 57% 50%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 5% 13% 9%
30to 45(22% 22% 24% 21%
46 to 65|43% 49% 36% 37%
Older than 65|27% 25% 28% 33%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology

Very liberal
Somew hat liberal
Moderate

Somew hat
conservative

2%
2%
18%
37%

40%

Very conservative

1% 5% 2%
2% 4% 1%
11% 29% 20%
37% 35% 41%
49% 27% 36%
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 1% 6% 6%
Republican | 80% 86% 68% 81%
Independent/Other | 17% 13% 26% 14%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 35% 26% 21%
No | 57% 53% 66% 55%
Not sure | 13% 12% 8% 24%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 63% 42% 61%
Are not | 44% 37% 58% 39%
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 36% 34% 34%
Midlands | 33% 34% 34% 26%
Upstate | 32% 29% 31% 40%

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 68% 68% 25%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 35% 32% 32% 75%
supporting
someone else

Romney or Someone
Ese?
Mitt |[Someone | Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 27% 17% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 9% 6% 2%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 10% 2%
Rick Perry|13% 9% 15% 15%
Mitt Romney |17% 12% 17% 50%
Rick Santorum [17% 17% 17% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not |16% 14% 17% 12%
sure
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Bse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 12% 24% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 2% 7% 2%
Ron Paul | 14% 6% 20% 3%
Rick Perry| 9% 7% 10% 9%
Mitt Romney | 21% 53% 3% 11%
Rick Santorum [23% 12% 29% 32%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 1% 0% -
Someone else/Not | 9% 7% 8% 28%
sure
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 28% 48% 42%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 2% 9% 10%
Ron Paul [ 12% 3% 18% 3%
Rick Perry| 6% 2% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney | 22% 61% 1% 9%
Rick Santorum | 8% 2% 11% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 26%
sure
Romney or Someone
Bse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 11% 34% 18%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 7% 2%
Ron Paul | 16% 3% 25% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 0% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney | 34% 80% 7% 37%
Rick Santorum [10% 2% 15% 5%
Buddy Roemer| 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not [ 5% 3% 3% 26%
sure
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 38% 59% 46%
Unfavorable [ 37% 52% 31% 20%
Not sure [12% 10% 10% 34%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt [Someone| Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 34% 38% 32% 29%

Unfavorable [ 40% 37% 4% 27%

Not sure | 26% 25% 24% 44%

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 32% 43% 30%
Unfavorable [ 52% 59% 49% 44%
Not sure | 9% 9% 7% 26%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 36% 49% 41%
Unfavorable | 44% 53% 43% 24%
Not sure | 11% 11% 8% 35%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 96% 33% 67%
Unfavorable | 33% 2% 55% 3%
Not sure | 10% 1% 12% 30%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 91% 39% 52%
Unfavorable [ 27% 3% 44% 5%
Not sure | 15% 6% 16% 43%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |Someone Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 45% 59% 49%
Unfavorable [ 30% 36% 29% 16%
Not sure | 16% 20% 11% 36%
Romney or Someone
Bse?
Mitt |[Someone Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 100% - -
Someone else |58% - 100% -
Not sure| 8% - - 100%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 87% 26% 41%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 7% 58% 13%
Not sure | 15% 7% 16% 46%
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 92% 46% 65%
Ron Paul | 28% 7% 43% 8%
Not sure| 9% 1% 11% 27%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 94% 34% 59%
Rick Perry|31% 5% 50% %
Not sure [12% 1% 16% 34%

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 89% 25% 43%
Rick Santorum | 39% 5% 62% 19%
Not sure [ 13% 5% 14% 38%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 7% 6% 6%
Republican primary [ 81% 82% 82% T7%
Didn't vote in a|12% 11% 12% 18%
primary
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |Romney else| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |49% 54% 43% 66%
Mike Huckabee [ 22% 14% 29% 11%
Fred Thompson|11% 6% 14% 5%
Mitt Romney| 8% 19% 2% 7%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 5% -
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 6% 3%
Someone Bse/Don't| 2% 2% 1% 7%
Remember
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 78% 5% 70%
Unfavorable | 7% % 7% 3%
Not sure [17% 14% 18% 27%
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 65% 65% 69%
Illegal | 20% 23% 20% 10%
Not sure [14% 12% 14% 21%

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |Someone Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [ 63% 86% 49% 62%
Not comfortable [ 23% 6% 35% 11%
Not sure | 14% 8% 16% 26%

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 34% 21% 14%
Unwilling | 34% 19% 45% 22%
Not sure [41% 47% 34% 64%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 7% 25% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Ron Paul [ 10% 5% 13% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 10% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 50% 10% 12%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 8% 4%
Someone else/Not | 31% 27% 30% 58%
sure
Romney or Someone
Ese?
Mitt|[Someone| Not
Base [Romney else| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 48% 34% 40%
Government | 34% 29% 38% 27%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% -
Social issues | 4% 1% 5% 1%
lllegal immigration| 2% 3% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,[ 5% 4% 6% 3%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 11% 23%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone | Not
Base [Romney else| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [ 50% 60% 44% 51%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [37% 26% 44% 28%
the issues
Not sure [13% 14% 12% 21%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Bse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 4% 24% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 1% 3% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 1% 11% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 5% 1%
Mitt Romney | 46% 7% 28% 40%
Rick Santorum [ 6% 1% 8% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 16% 20% 37%
sure
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Gender
Wom an | 46% 53% 39% 71%
Man | 54% 47% 61% 29%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 11% 7% 3%
30to 45(22% 18% 26% 12%
46 to 65|43% 37% 45% 56%
Older than 65(27% 34% 23% 30%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 2% -
Moderate | 18% 21% 16% 16%
Somewhat |37% 43% 33% 43%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 30% 46% 38%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Republican | 80% 83% 7% 82%
Independent/Other | 17% 14% 19% 13%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |[30% 24% 35% 21%
No | 57% 67% 52% 52%
Not sure [ 13% 10% 13% 26%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |Romney else| sure

Evangelical?
Are | 56% 53% 59% 50%
Are not|44% 47% 41% 50%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure

Region
Low Country|35% 39% 32% 42%
Midlands | 33% 31% 34% 36%
Upstate | 32% 30% 34% 22%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 68% 69% 45%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 32% 31% 55%
supporting
someone else

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 19% 21% 24%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 8% 6% 5%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 7% 12%
Rick Perry [13% 11% 17% 9%
Mitt Romney |17% 22% 14% 10%
Rick Santorum |17% 15% 23% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 15% 11% 34%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 8% 37% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 14% 20%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 10% 6%
Mitt Romney |21% 38% 2% 9%
Rick Santorum |23% 19% 29% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% % % 23%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 24% 67% 34%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 8% 4% 11%
Ron Paul|12% 9% 12% 19%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney | 22% 44% 0% 5%
Rick Santorum | 8% 8% 8% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 2%  17%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 8% 53% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 3% 9%
Ron Paul [ 16% 11% 18% 29%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 7% 6%
Mitt Romney |34% 61% 6% 20%
Rick Santorum |10% 8% 11% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 1% 15%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 30% 84% 36%
Unfavorable | 37% 58% 8% 41%
Not sure | 12% 12% 8% 22%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 39% 29% 28%
Unfavorable | 40% 36% 44% 44%
Not sure | 26% 24% 27% 29%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 37% 36% 48%
Unfavorable | 52% 54% 56% 37%
Not sure | 9% 8% 8% 15%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 41% 54% 30%
Unfavorable | 44% 52% 34% 45%
Not sure | 11% 7% 11% 24%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 83% 33% 38%
Unfavorable | 33% 12% 55% 44%
Not sure | 10% 6% 12% 18%

January 11-13, 2012
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Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable [ 58% 76% 42% 37%
Unfavorable | 27% 15% 41% 32%

Not sure | 15% 9% 17% 30%

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 48% 66% 41%
Unfavorable | 30% 36% 22% 35%
Not sure | 16% 16% 12% 24%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [ 34% 61% 6% 15%
Someone else |58% 32% 91% 60%
Not sure| 8% 7% 3% 25%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney | 48% 100% - -
Newt Gingrich | 37% - 100% -
Not sure | 15% - - 100%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 80% 53% 34%
Ron Paul | 28% 19% 36% 40%
Not sure| 9% 2% 11% 26%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 81% 34% 31%
Rick Perry|31% 15% 56% 23%
Not sure | 12% 4% 10% 45%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [48% 74% 24% 23%
Rick Santorum | 39% 21% 67% 29%
Not sure | 13% 5% 9% 48%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 8% 4% 8%
Republican primary | 81% 80% 86% 76%
Didn't vote in a|12% 13% 10% 16%
primary
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain
Mike Huckabee
Fred Thompson

Mitt Romney

Ron Paul

Rudy Giuliani

Someone Else/Don't
Remember

49%
22%
11%
8%
4%
4%
2%

53%
16%
7%
15%
3%
4%
3%

42%
31%
16%
2%
3%
4%
1%

53%
17%
9%
5%
8%
7%
1%
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Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure

Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 76% 79% 68%

Unfavorable | 7% 8% 5% 9%
Not sure [17% 17% 16% 23%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal [66% 69% 65% 58%
lllegal | 20% 21% 21% 17%

Not sure | 14% 10% 14% 25%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?

Comfortable [63% 79% 46% 53%
Not comfortable [ 23% 14% 38% 18%
Not sure | 14% 7% 17% 29%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 35% 15% 16%
Unwilling [ 34% 26% 48% 28%
Not sure |41% 39% 37% 56%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich [ 18% % 37% 8%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 1% 4%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 9% 13%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 7% 10%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 39% 8% 13%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 6%
Someone else/Not |31% 30% 28% 46%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [39% 45% 36% 30%
Government | 34% 33% 38% 29%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 0% 3%
Social issues | 4% 1% 6% 5%
lllegal immigration | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 5% 10%
national security
Something else| 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 11% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 55% 50% 33%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on | 37% 33% 37% 49%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 12% 13% 18%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 5% 36% 1%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 1% 5%
Ron Paul | 7% 4% 6% 16%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 67% 23% 33%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 8% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - 3%
Someone else/Not | 20% 15% 20% 35%
sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure
Gender
Wom an | 46% 50% 39% 52%
Man | 54% 50% 61% 48%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012
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Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 10% 2% 16%
30to 45(22% 20% 25% 22%
46 to 65|43% 40% 47% 43%
Older than 65|27% 30% 26% 19%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 2% 1% 7%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 4% 0% 3%
Moderate | 18% 25% 10% 14%
Somewhat | 37% 37% 38% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 32% 50% 41%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 1% 2% 12%
Republican | 80% 80% 87% 62%
Independent/Other | 17% 19% 11% 26%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich

Base

Mitt
Romney

Newt
Gingrich

Not
sure

Tea Party ID

Yes
No

Not sure

30%
57%
13%

24%
64%
12%

40%
48%
12%

26%
58%
16%

Base

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt
Romney

New t

Gingrich

Not
sure

Evangelical?

Are

Are not

56%
44%

52%
48%

64%
36%

50%
50%

Base

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt

Romney

Newt
Gingrich

Not

sure

Region

Low Country
Midlands
Upstate

35%
33%
32%

37%
33%
29%

34%
31%
35%

32%
37%
31%
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Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 64% 67% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 36% 33% 32%
supporting
someone else
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 22% 18% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 6% 6% 12%
Ron Paul| 9% 5% 21% 4%
Rick Perry [13% 14% 9% 15%
Mitt Romney |17% 20% 12% 10%
Rick Santorum |17% 18% 14% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not | 16% 14% 18% 26%
sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 22% 14% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 6% 5%
Ron Paul | 14% 2% 43% 4%
Rick Perry| 9% 10% 7% 10%
Mitt Romney |21% 30% 5% 3%
Rick Santorum |23% 25% 19% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 7% 5% 33%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Paul
Mitt Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 44% 33% 44%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% 9% 15%
Ron Paul|12% 1% 38% 2%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney | 22% 33% 4% 3%
Rick Santorum | 8% 8% 5% 10%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 3% 18%
sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 27% 19% 33%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 7% 11%
Ron Paul | 16% 3% 52% 1%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 6% 10%
Mitt Romney | 34% 50% 8% 13%
Rick Santorum |10% 11% 7% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 2% 20%
sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 51% 51% 44%
Unfavorable | 37% 37% 38% 31%
Not sure | 12% 11% 11% 24%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 34% 32% 37% 34%
Unfavorable | 40% 41% 40% 40%
Not sure | 26% 27% 24% 26%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 20% 84% 23%

Unfavorable [ 52% 70% 12% 56%
Not sure | 9% 10% 4% 21%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 45% 40% 52%

Unfavorable | 44% 44% 50% 30%
Not sure [11% 11% 10% 18%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 74% 32% 20%
Unfavorable | 33% 16% 61% 61%
Not sure | 10% 10% 7% 20%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 72% 35% 29%
Unfavorable | 27% 14% 53% 40%
Not sure | 15% 14% 12% 31%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 57% 47% 47%
Unfavorable | 30% 26% 39% 33%
Not sure | 16% 17% 14% 19%
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Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [ 34% 50% 8% 4%
Someone else | 58% 42% 90% 71%
Not sure| 8% 9% 2% 25%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [48% 61% 32% 10%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 31% 46% 46%
Not sure | 15% 8% 22% 44%
Romney/Paul
Mitt Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 100% - -
Ron Paul | 28% - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - 100%
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Crosstabs

Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 73% 32% 12%
Rick Perry|31% 21% 50% 43%
Not sure | 12% 5% 18% 45%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [48% 60% 33% 11%
Rick Santorum |39% 33% 50% 45%
Not sure | 13% 7% 17% 44%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 5% 9% 9%
Republican primary | 81% 84% T76% T79%
Didn't vote in a|12% 11% 14% 12%
primary
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Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 52% 40% 53%
Mike Huckabee [22% 21% 25% 28%
Fred Thompson |11% 9% 15% 10%
Mitt Romney| 8% 12% 2% -
Ron Paul| 4% 0% 13% -
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 5% 5%
Someone Bse/Don't| 2% 2% 0% 4%
Remember
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 76% 80% 70% 63%
Unfavorable | 7% 5% 11% 8%
Not sure | 17% 15% 19% 29%
Romney/Paul
Mitt[ Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 68% 62% 62%
lllegal | 20% 19% 22% 22%
Not sure | 14% 13% 16% 16%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

18%
2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

18%
1%
3%
7%
1%

34%
6%

30%

16%
4%
26%
10%
1%
7%
5%
31%

22%
4%
5%

11%

5%
7%
47%

Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [63% 71% 51% 39%
Not comfortable [ 23% 17% 35% 33%
Not sure | 14% 12% 15% 27%
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 28% 21% 16%
Unwilling [ 34% 29% 42% 44%
Not sure |41% 43% 36% 40%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
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Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy [ 39% 44% 31% 30%

Government | 34% 32% 40% 32%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes | 1% 1% 2% -

Social issues | 4% 2% 5% 9%

lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 2% 5%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 6% 4%
national security
Something else| 1% 1% 2% -

Not sure [ 12% 12% 11% 20%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 59% 34% 40%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama

Their positions on [37% 28% 55% 43%
the issues

Not sure | 13% 14% 11% 17%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich | 16% 15% 17% 20%

Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 2% 4%

Ron Paul| 7% 0% 23% 2%

Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 7%

Mitt Romney | 46% 57% 28% 23%

Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 6% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -

Someone else/Not [ 20% 19% 19% 30%

sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 50% 38% 50%
Man | 54% 50% 62% 50%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Age

18to 29| 8% 6% 14% 3%

30to 45(22% 20% 30% 11%

46 to 65|43% 43% 39% 57%

Older than 65|27% 31% 18% 29%

Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Ideology

Very liberal| 2% 2% 4% 1%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 2% 4% 2%
Moderate | 18% 16% 23% 14%

Somew hat | 37% 40% 33% 31%

conservative
Very conservative | 40% 41% 35% 51%
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Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Party

Democrat| 3% 2% 5% 8%
Republican | 80% 86% 69% 71%

Independent/Other | 17% 13% 26% 21%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Tea Party ID

Yes | 30% 29% 36% 25%
No [57% 61% 50% 55%

Not sure | 13% 11% 15% 21%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Evangelical?

Are |56% 58% 54% 52%

Are not | 44% 42% 46% 48%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Region
Low Country|35% 36% 35% 33%
Midlands [ 33% 34% 28% 41%
Upstate | 32% 30% 37% 26%
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 66% 64% 67%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 34% 36% 33%
supporting
someone else
Romney/Perry
Mitt | Rick Not
Base |Romney|Perry| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 24% 17% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 7% 5% 10%
Ron Paul | 9% 9% 9% 10%
Rick Perry|13% % 28% 3%
Mitt Romney | 17% 24% 7% 11%
Rick Santorum |17% 16% 20% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not | 16% 13% 12% 41%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 18% 26% 10%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% 6%
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 16% 26%
Rick Perry| 9% 3% 21% 5%
Mitt Romney |21% 35% 1% 5%
Rick Santorum |23% 20% 30% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 8% 4% 28%
sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt[ Rick [ Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 37% 51% 32%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 8% 3% 12%
Ron Paul|12% 7% 15% 25%
Rick Perry| 6% 0% 16% 1%
Mitt Romney | 22% 39% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum | 8% 6% 10% 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 2% 16%
sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick [ Not
Base |Romney|Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 19% 39% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 4% 9%
Ron Paul | 16% 10% 20% 35%
Rick Perry| 5% - 16% 2%
Mitt Romney | 34% 55% 8% 10%
Rick Santorum |10% 8% 12% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 2% 16%
sure
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survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 45% 66% 38%
Unfavorable [ 37% 44% 22% 44%

Not sure | 12% 11% 12% 18%

Romney/Perry

Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 34% 37% 30% 28%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 47% 35%

Not sure | 26% 25% 23% 37%

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 35% 39% 53%
Unfavorable | 52% 56% 53% 32%

Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 15%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 803 likely voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 30% 77% 26%
Unfavorable | 44% 59% 17% 47%
Not sure | 11% 11% 6% 27%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 81% 27% 27%
Unfavorable | 33% 12% 62% 53%
Not sure | 10% 7% 11% 20%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 78% 36% 23%
Unfavorable | 27% 12% 48% 41%
Not sure | 15% 10% 16% 36%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable [ 53% 50% 64% 42%
Unfavorable | 30% 33% 23% 40%

Not sure | 16% 17% 13% 19%

Romney/Perry

Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney [ 34% 56% 6% 3%
Someone else |58% 35% 92% 74%

Not sure| 8% 9% 2% 23%

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 69% 23% 14%

Newt Gingrich | 37% 22% 66% 29%

Not sure | 15% 9% 11% 56%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 803 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63%
Ron Paul | 28% 16% 45% 41%

Not sure| 9% 2% 12% 32%

82% 43% 27%

Romney/Perry

Mitt] Rick Not
Base [Romney| Perry| sure

Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 100% - -
100% -
- 100%

Rick Perry|31% -
Not sure | 12% -

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [48% 73%
39% 22% 76% 23%

18% 9%

Rick Santorum
Not sure | 13% 5% 6% 68%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 7% 4% 11%
Republican primary | 81% 81% 86% 71%
Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 10% 18%
primary
Romney/Perry
Mitt | Rick| Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 55% 37% 55%
Mike Huckabee [ 22% 17% 35% 12%
Fred Thompson |11% 8% 17% 6%
Mitt Romney| 8% 13% 2% 1%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 4% 15%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 3% 6%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Remember
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 77% 81% 56%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 3% 12%
Not sure [17% 15% 16% 32%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal [66% 71% 61% 53%
lllegal | 20% 19% 23% 22%

Not sure | 14% 10% 16% 25%

Romney/Perry

Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure

Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?

Comfortable [63% 78% 42% 45%

Not comfortable [ 23% 13% 43% 23%
Not sure | 14% 9% 15% 33%

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate

Willing | 25% 34% 11% 20%
Unwilling [ 34% 22% 57% 32%
Not sure |41% 44% 32% 48%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012

survey

of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt[ Rick [ Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 14% 27% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 2% 6%
Ron Paul | 10% 8% 10% 18%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 17% 5%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 36% 6% 11%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 9% 3%
Someone else/Not |31% 30% 28% 46%
sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick | Not
Base |Romney (Perry| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 39% 45% 32% 34%
Government | 34% 32% 38% 36%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 1% 3%
Social issues | 4% 2% 7% 3%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 7% 5%
national security
Something else| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 13% 10% 15%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base |Romney |Perry| sure
More Important:
Electability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 56% 44% 37%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 30% 44% 49%
the issues
Not sure |13% 14% 12% 14%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Perry| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 10% 28% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 2% 6%
Ron Paul | 7% 3% 8% 23%
Rick Perry| 3% 0% 9% 1%
Mitt Romney [46% 63% 24% 22%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 0% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 18% 20% 29%
sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Gender
Wom an | 46% 49% 42% 46%
Man | 54% 51% 58% 54%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 7% 10%
30to 45(22% 20% 27% 17%
46 to 65|43% 43% 43% 45%
Older than 65|27% 29% 23% 27%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 2% 1% 8%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Moderate | 18% 23% 11% 13%
Somew hat | 37% 39% 32% 42%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 34% 54% 34%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 2% 10%
Republican | 80% 82% 83% 58%
Independent/Other | 17% 16% 14% 32%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 26% 43% 18%
No | 57% 64% 42% 61%
Not sure | 13% 10% 15% 20%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 50% 69% 51%
Are not | 44% 50% 31% 49%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Region
Low Country|35% 37% 32% 34%
Midlands [33% 34% 31% 35%
Upstate | 32% 29% 36% 31%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney|Santorum | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 68% 65% 57%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 32% 35% 43%
supporting
someone else
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 23% 18% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 8% 5% 7%
Ron Paul| 9% 9% 9% 11%
Rick Perry [13% 10% 16% 13%
Mitt Romney |17% 23% 12% 10%
Rick Santorum |17% 11% 26% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 14% 14% 32%
sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 18% 23% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% 7%
Ron Paul | 14% 13% 12% 24%
Rick Perry| 9% 8% 11% 7%
Mitt Romney|21% 38% 3% 10%
Rick Santorum |23% 8% 45% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 9% 4% 26%
sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base [Romney [Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 32% 53% 40%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 9% 3% 11%
Ron Paul|12% 9% 12% 20%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 9% 2%
Mitt Romney | 22% 44% 1% 3%
Rick Santorum | 8% - 18% 5%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 18%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 17% 37% 20%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 3% 10%
Ron Paul | 16% 12% 17% 28%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 8% 6%
Mitt Romney |34% 60% 10% 14%
Rick Santorum | 10% 1% 23% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 3% 19%
sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 42% 65% 37%
Unfavorable | 37% 46% 25% 41%
Not sure | 12% 11% 10% 22%

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 34% 38% 30% 30%
Unfavorable [ 40% 37% 46% 33%
Not sure | 26% 24% 24% 37%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Base

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Romney |Santorum | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 38% 41% 34% 44%
Unfavorable | 52% 51% 59% 38%
Not sure | 9% 9% 8% 18%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 36% 61% 25%
Unfavorable | 44% 54% 31% 50%
Not sure | 11% 11% 8% 25%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 84% 33% 31%
Unfavorable | 33% 9% 55% 52%
Not sure | 10% 6% 12% 17%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 79% 42% 25%
Unfavorable | 27% 12% 41% 41%
Not sure | 15% 9% 17% 34%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 37% 81% 33%
Unfavorable | 30% 43% 14% 37%
Not sure | 16% 21% 6% 30%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [ 34% 63% 5% 14%
Someone else | 58% 30% 91% 62%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 24%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 48% 74% 26% 18%

Newt Gingrich | 37% 19% 63% 26%

Not sure | 15% 7% 12% 56%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick [ Not

Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 63% 79% 54% 33%

Ron Paul | 28% 19% 36% 37%

Not sure| 9% 2% 10% 30%

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 56% 86% 32% 22%

Rick Perry|31% 12% 61% 14%

Not sure | 12% 2% 7% 65%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney|Santorum | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney | 48% 100% - -
Rick Santorum |39% - 100% -
Not sure | 13% - - 100%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 8% 4% 9%
Republican primary | 81% 81% 86% 70%
Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 10% 21%
primary
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

Mitt Romney
Ron Paul
Rudy Giuliani

Someone Hse/Don't
Remember

John McCain | 49%
Mike Huckabee | 22%
Fred Thompson |11%

8%
4%
4%
2%

57%
13%
8%
14%
2%
4%
2%

38%
35%
16%
2%
4%
4%
1%

53%
16%
4%
5%
11%
%
3%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 76% 78% 80% 56%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 4% 10%
Not sure [17% 14% 16% 34%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Interracial Marriage

Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 70% 65% 52%
lllegal | 20% 19% 21% 22%
Not sure | 14% 11% 14% 26%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?

Comfortable [ 63% 81% 44% 53%
Not comfortable [ 23% 12% 38% 21%
Not sure | 14% 8% 17% 26%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-

Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 35% 14% 17%
Unwilling [ 34% 23% 49% 30%
Not sure |41% 41% 36% 53%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base [Romney |Santorum | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich [ 18% 11% 28% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 1% 5%
Ron Paul|10% 9% 8% 18%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 10% 6%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 39% 8% 11%
Rick Santorum | 6% 2% 11% 4%
Someone else/Not |31% 29% 32% 41%
sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney [Santorum | sure

Most Important

Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 39% 47% 31% 35%
Government | 34% 33% 40%  25%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 1% 4%
Social issues | 4% 2% 6% 3%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 3% 4% 14%
national security
Something else| 1% 1% 3% -
Not sure [12% 11% 13% 16%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned [ 50% 57% 46% 38%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 31% 40% 47%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 12% 14% 15%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 9% 25% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 1% 5%
Ron Paul | 7% 4% 8% 17%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 6% 2%
Mitt Romney | 46% 68% 24% 31%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 13% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1%
Someone else/Not | 20% 15% 23% 28%
sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 47% 44% 48%
Man | 54% 53% 56% 52%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 5% 13%
30to 45|22% 20% 26% 16%
46 to 65|43% 40% 45% 47%
Older than 65|27% 31% 23% 24%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 3% 1% 6%
Somewhat liberal| 2% 3% 2% 2%
Moderate | 18% 23% 12% 16%
Somewhat | 37% 40% 31% 45%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 31% 55% 30%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 2% 12%
Republican | 80% 81% 84% 63%
Independent/Other | 17% 17% 14% 25%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 23% 42% 19%
No | 57% 66% 46% 57%
Not sure | 13% 10% 12% 24%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Evangelical?

Are | 56% 48% 67% 55%

Are not |44% 52% 33% 45%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure

Region
Low Country | 35% 37% 32% 36%
Midlands |33% 32% 3B%  32%
Upstate [ 32% 31% 33% 32%
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Crosstabs

2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 71% 64% 70%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 29% 36% 30%
supporting
someone else

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote

Base primary primary [in aprimary
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 21% 22% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 14% 7% 2%
Ron Paul | 9% 15% 8% 13%
Rick Perry|13% 5% 14% 10%
Mitt Romney | 17% 9% 17% 23%
Rick Santorum |17% 9% 17% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% 1% 3%
Someone else/Not | 16% 25% 14% 22%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 1% 21% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 18% 3% 8%
Ron Paul | 14% 21% 13% 19%
Rick Perry| 9% 3% 10% 8%
Mitt Romney |21% 31% 20% 18%
Rick Santorum | 23% 7% 25% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 18% 8% 11%
sure
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Crosstabs

2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 16% 44% 30%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 26% 5% 12%
Ron Paul|12% 17% 10% 18%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 6% 1%
Mitt Romney | 22% 26% 21% 27%
Rick Santorum | 8% 3% 8% 6%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 2% 0% 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% 6% 5% 3%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 5% 27% 24%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 19% 3% 11%
Ron Paul | 16% 19% 15% 21%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 6% -
Mitt Romney | 34% 36% 35% 31%
Rick Santorum |10% 6% 10% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% 11% 4% 5%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 35% 54% 35%
Unfavorable | 37% 60% 34% 49%
Not sure | 12% 5% 12% 16%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 49% 32% 35%
Unfavorable | 40% 26% 43% 32%
Not sure | 26% 25% 25% 33%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 48% 37% 43%
Unfavorable | 52% 44% 54% 46%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 11%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 19% 48% 33%
Unfavorable | 44% 75% 41% 55%
Not sure | 11% 6% 12% 12%
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 47% 59% 54%
Unfavorable | 33% 39% 32% 36%
Not sure | 10% 14% 10% 9%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 52% 60% 47%
Unfavorable | 27% 34% 25% 39%
Not sure | 15% 14% 15% 14%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 31% 57% 42%
Unfavorable | 30% 56% 27% 40%
Not sure | 16% 13% 16% 18%
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2008 Primary Choice

Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 37% 34% 30%
Someone else | 58% 55% 58% 58%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 12%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney | 48% 57% 47% 49%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 24% 39% 30%
Not sure | 15% 19% 14% 20%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 46% 65% 58%
Ron Paul | 28% 41% 26% 33%
Not sure| 9% 13% 9% 9%
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 60% 56% 56%
Rick Perry|31% 19% 33% 26%
Not sure | 12% 22% 11% 18%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney | 48% 58% 48% 45%
Rick Santorum |39% 24% 41% 32%
Not sure | 13% 18% 11% 23%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 100% - -
Republican primary [ 81% - 100% -
Didn't vote in a|12% - - 100%
primary
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2008 Primary
Choice
Republican
Base primary
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [ 49% 49%
Mike Huckabee [ 22% 22%
Fred Thompson |11% 11%
Mitt Romney| 8% 8%
Ron Paul| 4% 4%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4%
Someone BEse/Don't| 2% 2%
Remember
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 47% 79% 67%
Unfavorable | 7% 26% 5% 10%
Not sure | 17% 27% 16% 24%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 75% 65% 64%
lllegal | 20% 15% 20% 25%
Not sure | 14% 10% 15% 11%
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Newt Gingrich | 18%

6%

Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

5%
15%
11%

1%
27%

4%
32%

20%
2%
9%
9%
1%

23%
7%

31%

14%
5%
13%
3%
2%
28%
3%
33%

Crosstabs
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 72% 64% 52%
Not comfortable [ 23% 17% 23% 31%
Not sure | 14% 11% 14% 18%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 41% 22% 33%
Unwilling | 34% 31% 37% 22%
Not sure |41% 27% 41% 45%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
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Nomination?

2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 56% 37% 47%
Government | 34% 21% 38% 20%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 4%
Social issues | 4% 4% 5%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 8% 4% 7%
national security
Something else| 1% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure | 12% 12% 13% 11%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 38% 52% 40%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 54% 34% A47%
the issues
Not sure |13% 8% 14% 13%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
Who'll Win the

Newt Gingrich | 16%
Jon Huntsman| 2%
Ron Paul| 7%

Rick Perry| 3%
Mitt Romney |46%
Rick Santorum | 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1%

Someone else/Not [ 20%
sure

9% 16% 17%
10% 1% 4%
10% 6% 13%

- A% -
53% 46% 38%

5% 6% 8%

2% 1% -
11% 21% 21%
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |[Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gender
Woman | 46% 54% 47% 40%
Man | 54% 46% 53% 60%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Age
18to0 29| 8% 8% 7% 14%
30to 45(22% 19% 22% 26%
46 to 65|43% 49% 43% 36%
Older than 65]27% 24% 28% 24%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 5% 2% 6%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 12% 2% 1%
Moderate | 18% 41% 14% 30%
Somewhat |37% 35% 37% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 8% 45% 24%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 Primary Choice

Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Party
Democrat| 3% 28% 1% 6%
Republican | 80% 36% 85% 67%
Independent/Other [ 17% 36% 14% 27%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 9% 34% 17%
No | 57% 78% 54% 68%
Not sure | 13% 13% 13% 14%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 30% 60% 46%
Are not | 44% 70% 40% 54%
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Region
Low Country |35% 30% 36% 37%
Midlands [33% 40% 32% 37%
Upstate [ 32% 31% 33% 27%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 63% 67% 69% 73% 67% 38% 52%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 37% 33% 31% 27% 33% 62% 48%
supporting
someone else
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |[Someone Ese/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee [Thompson |Romney| Paul [Giuliani Remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |22%  21% 24% 22% 16% 18% 28% 20%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% - 7% 6%
Ron Paul | 8% 8% 6% 5% 4% 32% 10% 8%
Rick Perry [14%  14% 15% 21% 12% - 7% 12%
Mitt Romney |17%  19% 11% 22% 18% 8% 17% 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 17% 21% 18% 20% 4% 12% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - 3% - - 3% -
Someone else/Not | 14% 14% 12% 4% 19% 37% 15% 27%
sure
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |[Someone Ese/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee [Thompson |Romney| Paul [Giuliani Remember
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 21% 24% 20% 21% 9% 11% 15% 17%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% - 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 13% 12% 12% 15% - 57% 16% -
Rick Perry [10% 9% 16% 8% 5% - 7% 6%
Mitt Romney | 20% 22% 10% 6% 59% 13% 17% 21%
Rick Santorum | 25% 18% 34% 43% 22% 12% 41% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - - - - -
Someone else/Not| 8% 11% 6% 5% - % 2% 30%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain |Huckabee |Thompson |Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 44% 46% 55% 43% 22% 17% 53% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 10% 8%
Ron Paul|10% 8% 12% 6% 3% 71% % 6%
Rick Perry| 6% 7% 7% 12% 2%
Mitt Romney | 21% 23% 9% 15% 59% 4% 12% 32%
Rick Santorum | 8% 5% 10% 16% 10% 4% 7% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 0% - - - 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 19%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |[McCain |Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 27% 28% 36% 27% 5% 3% 32% 11%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 4% 2% - - 4% 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 15% 13% 12% 23% 3% 76% 13% 6%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 13% 6% - - - 6%
Mitt Romney | 35% 37% 24% 25% 80% - 30% 43%
Rick Santorum [10% % 12% 16% 12% 8% 16% 8%
Someone else/Not| 4% 6% 1% 3% - 8% 6% 19%
sure
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 53% 65% 66% 27% 48% 49% 41%
Unfavorable | 34% 35% 21% 30% 55% 38% 44% 46%
Not sure [12%  12% 14% 5% 18% 14% % 13%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 32% 35% 31% 24% 32% 39% 32% 13%
Unfavorable [ 43% 37% 46% 61% 49% 26% 49% 36%
Not sure | 25% 28% 23% 15% 19% 35% 19% 51%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 36% 32% 44% 31% 96% 29% 19%
Unfavorable | 54% 52% 58% 53% 64% - 68% 62%
Not sure| 9% 12% 10% 3% 5% 4% 3% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 45% 57% 68% 31% 32% 35% 24%
Unfavorable [41% 42% 37% 24% 53% 52% 52% 38%
Not sure | 12% 14% 5% 8% 16% 15% 13% 38%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 63% 43% 57% 92% 40% 54% 49%
Unfavorable | 32% 27% 45% 38% 6% 52% 33% 27%
Not sure | 10% 10% 12% 5% 2% 7% 12% 24%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 59% 50% 69% 95% 36% 60% 43%
Unfavorable | 25% 25% 31% 21% 3% 45% 24% 27%
Not sure | 15% 17% 19% 10% 2% 18% 16% 30%
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [57% 50% 68% 75% 48% 39% 65% 43%
Unfavorable [ 27% 30% 23% 20% 23% 46% 26% 19%
Not sure | 16% 20% 9% 5% 29% 14% 9% 38%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 38% 22% 18% 78% 13% 21% 43%
Someone else | 58% 51% 74% 79% 15% 87% 73% 27%
Not sure | 8% 11% 4% 4% % - 6% 30%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [47% 51% 35% 32% 82% 36% 38% 68%
Newt Gingrich | 39% 34% 54% 56% 9% 33% 39% 24%
Not sure | 14% 15% 11% 12% 9% 31% 24% 8%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 65% 69% 60% 54% 95% 4% 60% 76%
Ron Paul | 26% 22% 29% 38% 5% 96% 30% 6%
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 8% - - 10% 19%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 63% 42% 40% 89% 13% 64% 57%
Rick Perry|33% 25% 52% 54% 9% 42% 21% 19%
Not sure | 11% 12% 6% 6% 2% 45% 15% 24%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 56% 27% 34% 81% 24% 46% 57%
Rick Santorum |41% 32% 65% 62% 12% 41% 37% 24%
Not sure | 11% 12% 8% 4% 7% 35% 18% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain|Huckabee|Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
2008 Primary Choice
Republican primary [100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee [Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49%  100% - - -
Mike Huckabee [22% - 100% - -
Fred Thompson |11% - - 100% -
Mitt Romney| 8% - - - 100%
Ron Paul| 4% - - - - 100%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% - - - - - 100%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% - - - - - - 100%
Remember
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 79% 7% 85% 90% 80% 45% 84% 57%
Unfavorable | 5% 6% 4% - 7% 13% - 13%
Not sure | 16% 17% 12% 10% 14% 42% 16% 30%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 65% 62% 63% 80% 74% 64% 63% 64%
lllegal | 20% 24% 22% 4% 16% 11% 18% 11%
Not sure | 15% 14% 14% 16% 9% 24% 19% 24%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 64% 64% 49% 70% 91% 59% 65% 62%
Not comfortable | 23% 22% 33% 21% 4% 28% 13% 21%
Not sure |14% 14% 17% 8% 5% 13% 22% 17%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 22% 21% 15% 19% 48% 31% 28% 19%
Unwilling [ 37% 35% 42% 49% 15% 45% 33% 41%
Not sure |41% 44% 44% 32% 36% 24% 39% 40%
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee [Thompson |Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 20% 21% 24% 15% 14% 3% 19% 6%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 0% - - 11% - 8%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 42% 3% -
Rick Perry| 9% 8% 15% 9% 7% - 2% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - - - - - -
Mitt Romney | 23% 25% 15% 15% 41% 17% 25% 11%
Rick Santorum | 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% - 13%
Someone else/Not |31% 30% 29% 40% 26% 18% 50% 54%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 37% 45% 25% 26% 43% 35% 24% 40%
Government | 38% 31% 40% 57% 37% 52% 37% 38%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - -
Social issues | 4% 3% 8% 1% 4% - - -
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 3% -
Foreign policy,| 4% 3% 9% 5% 6% - - 6%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 0% - 3% - - -
Not sure | 13% 13% 13% 6% 8% 7% 35% 17%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
More Important:
Electability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 52% 56% 51% 51% 54% 24% 48% 41%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |34% 31% 34% 40% 36% 66% 18% 40%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 13% 15% 9% 9% 10% 34% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |[Someone Ese/Don't
Base |[McCain [Huckabee |Thompson |Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 17% 21% 20% 3% 11% 11% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 1% 1% 1% - - 8%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 29% 6%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 8% 4% - 6%
Mitt Romney [46%  52% 30% 42% 76% 17% 37% 49%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 7% 15% - 21% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - - 8% 2%
Someone else/Not | 21% 19% 27% 11% 18% 14% 38% 27%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy [Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Gender
Woman |47% 52% 47% 37% 37% 41% 28% 2%
Man | 53% 48% 53% 63% 63% 59% 2% 28%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Age
18t0 29| 7% 7% 7% 3% 14% 8% 7% -
30to 45(22% 22% 24% 30% 7% 33% 13% -
46 to 65|43% 40% 46% 48% 45% 37% 59% 39%
Older than 65]28% 30% 23% 19% 34% 21% 21% 61%
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain [Huckabee |Thompson [Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 8% - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% - -
Moderate | 14% 19% 10% - 12% 24% 23% 8%
Somewhat | 37% 40% 24% 29% 51% 31% 52% 73%
conservative
Very conservative | 45% 38% 63% 68% 31% 32% 25% 19%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Party
Democrat| 1% 2% - - 1% - - -
Republican | 85% 83% 88% 91% 94% 63% 72% 87%
Independent/Other | 14% 15% 12% 9% 5% 37% 28% 13%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 29% 42% 55% 24% 27% 15% 27%
No [ 54% 57% 43% 37% 68% 62% 72% 57%
Not sure | 13% 14% 15% 7% 8% 11% 12% 17%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Evangelical?
Are | 60% 59% 79% 56% 50% 38% 16% 51%
Are not | 40% 41% 21% 44% 50% 62% 84% 49%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mike Fred Mitt| Ron Rudy |Someone Hse/Don't
Base |McCain |Huckabee |Thompson|Romney| Paul|Giuliani Remember
Region
Low Country [ 36% 34% 32% 42% 50% 37% 31% 13%
Midlands [32% 35% 31% 27% 21% 38% 29% 43%
Upstate | 33% 31% 37% 31% 29% 26% 40% 43%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 66% 84% 55%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 34% 16% 45%
supporting
someone else
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 21% 13% 20%
Jon Huntsman| 7% % 9% 7%
Ron Paul| 9% 9% 11% 11%
Rick Perry [13% 14% 4% 12%
Mitt Romney |17% 17% 16% 21%
Rick Santorum |17% 19% 8% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 13% 39% 19%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 21% 11% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 12% 6%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 29% 16%
Rick Perry| 9% 10% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney |21% 20% 24% 20%
Rick Santorum | 23% 25% 6% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 0%
Someone else/Not| 9% % 13% 17%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 45% 22% 31%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 6% 15% 8%
Ron Paul|12% 10% 23% 15%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 1% 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 22% 30% 20%
Rick Santorum | 8% 8% 5% 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% - 2%
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 3% 10%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 27% 14% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 12% 10%
Ron Paul | 16% 14% 29% 20%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 34% 37% 31% 26%
Rick Santorum | 10% 10% 4% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 9% 10%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 54% 42% 39%
Unfavorable | 37% 34% 54% 43%
Not sure | 12% 12% 5% 18%

Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 34% 33% 31%
Unfavorable | 40% 43% 47% 28%
Not sure | 26% 23% 20% 41%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 36% 56% 42%
Unfavorable | 52% 55% 41% 42%
Not sure| 9% 9% 2% 16%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 49% 14% 33%
Unfavorable | 44% 40% 81% 48%
Not sure | 11% 10% 5% 19%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 60% 53% 49%
Unfavorable | 33% 31% 40% 36%
Not sure | 10% 9% 7% 15%
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Crosstabs

Base

Tebow Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable [ 58% 61% 52% 44%
Unfavorable | 27% 25% 48% 28%
Not sure | 15% 14% - 28%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 58% 21% 48%
Unfavorable | 30% 27% 70% 28%
Not sure | 16% 15% 9% 23%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [ 34% 35% 36% 28%
Someone else | 58% 57% 60% 59%
Not sure | 8% 8% 3% 13%
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survey of 803 likely voters
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 48% 48% 53% 46%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 38% 27% 34%
Not sure | 15% 14% 21% 20%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 66% 46% 54%
Ron Paul | 28% 26% 44%  30%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 15%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 58% 64% 49%
Rick Perry|31% 33% 14% 29%
Not sure | 12% 9% 22% 23%
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 49% 58% 39%
Rick Santorum |39% 41% 23% 36%
Not sure | 13% 10% 19% 25%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 4% 23% 10%
Republican primary | 81% 85% 59% 74%
Didn't vote in a|12% 11% 17% 17%
primary
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain
Mike Huckabee
Fred Thompson

Mitt Romney

Ron Paul

Rudy Giuliani

Someone Ese/Don't
Remember

49%
22%
11%
8%
4%
4%
2%

47%
24%
12%
8%
2%
5%
1%

59%
16%
11%

9%

5%

52%
17%
7%
7%
9%
4%
4%
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 7% - 100% -
Not sure |17% - - 100%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 68% 67% 54%
lllegal | 20% 19% 29% 22%
Not sure | 14% 13% 4% 24%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 65% 62% 52%
Not comfortable | 23% 22% 25% 27%
Not sure | 14% 12% 13% 22%

January 11-13, 2012
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Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-

Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 26% 33% 17%
Unwilling [ 34% 36% 32% 27%
Not sure |41% 38% 35% 56%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 19% 13% 14%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 5% 1%
Ron Paul|10% 8% 22% 12%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 1% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 24% 29% 17%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 5% 7%
Someone else/Not |31% 30% 24% 41%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 39% 44%  38%
Government|34% 35% 32% 32%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 4% 2%
Social issues | 4% 4% 2% 2%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 1% 4%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 5% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 12% 11% 17%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 54% 43% 3%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |37% 34% 46% 46%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 13% 11% 16%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 14% 16%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 9% 0%
Ron Paul | 7% 5% 20% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 48% 40% 38%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 2% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 20% 19% 11% 27%
sure
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 44% 44% 57%
Man | 54% 56% 56% 43%
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% 18% 10%
30to 45(22% 23% 17% 21%
46 to 65|43% 44% 29% 43%
Older than 65|27% 26% 36% 27%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 2% 11% 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 6% 3%
Moderate | 18% 15% 35% 22%
Somewhat | 37% 37% 35% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 44% 14% 34%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 5% 4%
Republican | 80% 84% 58% 71%
Independent/Other | 17% 14% 37% 25%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 33% 22% 22%
No | 57% 56% 68% 59%
Not sure | 13% 11% 10% 20%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 60% 34% 46%
Are not | 44% 40% 66% 54%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 35% 32% 39%
Midlands [33% 33% 38% 31%
Upstate | 32% 32% 30% 30%
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Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [65% 63% 75% 61%
to that candidate

Mightend up |35% 37% 25% 39%
supporting
someone else

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [20% 21% 18% 24%

Jon Huntsman | 7% 6% 8% 8%

Ron Paul| 9% 9% 10% 8%

Rick Perry [13% 12% 12% 19%

Mitt Romney [17% 19% 14% 12%

Rick Santorum [17% 18% 14% 13%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 2% -

Someone else/Not |16% 14% 22% 15%
sure

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base [ Legal|lllegal | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich |19% 17% 22% 24%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% 1%

Ron Paul [14% 13% 17% 12%

Rick Perry| 9% 8% 9% 12%

Mitt Romney [21% 21% 26% 12%

Rick Santorum [23% 26% 14% 25%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 0% 1% -

Someone else/Not| 9% 8% 9% 15%
sure
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Crosstabs
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 38% 42% 53%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 9% 2% 3%
Ron Paul [12% 11% 14% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 6% 4%
Mitt Romney |22% 23% 24% 18%
Rick Santorum | 8% 9% 7% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% -
Someone else/Not | 5% 4% 5% 8%
sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [25% 22% 29% 31%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 1% 4%
Ron Paul |16% 16% 18% 16%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney [34% 35% 32% 34%
Rick Santorum [10% 10% 11% 3%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 5% 7%
sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 49% 50% 58%
Unfavorable |37% 39% 37% 27%
Not sure [12% 12% 13% 15%
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable |34% 38% 26% 25%
Unfavorable |40% 39% 44% 41%
Not sure |26% 23% 29% 35%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [38% 38% 39% 42%
Unfavorable |52% 55% 49% 42%

Not sure| 9% 7% 12% 16%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [44% 43% 41% 53%
Unfavorable |44% 47% 46% 28%
Not sure |11% 10% 12% 19%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 60% 51% 52%
Unfavorable |33% 30% 41% 35%
Not sure [10% 10% 8% 13%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [58% 61% 51% 51%
Unfavorable |27% 24% 38% 23%
Not sure|15% 14% 11% 26%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [53% 56% 44% 54%
Unfavorable |30% 30% 34% 25%
Not sure|16% 13% 22% 21%
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney (34% 34% 38% 29%
Someone else|58% 58% 58% 59%

Not sure| 8% 9% 1% 13%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney |48% 50% 50% 35%
Newt Gingrich [37% 36% 38% 37%

Not sure |15% 14% 12% 28%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney |63% 65% 60% 57%
Ron Paul [28% 26% 31% 33%

Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 10%
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [56% 61% 52% 42%
Rick Perry|31% 29% 34% 36%
Not sure|12% 10% 13% 22%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [48% 51% 46% 38%
Rick Santorum [39% 39% 40% 38%
Not sure|13% 10% 14% 25%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 7% 5% 5%
Republican primary [81% 81% 81% 86%

Didn't vote in a|12% 12% 15% 10%
primary
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Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 46% 59% 46%
Mike Huckabee [22% 22% 25% 22%
Fred Thompson|11% 13% 2% 12%
Mitt Romney| 8% 10% 7% 5%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 2% 6%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 4% 6%
Someone Bse/Don't| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Remember
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [76% 79% 71% 68%
Unfavorable | 7% 7%  10% 2%
Not sure [17% 14% 19% 30%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal| lllegal| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal |66% 100% - -
lllegal [ 20% - 100% -
Not sure | 14% - - 100%
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Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

18%
2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

15%
3%
9%
9%
1%

26%
6%

31%

26%
1%
12%
9%
1%
23%
6%
22%

20%
1%
7%
6%
1%

14%
5%

47%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable |63% 70% 49% 47%
Not comfortable [23% 20% 39% 15%
Not sure|14% 10% 12% 38%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [25% 29% 17% 15%
Unwilling [34% 35% 40% 24%
Not sure|41% 36% 44% 61%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal[lllegal [ sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy [39% 42% 40% 28%

Government |34% 36% 31% 31%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes | 1% 2% - 3%

Social issues | 4% 4% 4% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 4% 2%

Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 6% 5%
national security

Something else | 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure |12% 10% 11% 28%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |50% 52% 53% 39%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama

Their positions on [37% 37% 36% 34%
the issues

Not sure|13% 11% 11% 27%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base [ Legal|lllegal | sure

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich |16% 15% 21% 15%

Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 1% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 10% 7%

Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 4%
Mitt Romney [46% 51% 40% 30%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% % 3%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 1% 2%

Someone else/Not |20% 17% 16% 38%
sure
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Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Gender
Woman |46% 46% 39% 61%
Man [54% 54% 61% 39%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 7% 12% @ 9%
30to 45(22% 26% 13% 15%
46t0 65(43% 45% 36% 43%
Older than 65|27% 22% 40% 33%
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 1% 7% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 3% 1%
Moderate [18% 20% 17% 10%
Somewhat |37% 37% 30% 47%
conservative
Very conservative |40% 39% 43% 41%
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Party

Democrat| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Republican [80% 79% 84% 77%

Independent/Other [17% 18% 13% 21%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Tea Party ID

Yes |30% 27% 39% 32%
No [57% 63% 42% 51%

Not sure |13% 10% 19% 17%

Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Not
Base | Legal|lllegal | sure

Evangelical?

Are [56% 49% T77% 63%

Are not|44% 51% 23% 37%
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Crosstabs

Interracial Marriage

Legal/lllegal
Not
Base | Legal|lllegal [ sure

Region

Low Country|35% 36% 34% 36%
Midlands [33% 34% 30% 32%
Upstate |32% 30% 36% 32%

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 65% 65% 71% 57%
to that candidate

Might end up | 35% 35% 29% 43%
supporting

someone else

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base [Comfortable [comfortable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

20%
%
9%

13%

17%

17%
1%

16%

22%
8%
9%

12%

20%

14%
1%

14%

20%
6%
9%

14%

11%

20%
1%

20%

13%

2%
10%
18%
16%
22%

1%
18%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base [Comfortable [comfortable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 16% 28% 19%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 6% 2% 2%

Ron Paul | 14% 11% 23% 12%

Rick Perry| 9% 7% 12% 13%

Mitt Romney | 21% 30% 5% 7%

Rick Santorum |23% 21% 22%  32%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 1% - -

Someone else/Not| 9% 8% 9% 15%

sure

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?

Not| Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable [ sure

Most Trusted on

Foreign Policy
Issues

Newt Gingrich | 41% 38% 42%  52%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 9% 4% 1%
Ron Paul [ 12% 9% 20% 9%
Rick Perry | 6% 4% 11% 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 30% 9% 12%
Rick Santorum | 8% 7% 8% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 6% 10%

sure

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base [Comfortable [comfortable | sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 19% 34% 36%

Jon Huntsman| 5% 5% 4% 2%

Ron Paul | 16% 14% 24% 13%

Rick Perry| 5% 3% 9% 7%

Mitt Romney | 34% 46% 11% 22%

Rick Santorum |10% 9% 12% 10%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 0% 1% -

Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 4% %

sure
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Polling

Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 46% 57% 59%
Unfavorable | 37% 43% 28% 27%
Not sure | 12% 11% 15% 14%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 41% 22% 21%
Unfavorable | 40% 36% 52% 42%
Not sure | 26% 23% 26% 37%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Paul Favorability

Not sure

Favorable | 38%
Unfavorable | 52%

9%

39%
53%
7%

40% 32%
51% 47%
9% 21%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 39% 53% 50%
Unfavorable | 44% 50% 38% 33%
Not sure | 11% 11% 9% 17%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 2% 28% 41%
Unfavorable | 33% 20% 64% 36%
Not sure | 10% 8% 8% 23%
Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 72% 33% 36%
Unfavorable | 27% 16% 54% 33%
Not sure | 15% 12% 13% 31%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as

Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 54% 51% 56%
Unfavorable | 30% 31% 32% 23%
Not sure | 16% 15% 16% 20%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Romney or

Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney | 34% 46% 9% 19%
Someone else |58% 45% 87% 65%
Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 16%

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney | 48% 60% 28% 26%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 27% 60% 43%
Not sure | 15% 13% 12% 31%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 63% 72% 45% 54%
Ron Paul | 28% 23% 42% 29%
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 17%

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney | 56% 70% 31% 37%
Rick Perry|31% 21% 57% 34%
Not sure | 12% 9% 12% 29%

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney | 48% 61% 24% 27%
Rick Santorum |39% 28% 64% 48%
Not sure | 13% 11% 12% 25%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable| sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 7% 5% 5%

Republican primary [ 81% 83% 79% 80%

Didn't vote in a|12% 10% 16% 16%
primary

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable [comfortable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |49% 49% 47% 49%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 17% 33% 28%
Fred Thompson |11% 12% 10% 7%
Mitt Romney| 8% 12% 2% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 4% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 5% 3% 7%
Someone HEse/Don't| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Remember

Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 76% 79% 73% 67%
Unfavorable | 7% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure |17% 14% 20% 27%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 74% 57% 45%
lllegal | 20% 16% 34% 17%
Not sure | 14% 10% 9% 38%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable [comfortable| sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 100% - -
Not comfortable [ 23% - 100% -
Not sure | 14% - - 100%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 32% 14% 8%
Unwilling [ 34% 29% 51% 29%
Not sure |41% 38% 35% 63%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not| Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable [ sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 15% 29% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 2% -
Ron Paul [ 10% 9% 13% 5%
Rick Perry | 8% 7% 13% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 31% 12% 9%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7% 9%
Someone else/Not | 31% 30% 23% 52%
sure
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not| Not
Base |Comfortable [comfortable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [39% 45% 33% 27%
Government 34% 37% 36% 23%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2% 2%
Social issues [ 4% 2% 10% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 5% 1%
Foreign policy,| 5% 5% 4% 6%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure [12% 8% 9% 36%

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?

Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 56% 45% 31%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [37% 34% 46% 32%
the issues
Not sure [13% 9% 9% 37%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable [comfortable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 12% 29% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 1% 3%
Ron Paul| 7% 5% 14% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 6% 1%
Mitt Romney | 46% 59% 28% 17%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1%
Someone else/Not | 20% 16% 14% 49%
sure
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Gender
Woman |46% 46% 45% 51%
Man | 54% 54% 55% 49%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable| sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 8% 10% 3%
30to 45|22% 19% 30% 20%
46 to 65|43% 42% 41% 48%
Older than 65(27% 30% 18% 28%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Comfortable w/Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 3% 2% -
Moderate | 18% 19% 17% 12%
Somew hat | 37% 38% 33% 40%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 37% 46% 45%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Republican | 80% 78% 86% 76%
Independent/Other | 17% 18% 11% 22%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 30% 29% 33% 28%
No | 57% 61% 52% 45%
Not sure | 13% 9% 15% 26%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base [Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 48% 73% 65%
Are not |44% 52% 27% 35%
Comfortable w/ Mormon as
Pres.?
Not Not
Base |Comfortable |comfortable | sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 39% 29% 32%
Midlands | 33% 36% 28% 30%
Upstate | 32% 26% 44% 38%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 73% 63% 62%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 35% 27% 37% 38%
supporting
someone else

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 21% 15% 25%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 10% 5% 6%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 10% 9%
Rick Perry [13% 8% 18% 12%
Mitt Romney |17% 21% 17% 15%
Rick Santorum [17% 14% 18% 17%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 3% 1% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 15% 16% 16%
sure
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 14% 23% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 10% 3% 3%
Ron Paul | 14% 15% 18% 10%
Rick Perry| 9% 4% 12% 10%
Mitt Romney | 21% 34% 11% 21%
Rick Santorum [23% 18% 26% 24%
Buddy Roemer| 0% 0% - 1%
Someone else/Not | 9% 5% 7% 13%
sure
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 27% 46% 45%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 14% 6% 3%
Ron Paul [ 12% 8% 14% 11%
Rick Perry| 6% 1% 10% 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 39% 11% 21%
Rick Santorum | 8% 6% 9% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 2% - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% 4% 7%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate

Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

25%
5%
16%
5%
34%
10%
0%
5%

14%
9%
15%
0%
50%
7%
1%
3%

29%
4%
19%
9%
22%
12%

4%

28%
2%
15%
5%
36%
9%

6%

sure
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 40% 58% 51%
Unfavorable [ 37% 53% 32% 32%
Not sure |12% % 10% 17%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 45% 32% 28%
Unfavorable [ 40% 38% 45% 38%
Not sure | 26% 17% 23% 34%
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Crosstabs

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 40% 40% 36%
Unfavorable [ 52% 55% 53% 49%
Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 15%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 30% 55% 43%
Unfavorable [44% 63% 36% 40%
Not sure |11% 7% 9% 17%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |57% 2% 42% 61%
Unfavorable | 33% 24% 48% 25%
Not sure | 10% 4% 10% 14%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
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Crosstabs

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 74% 46% 58%
Unfavorable [ 27% 18% 38% 23%
Not sure | 15% 8% 16% 19%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 42% 60% 54%
Unfavorable [ 30% 43% 28% 25%
Not sure | 16% 15% 12% 21%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 47% 19% 39%
Someone else |58% 49% 76% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 5% 13%
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Base

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate

Not
Willing [Unwilling | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney | 48% 68% 36% 46%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 22% 51% 33%
Not sure | 15% 10% 13% 21%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 70% 54% 66%
Ron Paul | 28% 24% 35% 25%
Not sure| 9% 6% 11% 9%
Willing/Unw lling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 7% 36% 61%
Rick Perry|[31% 13% 52% 24%
Not sure |12% 10% 11% 15%
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney | 48% 68% 33% 48%
Rick Santorum |39% 23% 56% 35%
Not sure |13% 9% 11%  17%

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 11% 6% 4%
Republican primary [ 81% 73% 86% 82%
Didn't vote in a|12% 16% 8% 13%
primary
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing |Unwilling | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |49% 46% 46% 53%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 15% 26% 24%
Fred Thompson|11% 9% 14% 8%
Mitt Romney| 8% 18% 4% 7%
Ron Paul| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 6% 4% 4%
Someone BElse/Don't| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Remember
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 79% 80% 70%
Unfavorable | 7% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure | 17% 12% 14% 24%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 78% 67% 57%
lllegal | 20% 14% 23% 22%
Not sure | 14% 8% 10% 21%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 82% 53% 59%
Not comfortable [ 23% 13% 35% 20%
Not sure | 14% 5% 12% 22%
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling| sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 100% - -
Unwilling [ 34% - 100% -
Not sure |41% - - 100%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich [ 18% 13% 24% 16%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 3% 3% 1%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 13% 7%
Rick Perry| 8% 5% 10% 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% -
Mitt Romney | 23% 38% 15% 21%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% % 6%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 26% 27% 39%
sure
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing |Unwilling | sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

39%
34%

1%
4%
2%
5%

1%
12%

50%
33%

0%
3%
2%
5%

1%
5%

38%
41%

2%
4%
2%
3%

2%
7%

34%
30%

1%
3%
3%
6%

1%
22%
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing |Unwilling | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 56% 58% 40%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [37% 37% 35% 38%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 7% 7% 22%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

16%
2%
7%
3%

46%
6%
1%

20%

10%
2%
5%
0%

66%
4%
2%

11%

25%
2%
9%
6%

33%
8%
0%

16%

12%
1%
7%
3%

44%
5%

28%

sure

Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure

Gender

Wom an | 46% 34% 44% 55%
Man | 54% 66% 56% 45%
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 10% 6% 8%
30to 45(22% 19% 28% 19%
46 to 65|43% 43% 45% 41%
Older than 65]27% 28% 21% 32%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 4% 3% 1%
Moderate | 18% 25% 13% 18%
Somewhat |37% 39% 35% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 30% 47%  40%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 5% 3% 3%
Republican | 80% 74% 82% 81%
Independent/Other | 17% 21% 15% 17%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 30% 22% 39% 27%
No | 57% 70% 47% 58%
Not sure |13% 9% 13% 15%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 37% 63% 62%
Are not |44% 63% 37% 38%
Willing/Unwilling to Vote for
Mandate-Supporting Candidate
Not
Base Willing [Unwilling | sure
Region
Low Country |35% 43% 34% 31%
Midlands | 33% 26% 33% 38%
Upstate [ 32% 31% 33% 31%
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Crosstabs

Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 76% 88% 68% 58% 56% 66% 60% 59%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 24% 12% 32% 42% 44% 34% 40% 41%
supporting
someone else
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 18% - 21% 14% - 25% 33% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% - 6% 9% - 10% 4% 6%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 41% 16% 9% - 7% 8% 9%
Rick Perry|13% 18% 6% 3% 19% 44% 10% 9% 14%
Mitt Romney |17% 20% 16% 19% 23% - 14% 15% 17%
Rick Santorum |17% 18% 10% 10% 17% 44% 17% 26% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 0% - 2%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 14% 28% 23% 9% 12% 17% 6% 17%
sure
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [19% 54% 16% 5% 9% 44% 10% 9% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 48% 5% 5% - 3% 2% 4%
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 7% 53% 10% - 8% 8% 12%
Rick Perry| 9% 4% 4% 5% 35% - 7% 7% 9%
Mitt Romney |21% 5% 9% 14% 12% - 50% 8% 16%
Rick Santorum |23% 23% % 12% 19% 56% 15% 64% 27%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - - - 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 3% 9% 5% 11% - % 2% 16%
sure
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Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer [Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 81% 9% 23% 23% 7% 24% 32% 43%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 2% 53% 9% 9% - 4% - 9%
Ron Paul|12% 4% 14% 49% 11% - 8% 10% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 4% - 34% - 1% 11% 3%
Mitt Romney | 22% 3% 13% 13% 14% 12% 54% 10% 17%
Rick Santorum | 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% 12% 4% 28% 10%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 2% - 1% - - - - 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 8% 9%
sure
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25% 63% 10% 5% 9% 44% 10% 21% 26%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 53% 2% 3% - 3% - 7%
Ron Paul | 16% 10% 18% 63% 13% 33% 8% 8% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 2% 4% 2% 32% - 1% 8% 4%
Mitt Romney | 34% 14% 15% 17% 32% 12% 72% 14% 30%
Rick Santorum |10% 8% - 6% 7% 12% 3% 39% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - - - 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 1% - 5% 4% - 3% 10% 8%
sure

Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 87% 25% 43% 46% 44% 36% 66% 43%
Unfavorable [ 37% 6% 57% 48% 40% 56% 54% 22% 39%
Not sure [12% 7% 19% 9% 14% - 10% 12% 18%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 23% 80% 35% 37% 44% 33% 29% 37%
Unfavorable [ 40% 55% 7% 36% 38% 33% 44% 59% 30%
Not sure | 26% 22% 13% 29% 26% 23% 23% 12% 33%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 30% 52% 86% 35% 44% 30% 25% 38%
Unfavorable | 52% 61% 39% 14% 50% 44% 66% 61% 48%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% - 15% 12% 4% 14% 14%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 50% 13% 30% 75% 44% 34% 51% 45%
Unfavorable | 44% 39% 80% 58% 18% 56% 55% 40% 41%
Not sure | 11% 10% 7% 12% 7% - 12% 10% 14%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 40% 32% 43% 53% 56% 90% 35% 54%
Unfavorable | 33% 50% 60% 55% 39% 44% 8% 40% 29%
Not sure | 10% 10% 7% 2% 8% - 2% 25% 16%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 48% 31% 43% 45% 7% 83% 49% 56%
Unfavorable | 27% 38% 53% 45% 33% - 9% 34% 25%
Not sure | 15% 14% 16% 12% 22% 23% 8% 17% 19%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 65% 29% 40% 56% 7% 46% 79% 52%
Unfavorable | 30% 24% 64% 42% 19% 12% 39% 15% 28%
Not sure | 16% 11% 7% 18% 25% 12% 15% 5% 20%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 13% 13% 19% 26% 12% 72% 17% 29%
Someone else |58% 82% 78% T77% 69% 88% 24% 7% 55%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% - 4% 6% 15%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 18% 55% 47% 50% 44% 79% 29% 45%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 75% 16% 33% 32% 56% 13% 55% 33%
Not sure | 15% 7% 28% 20% 18% - 8% 17% 22%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 64% 41% 20% 55% 56% 90% 65% 59%
Ron Paul | 28% 25% 45% 75% 34% 44% 8% 25% 28%
Not sure| 9% 11% 14% 5% 12% - 2% 10% 13%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 45% 40% 44% 29% 44% 87% 47% 55%
Rick Perry|31% 47% 28% 33% 64% 56% 8% 47% 27%
Not sure | 12% 9% 32% 22% 7% - 6% 5% 18%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 30% 50% 42% 44% 12% 80% 16% 44%
Rick Santorum |39% 60% 22% 33% 47% 7% 14% 76% 39%
Not sure | 13% 10% 28% 25% 10% 12% 6% 8% 17%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 2% 13% 10% 8% 12% 7% 4% 6%
Republican primary [81% 89% 63% 74% 87% 56% 78% 90% 81%
Didn't vote in a|12% 9% 25% 17% 4% 33% 14% 5% 13%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Roemer [Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 53% 63% 33% 43% 100% 54% 47% 46%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 27% 6% 24% 37% - 15% 28% 20%
Fred Thompson |11% 8% - 16% 10% - 7% 12% 13%
Mitt Romney| 8% 6% - 8% 7% - 15% 4% 7%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 23% 17% - - 3% 4% 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% - 2% 1% - 5% - %
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 8% 2% - 1% 4% 3%
Remember
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 82% 81% 63% 84% 88% 79% 73% 72%
Unfavorable | 7% 5% 14% 16% 1% 12% 9% 6% 5%
Not sure | 17% 14% 5% 22% 15% - 13% 21% 23%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 55% 87% 64% 70% 65% 71% 70% 65%
lllegal | 20% 30% 9% 26% 21% 23% 20% 19% 14%
Not sure | 14% 15% 4% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 21%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

18%
2%
10%
8%
1%
23%
6%
31%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 51% 75% 61% 49% 44% 83% 52% 60%
Not comfortable [ 23% 38% 25% 31% 35% 44% 12% 26% 17%
Not sure | 14% 11% - 8% 15% 12% 6% 21% 23%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 18% 34% 24% 16% 33% 40% 19% 20%
Unwilling | 34% 46% 41% 45% 40% 67% 22% 38% 30%
Not sure |41% 36% 25% 31% 44% - 37% 43% 50%
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon Ron Rick | Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman Paul| Perry|Roemer [Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
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Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Roemer |Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 46% 43% 43% 31% 12% 53% 34% 28%
Government | 34% 35% 28% 40% 44% 33% 34% 34% 30%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 33% - - 1%
Social issues | 4% 4% 13% 4% 11% - 1% 10% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% - 2% 6% - 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 12% 4% 8% 5%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1%
Not sure | 12% 4% 4% 2% - 12% 6% 8% 30%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 63% 40% 49% 44% 44% 65% 48% 35%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% 33% 52% 48% 49% 33% 30% 36% 36%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 4% 9% 3% 6% 23% 5% 16% 29%
Who's Run Strongest SC Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 55% 16% 2% 6% 12% 3% 3% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 34% 1% 1% - - - 2%
Ron Paul | 7% 2% 7% 42% 1% - 2% 2% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% - 19% - 1% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney | 46% 28% 32% 38% 50% 33% 80% 39% 34%
Rick Santorum | 6% 2% - % A% 44% 3% 31% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - - - - 1% - 0%
Someone else/Not [ 20% 8% % 9% 19% 12% 10% 21% 39%
sure
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 40% 45% 34% 42% 44% 52% 48% 50%
Man | 54% 60% 55% 66% 58% 56% 48% 52% 50%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% - 25% 9% - 6% 4% 6%
30to 45(22% 21% 21% 20% 31% 65% 23% 16% 20%
46 to 65|43% 50% 42% 33% 34% - 37% 61% 46%
Older than 65]27% 22% 37% 22% 26% 35% 33% 19% 28%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% - 3% - 2%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 0% - 2% 3% 12% 4% - 3%
Moderate | 18% 15% 34% 28% 21% 44% 21% 5% 14%
Somewhat |37% 33% 46% 36% 40% 33% 39% 23% 40%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 50% 16% 26% 34% 12% 34% 72% 41%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 1% 7% 7% 1% 12% 2% 4% 4%
Republican [ 80% 88% 60% 74% 78% 88% 85% 83% 73%
Independent/Other [ 17% 11% 32% 19% 21% - 13% 13% 22%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 42% 15% 30% 24% 12% 21% 47% 30%
No | 57% 43% 85% 56% 59% 44% 70% 49% 55%
Not sure | 13% 15% - 13% 16% 44% 9% 4% 15%
Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 69% 48% 42% 65% 44% 51% 72% 53%
Are not |44% 31% 52% 58% 35% 56% 49% 28% 47%
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Who's Run Strongest SC Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 32% 31% 40% 36% 23% 38% 28% 36%
Midlands | 33% 33% 50% 21% 32% 44% 32% 30% 36%
Upstate [ 32% 35% 19% 39% 32% 33% 30% 42% 28%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 67% 65%  65% 76% 71% 54% 65% 60%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 33% 35% 35% 24% 29% 46% 35% 40%
supporting
someone else
Most Im portant Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt |[Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 18% 20% 26% 14% 30% 32% 19% 22%
Jon Huntsman | 7% % 8% - % - 5% 13% 3%
Ron Paul [ 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 16% 9% 16% 8%
Rick Perry|13% 12% 16% 32%  15% 6% 13% 9% 7%
Mitt Romney [17% 20% 15% 6%  10% 27% 13% 19% 20%
Rick Santorum |17% 16% 16% 6% 26% 14% 19% 16% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% 0% - 7% - - - -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 18% 13% 24% 13% 8% 9% 7% 20%
sure
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt [Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [19% 23% 18%  12% 20% 4% 19% 21% 14%
Jon Huntsman | 5% % 3% - - 4% 9% - 3%
Ron Paul | 14% 13% 15%  30% 20% 21% 12% 17% 9%
Rick Perry| 9% 6% 9%  17% 16% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Mitt Romney |21% 24% 20% 17% 7% 20% 13% 21% 19%
Rick Santorum |23% 18% 27%  17% 25% 23% 21% 26% 29%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - - - 10% - - -
Someone else/Not| 9% 9% % 6% 12% 8% 12% 6% 14%
sure
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base [economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 40% 43%  38% 24% 39% 46% 27% 44%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 10% 4%  15% 6% - 9% - 6%
Ron Paul|12% 9% 13% 24% 23% % 16% 26% 9%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 6% 17% 19% 15% 2% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney | 22% 30% 20% - 9% 24% 5% 12%  17%
Rick Santorum | 8% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 16% 17% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 0% - 7% - 2% - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 4% - 6% 10% 4% 9% 11%
sure
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt |[Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 26% 25%  30% 12% 19% 34% 27% 23%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% - 5% - 5%
Ron Paul [ 16% 14% 19% 47% 23% 11% 24% 26% 7%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 6% - 19% 15% 7% - 5%
Mitt Romney | 34% 41% 33% 9% 17% 31% 13% 12% 38%
Rick Santorum | 10% 5% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 26% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - - 7% - - - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 4% - % 17% 3% 9% 7%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 49% 54% 21% 47% 39% 65% 44%  48%
Unfavorable [ 37% 42% 33% 47% 34% 46% 24% 56% 34%
Not sure [12% 9% 13%  32% 19% 15% 11% - 18%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 40% 30% 36% 19% 22% 35% 38% 31%
Unfavorable [40% 36% 47%  56% 59% 52% 30% 21% 33%
Not sure [ 26% 24% 23% 9% 22% 25% 34% 41% 37%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 36% 43% 71% 42% 24% 35% 49% 31%
Unfavorable [ 52% 55% 51% 29% 54% 66% 57% 42% 47%
Not sure | 9% 10% 6% b 3% 10% 8% 9% 22%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Perry Favorability

Favorable | 44% 39% 47%  38% 57% 55% 48% 41% 47%

Unfavorable [44% 48% 43%  53% 38% 33% 43% 53% 39%

Not sure [11% 13% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 14%

Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney Favorability

Favorable |57% 64% 55% 41% 27% 57% 52% 27% 59%

Unfavorable [ 33% 26% 39% 42% 67% 33% 37% 47% 22%

Not sure [10% 10% 6% 17% 7% 10% 11% 26% 19%

Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable | 58% 59% 65% 41% 33% 33% 45% 27% 57%
Unfavorable [ 27% 25% 24%  42% 55% 43% 46% 56% 19%
Not sure [15% 16% 11% 17% 12% 25% 9% 17% 23%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 49% 59% 62% 50% 49% 51% 56% 53%
Unfavorable [ 30% 37% 27%  30% 32% 22% 32% 6% 25%
Not sure [16% 14% 14% 9% 18% 29% 17% 38% 22%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 42% 29% 17% 11% 46% 28% 12% 34%
Someone else [58% 50% 65% 83% 85% 45% 67% 79% 51%
Not sure | 8% 9% 7% b 3% 10% 5% 9% 16%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [48% 55% 46%  52% 18% 63% 35% 30% 45%
Newt Gingrich [ 37% 34% 41% 12% 59% 24% 34% 53% 32%
Not sure [15% 12% 13%  36% 23% 13% 31% 17% 23%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |[63% 71% 59%  64% 36% 54% 57% 62% 60%
Ron Paul [ 28% 22% 33% 36% 41% 26% 36% 38% 26%
Not sure | 9% 7% 8% b 23% 20% 7% - 14%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 64% 53% 41% 29% 48% 41% 53% 60%
Rick Perry|31% 25% 35%  30% 61% 39% 46% 38% 24%
Not sure [12% 11% 13%  30% 10% 13% 13% 9% 15%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [48% 57% 46% 23% 29% 44% 32% 21% 44%
Rick Santorum |39% 31% 45%  41% 61% 41% 32% 79% 39%
Not sure [13% 12% 10%  36% 10% 15% 36% - 17%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 9% 4% - - - 11% 15% 6%
Republican primary |81% 7% 89%  64% 83% 83% 73% 53% 84%
Didn't vote in a|12% 15% 7%  36% 17% 17% 16% 32% 10%
primary
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 59% 41% 54% 42% 47% 30% 60% 50%
Mike Huckabee [22% 15% 24%  27% 46% 31% 44% 12% 23%
Fred Thompson |11% 8% 16% 10% 4% 12% 12% - 5%
Mitt Romney| 8% 10% 8% - 8% - 11% 28% 5%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5% 10% - 4% - - 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 4% - - 6% - - 12%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 2% 2% - - - 2% - 2%
Remember
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 76% 7%  59% 89% 69% 78% 65% 70%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 6% 17% 3% 4% 7% 9% 6%
Not sure [17% 17% 16% 24% 8% 28% 15% 26% 23%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal |66% 69% 69% 73% 67% 54% 63% 30% 51%
lllegal | 20% 21% 19% - 24% 34% 24% 62% 18%
Not sure | 14% 10% 13% 27% 9% 12% 13% 9% 31%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 71% 67% 47% 30% 49% 65% 33% 41%
Not comfortable [ 23% 19% 24%  30% 63% 44% 17% 43% 17%
Not sure | 14% 9% 9%  24% 7% 7% 18% 23% 41%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 32% 24% 6% 23% 21% 24% 15% 10%
Unwilling | 34% 33% 41%  53% 40% 35% 23% 56% 19%
Not sure |41% 36% 35% 41% 37% 44% 52% 30% 71%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base [economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 21% 18%  32% 21% 12% 13% 30% 6%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 2% 6% 8% - 4% - 1%
Ron Paul | 10% 11% 11% 24% 10% % 10% 9% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% % 11% 6% 24% 20% 11% 9% -
Buddy Roemer| 1% 0% 1% 17% - - 2% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 31% 23% - 7% 16% 17% 18% 10%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 6% - 17% 5% 9% 17% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 22% 28%  15% 13% 41% 34% 17% 77%
sure
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy, [Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt| Taxes [issues |immigration |[national security else| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |39% 100% - - - - - - -
Government | 34% - 100% - - - - - -
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% - - 100% - - - - -
Social issues | 4% - - - 100% - - - -
lllegal immigration| 2% - - - - 100% - - -
Foreign policy,| 5% - - - - - 100% - -
national security
Something else| 1% - - - - - - 100% -
Not sure | 12% - - - - - - - 100%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More Im portant:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |50% 61% 55%  64% 29% 80% 36% 38% 8%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [37% 36% 43% 24% 61% 20% 57% 62% 10%
the issues
Not sure | 13% 3% 3%  12% 10% - 7% - 82%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt [Taxes |issues [immigration [national security else| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 18% 18% 15% 21% 19% 13% 27% 3%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 1% - 3% 4% - - 2%
Ron Paul| 7% 5% 9%  30% 10% 7% 14% 17% -
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 5% 17% 9% - 5% 9% 1%
Mitt Romney | 46% 59% 49%  32% 25% 45% 43% 21% 8%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 8% - 10% 5% 14% 17% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% - - - - - -
Someone else/Not [ 20% 11% 9% 6% 22% 20% 11% 9% 85%
sure
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Gender
Wom an | 46% 49% 39% 41% 59% 54% 52% 53% 50%
Man | 54% 51% 61% 59% 41% 46% 48% 47%  50%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 9% 4%  35% 20% 20% 19% - 2%
30to 45|22% 21% 24%  17% 13% 10% 24% - 29%
46 to 65(43% 45% 44%  17% 53% 35% 29% 69% 38%
Older than 65(27% 25% 29% 31% 14% 35% 27% 31% 31%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 3% 2% 6% 7% - - - 3%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 4% 2% 6% - 7% 2% - 2%
Moderate | 18% 22% 15% 43% 19% 22% 17% 23% 8%
Somew hat [ 37% 37% 38% 27% 18% 30% 43% 36% 42%
conservative
Very conservative | 40% 35% 43% 17% 56% 40% 37% 41%  46%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 2% 6% % - 12% 9% 2%
Republican | 80% 78% 79%  88% 80% 96% 78% 74% 81%
Independent/Other | 17% 18% 19% 6% 13% 4% 10% 17% 17%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 30% 27% 38% 24% 31% 39% 12% 32% 25%
No [57% 64% 50% 68% 47% 41% 64% 59% 54%
Not sure [13% 9% 11% 9% 22% 20% 24% 9% 21%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 52% 58% 44% 72% 7% 68% 74% 51%
Are not [44% 48% 42%  56% 28% 23% 32% 26% 49%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Region
Low Country [35% 37% 32% 44% 31% 49% 52% 23% 31%
Midlands | 33% 32% 35% 38% 24% 20% 28% 38% 34%
Upstate | 32% 31% 32% 17% 44% 30% 20% 38% 35%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 63% 69% 63%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 37% 31% 37%
supporting
someone else
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions | Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| onthe issues | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 21% 19% 23%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 8% 7% 3%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 12% 8%
Rick Perry|13% 13% 14% 9%
Mitt Romney |17% 19% 14% 19%
Rick Santorum |17% 18% 13% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 2% -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 14% 19% 15%
sure

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions | Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 23% 16% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 4% 7% 2%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 20% 9%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 8% 12%
Mitt Romney |21% 23% 18% 20%
Rick Santorum | 23% 24% 21% 29%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 9% 7% 9% 16%
sure
More Important: Eectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions| Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 46% 34% 43%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 4% 11% 5%
Ron Paul |12% 6% 20% 10%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney | 22% 27% 16% 19%
Rick Santorum | 8% 8% 7% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 2% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 6% 7%
sure
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions | Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| onthe issues | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 27% 22%  25%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Ron Paul [ 16% 10% 27% 9%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 4% 7%
Mitt Romney | 34% 43% 23% 36%
Rick Santorum |10% 9% 9% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 6% 6%
sure
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 56% 43% 50%
Unfavorable | 37% 33% 43% 35%
Not sure | 12% 10% 14% 15%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 33% 35% 33%
Unfavorable | 40% 44% 39% 30%
Not sure | 26% 23% 26% 37%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 33% 49% 30%
Unfavorable | 52% 60% 43% 46%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 24%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 44% 47% 39% 47%
Unfavorable | 44% 43% 49% 38%
10% 12% 15%

Not sure (11%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 65% 47% 57%
Unfavorable | 33% 27% 43% 23%
Not sure | 10% 8% 9% 20%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 66% 47% 58%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 37%  22%
Not sure | 15% 13% 16% 21%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 58% 48% 52%
Unfavorable | 30% 27% 36% 27%
Not sure | 16% 15% 16% 21%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 41% 24% 35%
Someone else | 58% 51% 70% 52%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 13%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 53% 43% 43%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 37% 37% 36%
Not sure | 15% 10% 20% 21%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 74% 48% 65%
Ron Paul | 28% 19% 42% 24%
Not sure| 9% 7% 11% 11%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 63% 46% 60%
Rick Perry|31% 28% 37% 28%
Not sure | 12% 9% 17% 13%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 54% 40% 45%
Rick Santorum |39% 36% 43% 41%
Not sure | 13% 10% 17% 15%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 5% 9% 4%
Republican primary [ 81% 85% 75% 84%
Didn't vote in a|12% 10% 16% 12%
primary

More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| onthe issues| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 52% 44%  46%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 22% 23% 25%
Fred Thompson |11% 10% 13% 7%
Mitt Romney| 8% 9% 9% 6%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 7% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 4% 2%  11%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Remember
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More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 81% 69% 73%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure | 17% 13% 22% 22%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 68% 67% 55%
lllegal | 20% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure |14% 11% 13% 29%
More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 70% 59% 45%
Not comfortable | 23% 21% 29% 16%
Not sure | 14% 9% 12% 39%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s | Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 28% 25% 14%
Unwilling | 34% 40% 33% 19%
Not sure |41% 32% 43% 68%
More Important: Eectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions| Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 23% 16% 5%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Ron Paul|10% 10% 13% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 11% 4%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 23% 30% 19% 9%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 7%
Someone else/Not|31% 22% 31% 70%
sure
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 48% 38% 10%
Government | 34% 38% 40% 7%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Social issues | 4% 2% 6% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% 4% 1% -
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% 8% 2%
national security
Something else| 1% 1% 2% -
Not sure | 12% 2% 4% T77%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 100% - -
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37% - 100% -
the issues
Not sure | 13% - - 100%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 19% 16% 3%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3% -
Ron Paul [ 7% 5% 12% 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney |46% 56% 47% 4%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 7% -
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% -
Someone else/Not | 20% 9% 11% 89%
sure
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 42% 53% 45%
Man | 54% 58% 47% 55%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 8% 10% 2%
30to 45(22% 18% 25% 29%
46 to 65|43% 43% 44% 40%
Older than 65]27% 31% 21% 30%
More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 1% 3% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 4% 2%
Moderate | 18% 16% 24% 8%
Somewhat |37% 36% 36% 45%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 45% 32% 41%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 2% 6% 3%
Republican | 80% 86% 70% 82%
Independent/Other [ 17% 12% 25% 15%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions
ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure

Not

Base
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 30% 36% 23% 27%
No | 57% 54% 62% 56%
10% 15% 17%

Not sure [ 13%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions
ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure

Not

Base
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 57% 56% 52%
Are not | 44% 43% 44%  48%
More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Region
Low Country | 35% 37% 35% 30%
Midlands [33% 35% 31% 32%
Upstate | 32% 28% 34% 38%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 65% 1% 67% 77% 53% 64% 59% 100% 56%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 23% 33% 23% 47% 36% 41% - 44%
supporting
someone else
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [20% 8% - 16% 37% 24% 29% - 22%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7% 27% 3%
Ron Paul | 9% 10% 15% 9% 7% 8% 14% - 10%
Rick Perry|13% 21% - 8% 9% 12% 17% - 10%
Mitt Romney |17% 16% 20% 9% 16% 19% 14% 19% 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 20% 5% 8% 13% 16% 12% - 23%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 3% - - - 1% - - -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 18% 48% 39% 11% 13% 7% 54% 13%
sure
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 62% 14% - 11% 13% 8% - 11%
Jon Huntsman| 5% - 36% 2% 3% 7% - 39% 3%
Ron Paul | 14% 6% 5% 72% 7% 11% 8% - 9%
Rick Perry| 9% 5% - 5% 65% 7% 3% - 12%
Mitt Romney |21% 2% - 5% 4% 35% 6% 61% 15%
Rick Santorum |23% 18% 11% 10% 6% 19% 73% - 31%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 2% - - - 0% - - -
Someone else/Not| 9% 6% 33% 6% 4% 7% 1% - 19%
sure
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 87% 26% 14% 30% 32% 33% 16% 41%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 2% 63% 3% 3% 8% 3% 39% 6%
Ron Paul|12% 3% - 71% 8% 6% 8% 45% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 3% 5% - 52% 4% 6% - 7%
Mitt Romney | 22% 1% - 5% - 40% 8% - 15%
Rick Santorum | 8% 1% - 1% 4% 7% 39% - 9%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 2% - - - 0% - - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 2% % 6% 4% 3% 3% - 11%
sure
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 79% 9% - 23% 14% 18% - 20%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 1% 52% - - 5% 1% 39% 4%
Ron Paul [ 16% 4% - 88% 11% 13% 8% 45% 12%
Rick Perry| 5% 1% - 2% 46% 3% 6% - 8%
Mitt Romney | 34% 9% 5% 6% 13% 54% 11% 16% 33%
Rick Santorum |10% 3% % 3% 4% 6% 50% - 14%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 2% - - - 0% - - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 1% 27% 1% 4% 3% 6% - 10%
sure

Who'll Win the Nomination?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 94% 26% 27% 46% 40% 62% 16% 48%
Unfavorable [ 37% 3% 70% 59% 28% 48% 30% 39% 32%
Not sure [12% 3% 5% 13% 27% 11% 8% 45% 20%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 33% 52% 26% 32% 37% 28% 39% 30%
Unfavorable | 40% 46% 18% 52% 41% 41% 47% 16% 31%
Not sure | 26% 21% 30% 23% 27% 22% 25% 45% 38%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 27% 34% 97% 40% 38% 31% 68% 31%
Unfavorable | 52% 65% 61% 2% 51% 56% 62% 32% 48%
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 1% 9% 6% 7% - 21%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 44% 53% 23% 19% 89% 39% 62% 39% 46%
Unfavorable | 44% 37% 68% 64% 11% 52% 32% 16% 35%
Not sure (11% 10% 9% 17% - 9% 6% 45% 19%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 57% 33% 21% 21% 40% 79% 36% 7% 51%
Unfavorable | 33% 60% 66% 76% 34% 14% 51% 23% 30%
Not sure | 10% 7% 13% 4% 26% 6% 13% - 19%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 36% 21% 25% 40% 7% 51% 7% 52%
Unfavorable [ 27% 54% 61% 65% 25% 12% 29% 23% 24%
Not sure | 15% 10% 18% 11% 35% 12% 19% - 24%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 58% 32% 31% 43% 52% 94% 45% 52%
Unfavorable | 30% 31% 58% 51% 25% 32% 4% 55% 24%
Not sure | 16% 11% 9% 17% 32% 16% 1% - 23%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 9% 9% 2% 8% 57% 8% - 26%
Someone else |58% 86% 84% 93% 90% 36% 81% 84% 58%
Not sure| 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 10% 16% 16%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 15% 30% 31% 38% 70% 37% 16% 37%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 84% 26% 34% 48% 19% 53% - 37%
Not sure | 15% 1% 45% 35% 14% 11% 10% 84% 27%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 63% 59% 46% 4% 55% 78% 49% 32% 59%
Ron Paul | 28% 30% 34% 93% 25% 17% 31% 68% 27%
Not sure| 9% 11% 20% 3% 20% 5% 20% - 14%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 56% 37% 30% 24% 7% 78% 37% 32% 51%
Rick Perry |31% 55% 30% 35% 90% 16% 50% 23% 31%
Not sure | 12% 9% 40% 41% 3% 6% 13% 45% 18%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 48% 27% 30% 25% 23% 71% 6% 100% 37%
Rick Santorum | 39% 61% 32% 43% 68% 20% 89% - 45%
Not sure | 13% 12% 38% 32% 9% 9% 5% - 18%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer |else/Not sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 4% 36% 9% - 7% 6% 23% 3%
Republican primary |[81% 83% 39% 69% 100% 82% 79% 7% 84%
Didn't vote in a|12% 13% 25% 22% - 10% 16% - 13%
primary
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 49% 51% 59% 36% 38% 55% 27% 21% 45%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 28% 24% 26% 46% 15% 26% - 29%
Fred Thompson |11% 13% - 15% 10% 10% 28% - 6%
Mitt Romney| 8% 2% - 4% - 14% - - 7%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% - 17% - 1% 13% 59% 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% - 6% 4% 5% 21% 8%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 1% 17% 2% - 2% - - 2%
Remember
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 77% 59% 59% 79% 79% 78% 7% 73%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 36% 20% 4% 6% 2% 23% 4%
Not sure | 17% 17% 5% 21% 18% 15% 20% - 24%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 60% 79% 55% 59% 73% 69% 32% 57%
lllegal | 20% 27% 14% 30% 23% 18% 24% 23% 16%
Not sure | 14% 13% 7% 15% 18% 9% 8% 45% 27%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?

Comfortable | 63% 46% 61% 41% 55% 81% 44% 100% 49%
Not comfortable | 23% 41% 18% 46% 43% 14% 34% - 16%
Not sure | 14% 13% 21% 13% 3% 5% 21% - 35%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-

Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 15% 32% 16% 4% 36% 18% 7% 14%
Unwilling [ 34% 54% 46% 43% 64% 25% 49% 23% 28%
Not sure |41% 31% 23% 40% 32% 40% 34% - 58%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 62% 11% 6% 18% 11% 6% 16% 7%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 43% 2% 3% 2% - - 1%
Ron Paul | 10% 1% 7% 59% - 8% 12% - 5%
Rick Perry| 8% 3% 5% 2% 49% 9% 6% - 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% - - - 1% 6% - 0%
Mitt Romney | 23% 4% - 6% 4% 41% 14% 61% 12%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% - 2% 7% 5% 31% - 6%
Someone else/Not|31% 25% 34% 23% 19% 24% 26% 23% 61%
sure
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum |Roemer [else/Not sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 44% 50% 29% 9% 50% 25% 39% 22%
Government | 34% 38% 28% 44% 59% 37% 47% 61% 15%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% - 6% 8% 1% - - 0%
Social issues | 4% 5% 7% 5% 10% 2% 6% - 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 3% 5% 2% - 2% 2% - 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 4% - 10% 8% 5% 12% - 3%
national security
Something else| 1% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 4% - 1%
Not sure | 12% 2% 11% - 3% 2% 5% - 53%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned | 50% 60% 39% 35% 57% 61% 53% - 21%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama

Their positions on|37% 37% 61% 62% 36% 37% 47% 100% 19%
the issues

Not sure | 13% 3% - 2% 6% 1% - - 59%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul| Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich | 16% 100% - - - - - - R

Jon Huntsman| 2% - 100% - - - - - -
Ron Paul| 7% - - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry| 3% - - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [46% - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum | 6% - - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not [ 20% - - - - - - - 100%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 46% 46% 61% 31% 47% 49% 40% 23% 47%
Man | 54% 54% 39% 69% 53% 51% 60% 7% 53%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 6% - 28% 15% 9% - - 2%
30to 45(22% 18% 27% 21% 23% 20% 20% 45% 29%
46 to 65|43% 46% 40% 31% 41% 43% 65% 23% 40%
Older than 65]27% 30% 33% 21% 21% 28% 14% 32% 29%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 11% 11% - 1% - - 3%
Somewhat liberal | 2% - 13% 2% - 3% 1% 39% 2%
Moderate | 18% 13% 18% 23% 10% 25% 6% - 10%
Somewhat |37% 34% 34% 41% 42% 39% 32% 16% 37%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 51% 23% 24% 48% 32% 61% 45% 49%
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 16% 12% 7% 2% 1% - 2%
Republican [ 80% 89% 39% 61% 82% 80% 86% 61% 80%
Independent/Other [ 17% 8% 45% 26% 10% 18% 12% 39% 18%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 42% 21% 31% 41% 24% 44% 23% 29%
No | 57% 43% 70% 57% 45% 67% 36% 61% 53%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 9% 21% 16% 18%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are | 56% 66% 48% 45% 80% 52% 69% 23% 56%
Are not |44% 34% 52% 55% 20% 48% 31% 7% 44%
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Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

sure

7%
9%
13%
17%
17%
1%
16%

6%
8%
13%
18%
18%
1%
15%

%
10%
13%
17%
15%

1%
16%

Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Region
Low Country [ 35% 26% 11% 36% 46% 40% 30% - 35%
Midlands [33% 42% 64% 26% 21% 30% 35% 84% 33%
Upstate | 32% 32% 25% 38% 33% 30% 35% 16% 32%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 65% 60% 70%
to that candidate
Might end up | 35% 40% 30%
supporting
someone else
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 20% 20%
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 18%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 4% 5%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 16%
Rick Perry| 9% 9% 9%
Mitt Romney|21% 20% 21%
Rick Santorum [23% 25% 22%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 0%
Someone else/Not| 9% 11% 8%
sure
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [41% 41% 41%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 7% 7%
Ron Paul [ 12% 8% 14%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney |22% 24% 21%
Rick Santorum | 8% % 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 6% 3%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 24% 25%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 4% 5%
Ron Paul | 16% 14% 18%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% %
Mitt Romney | 34% 36% 33%
Rick Santorum [ 10% 10% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% -
Someone else/Not| 5% 6% 3%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 49% 51%
Unfavorable [ 37% 38% 37%

Not sure [12% 13% 12%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 34% 30% 37%
Unfavorable [ 40% 40% 41%

Not sure [ 26% 30% 22%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 36% 40%
Unfavorable [ 52% 52% 52%
Not sure | 9% 12% %
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 43% 45%
Unfavorable | 44% 42% 47%
Not sure | 11% 15% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 57% 61% 54%
Unfavorable | 33% 27% 3%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 58% 55% 60%
Unfavorable | 27% 26% 28%
Not sure | 15% 19% 11%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 54% 53%
Unfavorable | 30% 28% 33%
Not sure | 16% 17% 15%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [ 34% 38% 30%
Someone else [58% 49% 66%
Not sure| 8% 13% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 48% 52% 45%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 31% 41%
Not sure | 15% 17% 14%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 63% 67% 59%
Ron Paul | 28% 23% 33%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 56% 60% 54%
Rick Perry|31% 28% 34%
Not sure | 12% 12%  12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 48% 49% 47%
Rick Santorum |39% 37% 40%
Not sure | 13% 14% 13%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 7% 5%

Republican primary [81% 82% 81%

Didn't vote in a|12% 11% 14%
primary

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain [49% 54% 44%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 22% 22%

Fred Thompson |11% 8% 13%
Mitt Romney| 8% 7% 10%
Ron Paul | 4% 3% 4%

Rudy Giuliani| 4% 3% 6%

Someone Hse/Don't| 2% 3% 1%
Remember

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 76% 2% 79%

Unfavorable | 7% 7% 7%
Not sure [17% 22% 14%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 65% 67%
lllegal | 20% 17% 23%
Not sure | 14% 18% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 62% 63%
Not comfortable | 23% 22% 24%
Not sure | 14% 16% 13%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [ 25% 18% 30%
Unwilling | 34% 33% 36%
Not sure |41% 49% 34%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 16% 20%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 2% 2%
Ron Paul [ 10% % 12%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney [23% 26% 21%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6%
Someone else/Not [31% 34% 29%
sure
Gender
Base (Woman | Man
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 39% 42% 37%
Government | 34% 29% 39%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 1% 2%
Social issues | 4% 5% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% 6% 4%
national security
Something else| 1% 2% 1%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 50% 45% 54%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [37% 42% 32%
the issues
Not sure |13% 13% 14%
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 16%

Jon Huntsman | 2% 2% 1%
Ron Paul | 7% 5% 9%

Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney | 46% 48% 43%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1%

Someone else/Not [ 20% 20% 20%
sure

Gender

Base [Woman Man

Gender

Wom an | 46% 100% -
Man | 54% - 100%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Age

18to 29| 8% 11% 5%
30to 45(22% 25% 19%
46 to 65]43% 41% 45%
Older than 65|27% 23% 31%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 2% 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 2%
Moderate | 18% 18% 18%
Somew hat |37% 36% 38%
conservative
Very conservative [40% 40% 40%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Party
Democrat| 3% 3% 3%
Republican | 80% 83% 76%
Independent/Other | 17% 14% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tea Party ID
Yes | 30% 26% 33%
No | 57% 61% 54%
Not sure | 13% 13% 13%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Evangelical?

Are |56% 61% 52%

Are not |44% 39% 48%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Region

Low Country |35% 34% 36%
Midlands [33% 34% 32%
Upstate [ 32% 31% 32%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |65% 70% 61% 63% 72%
to that candidate

Mightend up [35% 30% 39% 37% 28%
supporting
someone else

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [20% 21% 22% 20% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 6% 6% 5% 11%
Ron Paul| 9% 12% 9% 8% 10%
Rick Perry|13% 6% 11% 16% 12%
Mitt Romney|[17% 15% 23% 17% 13%
Rick Santorum |17% 6% 17% 20% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not[16% 30% 11% 13% 20%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [19% 18% 18% 19% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Ron Paul[14% 36% 18% 11% 8%
Rick Perry| 9% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Mitt Romney|[21% 21% 15% 20% 26%
Rick Santorum |23% 9% 24% 28% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 3% - - 0%
Someone else/Not| 9% 3% 9% 9% 12%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41% 30% 39% 45% 39%
Jon Huntsman | 7% - 4% 9% 7%
Ron Paul [12% 33% 13% 9% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 11% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [22% 27% 20% 18% 29%
Rick Santorum | 8% - 8% 10% 6%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 1% 1% 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [25% 27% 24% 24% 26%
Jon Huntsman| 5% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Ron Paul[16% 39% 24% 13% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% % 6% 5%
Mitt Romney|34% 30% 24% 35% 44%
Rick Santorum |10% 13% 11% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - 0%
Someone else/Not| 5% 5% 5% 5%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 39% 57% 51% 48%
Unfavorable [37% 55% 32% 37% 37%
Not sure [12% 6% 12% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable |34% 33% 25% 36% 37%
Unfavorable [40% 45% 39% 41% 38%
Not sure [26% 21% 36% 22% 25%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [38% 61% 41% 38% 31%
Unfavorable |52% 30% 49% 54% 59%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 27% 45% 49% 40%
Unfavorable |44% 61% 43% 40% 48%
Not sure |11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57% 61% 57% 55% 61%
Unfavorable |33% 33% 33% 36% 28%
Not sure | 10% 6% 11% 10% 11%

January 11-13, 2012
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [58% 52% 55% 58% 62%
Unfavorable |27% 33% 28% 28% 24%
Not sure |15% 15% 16% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [53% 33% 52% 61% 49%
Unfavorable |30% 48% 33% 26% 31%
Not sure |16% 18% 15% 14% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney|34% 48% 27% 29% 42%
Someone else |58% 48% 68% 60% 48%
Not sure| 8% 3% 4% 11% 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |48% 61% 43% 44% 54%
Newt Gingrich |37% 9% 41% 40% 35%
Not sure |15% 30% 15% 15% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |63% 48% 58% 63% 2%
Ron Paul |28% 48% 38% 25% 19%
Not sure| 9% 3% 4% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney |56% 58% 52% 56% 60%
Rick Perry [31% 27% 38% 31% 27%
Not sure |12% 15% 10% 13% 13%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |48% 55% 43% 45% 55%
Rick Santorum |39% 24% 47% 41% 34%
Not sure |13% 21% 10% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Republican primary |81% 73% 80% 83% 83%
Didn't vote in a|12% 21% 14% 10% 11%
primary
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

Mitt Romney
Ron Paul
Rudy Giuliani

Someone Ese/Don't
Remember

John McCain | 49%
Mike Huckabee [22%
Fred Thompson |11%

50%
21%
4%

50% 45%
24% 24%
15% 12%

54%
19%
7%

8%
4%
4%
2%

17%
4%
4%

3%
5%
3%

9%
3%
6%
2%

10%
3%
3%
4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [76% 64% 78% 78% 74%
Unfavorable| 7% 15% 5% 5% 9%
Not sure |17% 21% 16% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal |66% 55% 78% 69% 53%
lllegal [20% 30% 12% 17% 30%
Not sure |14% 15% 10% 14% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable |63% 64% 55% 62% 70%
Not comfortable [23% 30% 32% 22% 16%
Not sure |14% 6% 13% 16% 14%

January 11-13, 2012
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate

Willing [25% 30% 22% 25% 26%
Unwilling [34% 27% 43% 36% 26%
Not sure |41% 42% 35% 39% 48%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?

Newt Gingrich |18% 15% 17% 21% 14%

Jon Huntsman| 2% - 2% 2% 3%
Ron Paul|10% 30% 9% 8% 8%

Rick Perry| 8% 9% 12% 7% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 2% - 1%
Mitt Romney|23% 18% 25% 20% 29%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 4% 8% 4%

Someone else/Not|31% 24% 28% 34% 32%
sure

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy|39% 45% 37% 41% 36%

Government|34% 18% 37% 35% 36%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes| 1% 6% 1% 1% 2%

Socialissues| 4% 9% 2% 4% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 6% 1% 2% 3%

Foreign policy,[ 5% 12% 5% 3% 5%
national security

Something else | 1% - - 2% 2%
Not sure (12% 3% 16% 11% 14%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |50% 52% 40% 50% 57%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama

Their positions on [37% 45% 42% 38% 28%
the issues

Not sure | 13% 3% 17% 12% 14%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich [16% 12% 13% 17% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 2% - 2% 2% 2%

Ron Paul| 7% 24% % 5% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney [46% 52% 42% 46% 47%

Rick Santorum | 6% - 5% 9% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not[20% 6% 26% 19% 21%
sure
Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Gender

Woman |46% 64% 53% 44% 39%
Man |54% 36% 47% 56% 61%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 11-13, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Age
18to 29| 8% 100% - - -
30to 45(22% - 100% - -
46 to 65|43% - - 100% -
Older than 65]27% - - - 100%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 9% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat liberal | 2% - 2% 3% 3%

Moderate [18% 24% 21% 18% 14%

Somewhat|37% 27% 36% 36% 43%
conservative

Very conservative |[40% 39% 40% 42% 37%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Party

Democrat| 3% 9% 1% 3% 4%
Republican [80% 76% 82% 80% 79%
Independent/Other [17% 15% 17% 18% 17%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes |30% 21% 24% 36% 28%
No |57% 64% 63% 52% 58%
Not sure|13% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Evangelical?
Are [56% 55% 55% 55% 59%
Are not|44% 45% 45% 45% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Region
Low Country[35% 48% 35% 34% 34%
Midlands [33% 12% 34% 35% 36%
Upstate |32% 39% 32% 31% 31%
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |65% 87% 50% 67% 61% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up [35% 13% 50% 33% 39% 32%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 4% 7% 14% 20% 25%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 9% 5% % 8% 5%
Ron Paul| 9% 25% 12% 15% 8% 7%
Rick Perry [13% 5% 7% 11% 12% 15%
Mitt Romney | 17% - 34% 18% 18% 16%
Rick Santorum |17%  11% 22% 9% 17% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - 4% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not |16%  46% 12% 22% 15% 12%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 9% - 13% 19% 24%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 4% 29% 11% 3% 2%
Ron Paul [14%  34% 19% 23% 13% 9%
Rick Perry| 9% - 7% 4% 11% 11%
Mitt Romney |21% 29% 25% 28% 24% 13%
Rick Santorum |23% 9% 3% 9% 21% 34%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 0% - 1%
Someone else/Not| 9% 16% 16% 11% 10% 7%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative [conservative
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |41%  27% 8% 25% 43% 49%
Jon Huntsman| 7% 14% 38% 11% 7% 2%
Ron Paul |12%  20% 24% 16% 13% %
Rick Perry| 6% - 7% 4% 4% 8%
Mitt Romney [22%  26% 15% 35% 24% 15%
Rick Santorum | 8% 9% 3% 2% 5% 13%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - - 3% - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25%  14% - 14% 25% 32%
Jon Huntsman| 5% - 33% 8% 4% 2%
Ron Paul|16%  38% 19% 25% 16% 11%
Rick Perry| 5% - % 3% 3% 8%
Mitt Romney|34%  40% 25% 39% 42% 26%
Rick Santorum |10% - 3% 3% 6% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2% - -
Someone else/Not| 5% 9% 13% 5% 4% 4%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 31% 16% 33% 54% 59%
Unfavorable [37%  62% 80% 52% 35% 28%
Not sure | 12% 7% 3% 15% 11% 13%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [34% 25% 44% 42% 37% 27%
Unfavorable [40%  49% 36% 30% 36% 49%
Not sure [26%  26% 19% 28% 27% 25%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [38% 57% 55% 47% 39% 32%
Unfavorable |52% 22% 45% 44% 54% 56%
Not sure| 9% 21% - 9% 7% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [44% 22% 45% 22% 43% 56%
Unfavorable [44%  65% 46% 68% 46% 31%
Not sure |11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [57%  45% 55% 60% 63% 51%
Unfavorable |33% 51% 35% 31% 27% 38%
Not sure | 10% 4% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [58%  52% 40% 58% 61% 56%
Unfavorable [27%  39% 49% 28% 23% 29%
Not sure | 15% 9% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [53% 21% 47% 32% 54% 65%
Unfavorable [30%  68% 45% 49% 29% 21%
Not sure |16%  11% 8% 18% 18% 14%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [34% 40% 42% 40% 39% 26%
Someone else |58% 51% 58% 53% 52% 66%
Not sure | 8% 9% - 8% 10% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [48%  43% 7% 67% 47% 39%
Newt Gingrich |37%  14% 7% 21% 38% 46%
Not sure |15%  43% 16% 12% 15% 16%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [63% 42% 49% 57% 67% 64%
Ron Paul |28%  53% 42% 36% 25% 25%
Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 11%

January 11-13, 2012

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [56%  43% 60% 2% 59% 47%
Rick Perry|31% 14% 30% 18% 27% 42%
Not sure |12%  43% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [48%  52% 62% 62% 52% 37%
Rick Santorum [39%  14% 25% 26% 32% 53%
Not sure |13%  34% 13% 12% 16% 10%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary| 6% 14% 31% 14% 6% 1%
Republican primary |81% 57% 62% 65% 81% 92%
Didn't vote in a|12%  30% 7% 21% 13% 7%
primary

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |49%  36% 51% 64% 53% 41%
Mike Huckabee |22% 13% 26% 15% 15% 31%
Fred Thompson|11% 15% 8% - 8% 16%
Mitt Romney| 8% 18% 8% 7% 12% 6%
Ron Paul| 4% 18% 8% 6% 3% 3%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% - - % 6% 3%
Someone Bse/Don't| 2% - - 1% 4% 1%
Remember
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [76%  56% 61% 65% 75% 83%
Unfavorable| 7% 31% 18% 13% 6% 2%
Not sure |17% 12% 21% 22% 18% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal |66%  35% 73% 73% 66% 64%
lllegal |20%  60% 23% 20% 17% 22%
Not sure | 14% 5% 3% 8% 18% 14%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable [63%  57% 80% 68% 65% 58%
Not comfortable [23% 24% 20% 22% 20% 26%
Not sure |14%  19% - 9% 15% 16%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing [25%  24% 38% 35% 26% 19%
Unwilling [34%  33% 41% 25% 32% 40%
Not sure |41%  43% 21% 40% 42% 41%
Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative [conservative
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 9% 3% 15% 16% 22%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 4% - 4% 3% 1%
Ron Paul [10%  29% 10% 15% 9% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 3% 2% 1% 0%
Mitt Romney |23%  26% 38% 27% 25% 20%
Rick Santorum | 6% - - 2% 4% 11%
Someone else/Not |31%  29% 34% 25% 34% 33%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [39%  43% 56% 48% 39% 35%
Government|34%  30% 21% 29% 35% 37%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Social issues | 4% 10% - 4% 2% 5%
lllegal immigration | 2% - 7% 3% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,| 5% - 5% 5% 6% 5%
national security
Something else | 1% - - 2% 1% 1%
Not sure |12%  14% 8% 6% 14% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |50%  31% 31% 45% 48% 57%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |37%  51% 57% 49% 36% 30%
the issues
Not sure |13% 17% 12% 6% 16% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich |16%  14% - 12% 15% 20%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 9% 10% 2% 2% 1%
Ron Paul| 7% 33% 5% 9% 8% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 2% 4% 4%
Mitt Romney |46% 22% 59% 63% 48% 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% - 3% 2% 5% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 8% - 0% 1%
Someone else/Not [20%  22% 15% 11% 20% 24%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal IModerate [conservative [conservative
Gender
Woman |46%  46% 62% 47% 45% 46%
Man [54%  54% 38% 53% 55% 54%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Age
18t0 29| 8% 31% - 11% 6% 8%
30to 45(22% 10% 19% 25% 21% 22%
46to 65|43% 30% 43% 43% 42% 45%
Older than 65(27% 29% 38% 20% 31% 25%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ideology
Very liberal| 2% 100% - - - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% - 100% - - -
Moderate | 18% - - 100% - -
Somewhat | 37% - - - 100% -
conservative
Very conservative | 40% - - - - 100%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Party
Democrat| 3% 24% 12% 2% 4% 1%
Republican |80%  57% 40% 63% 81% 90%
Independent/Other [17%  19% 49% 35% 15% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes |30% 17% 15% 10% 25% 46%
No |57% 57% 80% 83% 62% 40%
Not sure |13%  26% 5% 7% 14% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Evangelical?
Are |56%  49% 38% 40% 47% 73%
Are not|44% 51% 62% 60% 53% 27%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

Region
Low Country|35% 29% 20% 38% 36% 34%
Midlands [33% 53% 44% 36% 32% 30%
Upstate |32% 17% 36% 26% 31% 35%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

someone else

Strongly committed | 65% 64% 65% 68%
to that candidate

Might end up [ 35% 36% 35% 32%
supporting

Base

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

20%
7%
9%

13%

17%

17%
1%

16%

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

22% 21% 15%

15% 6% 9%

12% 8% 13%

3% 13% 12%

18% 17%

10% 19% %

0% 5%

39% 14% 23%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 3% 22% %
Jon Huntsman | 5% 15% 3% 11%
Ron Paul | 14% 33% 11% 23%
Rick Perry| 9% 4% 10% 5%
Mitt Romney | 21% 23% 21% 20%
Rick Santorum |23% 6% 25% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 0% 0%
Someone else/Not| 9% 17% 8% 14%
sure
Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 41% 24% 46% 23%
Jon Huntsman | 7% 22% 4% 16%
Ron Paul | 12% 23% 9% 20%
Rick Perry| 6% 10% 6% 3%
Mitt Romney | 22% 5% 23% 20%
Rick Santorum | 8% 5% 8% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 4% - 3%
Someone else/Not| 5% % 4% 9%
sure
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 10% 28% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 5% 20% 2% 12%
Ron Paul | 16% 34% 14% 23%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney | 34% 15% 36% 30%
Rick Santorum [ 10% 6% 10% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2%
Someone else/Not| 5% 11% 4% 8%
sure
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 26% 55%

34%
Unfavorable | 37% 64% 32% 55%
Not sure | 12% 10% 13% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 64% 30% 44%
Unfavorable | 40% 15% 42% 38%
Not sure | 26% 21% 28% 18%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 38% 47% 35% 52%
Unfavorable | 52% 37% 55% 42%
Not sure| 9% 16% 10% 6%

January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 803 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 44% 15% 48% 31%

Unfavorable | 44% 75% 39% 63%

Not sure | 11% 10% 13% 6%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 57% 31% 60% 51%
Unfavorable | 33% 55% 31% 38%
Not sure | 10% 14% 10% 10%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Romney Biz Record

Favorability

Favorable | 58% 38% 60% 50%
Unfavorable | 27% 40% 25% 32%
Not sure | 15% 22% 14% 17%

January 11-13, 2012

survey of 803 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 53% 20% 58% 41%
Unfavorable | 30% 52% 26% 46%
Not sure | 16% 27% 16% 13%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 34% 25% 35% 28%
Someone else [58% 64% 56% 66%
Not sure| 8% 11% 9% 6%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney | 48% 20% 48% 52%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 25% 40% 24%
Not sure | 15% 55% 12% 24%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 63% 36% 68% 46%
Ron Paul | 28% 43% 24% 43%
Not sure| 9% 21% 8% 11%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney | 56% 38% 58% 51%

Rick Perry|31% 23% 33% 26%

Not sure |12% 40% 9% 23%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Not sure

48%
39%
13%

28% 49% 48%
25% 41% 32%
47% 10% 19%

January 11-13, 2012
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary| 6% 55% 3% 13%
Republican primary | 81% 23% 87% 67%
Didn't vote in a|12% 23% 10% 19%
primary
Party
Base |[Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [49% 88% 48% 51%
Mike Huckabee | 22% - 23% 19%
Fred Thompson |11% - 11% 7%
Mitt Romney| 8% 12% 9% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% - 3% 9%
Rudy Giuliani| 4% - 4% 9%
Someone Hse/Don't| 2% - 2% 2%
Remember
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 76% 67% 79% 60%
Unfavorable | 7% 11% 5% 15%
Not sure | 17% 21% 16% 25%
January 11-13, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 803 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Interracial Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 66% 70% 65% 68%
lllegal | 20% 21% 21% 15%
Not sure | 14% 9% 13% 17%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Comfortable w/
Mormon as Pres.?
Comfortable | 63% 67% 62% 67%
Not comfortable | 23% 24% 25% 15%
Not sure | 14% 9% 13% 18%
Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Willing/Unwilling to
Vote for Mandate-
Supporting
Candidate
Willing | 25% 35% 23% 31%
Unwilling | 34% 32% 36% 30%
Not sure |41% 33% 41% 40%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Who's Run
Strongest SC
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 18% 6% 20% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 5% 2% 4%
Ron Paul | 10% 21% 9% 10%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 8% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 3% 1% -
Mitt Romney [ 23% 13% 25% 18%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 6% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 31% 41% 29% 41%
sure
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 39% 40% 39% 42%
Government | 34% 19% 34% 38%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 1% 3% 2% 0%
Social issues | 4% 7% 4% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% - 3% 0%
Foreign policy,| 5% 18% 5% 3%
national security
Something else| 1% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 9% 13% 12%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Pos